Office’Use Onl

i Vendor # 3464

Check # M

Date Paid /& /1"1'/30"2 o

’ I l L E D Name Fager-McGee Commercial Construction Inc

DEC 1 1 2020 Address 347 S. Williams Street
VS. COUNTY OF FRANKLIN
g !s(”ﬁ%&‘? Murphysboro, IL 62966
FRANKLIN COUNTY ELERK
Claim No. 8 o oy
oL Lud e e
Fund 74 Fund 74
65/410.076 65/422.076
11/01/2020-
3111/30/2020 Project 3925 $389,558.39| $354,285.59 $35,272.80
TOTALS $389,558.39
| J. Larry Miller hereby certify that the above supplies and/or services and expenses have been delivered, performed, or rendered and the charges are
just and true, and that the amount claimed against Franklin County is due and unpaid after allowance of all just credits, and as substantiated by attached invoices.
Date: 12/11/2020 Signature of Department Head or Designee . Q, . 07 W _ Department Franklin County Board

Approved on By:

Comments on claim not approved

Signed




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAVMENT

DOCUMENT SUMMARY SHEET _
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=10 DWNERICLIEHT"

) The Coun('y of Frankiin, ilinois
100 Public Square
Bentan; lflinois 62812

FROM CONTRACTOR:

‘Fager-McGee Commercial Constnsetion, tne.
347 S. Williams Street
Murphyshoro, Mincis 62966

GONTRACT FOR: Prime Contract

PROJECT:

FranKin Co. Courthouse
100 Public Square
Benton, [llinois 62812

‘VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER::

VanVaoyles (White & Borgognoni Architects)
212 N. lMinols Avenue
Cartondale, Itinols 62801

APPLICATION NO: 3
INVOICE NO: 3
PERIQD: 1101720 - 11/30/20
PROJECT RO: 3925
CONTRACT DATE: 8/25/2020

'CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application is made for payment, as shawn below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation
tached,

Sheetlis a

QOrigina) Contract Sum
Net change by change orders
Contract Sum ta date (Line 1+ 2)

Total compteted and stored to date
{Column G on detail sheet)

5.  Retzinage:
a. 10.00% of completed work
b:-0,00% of stored material
Total relainage

d WD N s
Dl R Al

(Line 5a + 5b ortotal i column | of detail sheet)

6.  Total.eamed less refalnage
(Line 4 less Line 5 Totah)

7. Less previous.cerificates for payment
{Line 6 from prior certificate)

8.  Cument payment due:
9.  Balance to finish, Including retainage

$12,634,000.00

$0.00°

$12,634,000.00

| $1.843734.19

| $164373.42
050
| $164,373.42
51 .479;350.77
$1.080.802.38

The undersignad certifies that to the best of the Contraclor's kriowledge, information and belier, the
Work coverediby this Application for Payment'has been compieted In.accordance with the Contract
Documents, that af amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates
for payment were issued.and payments received from the Owner/Client, and that current paymenis
shown herein Is now due.

CONTRACTOR;: Eag,ergM c(3ee Commerclal Gonstruction, Inc.

orm PUBLIC, STATE OF LUNOIS |
1Y COMMSSIONEXPIRES JAN: 20,2025

~ §389,558,39

(Line 3 less Line 6) '$11.154,630.23
CHANGE GRDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS |
Total changes approved In previous monms byOwneriC!ienl: .. .-%000) - £000
{Total approved this monit. I e
| _Tomls:|  $234408.34] §(204.408.09)
Net change by change, orders: $0.00"

ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract' Documents, besed on the on-site .observations and- the data
comprising this application, the ArchitectEnglineer ceitifies to.the Omer!crnem that to the best of the
Archilect's/Engineer's knovdedge, information and bellef that Work' Is m accordance with the
Contract Dacuments, and the Contractor is entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED,

AMOUNT CERTIFIED; $389,558.39

{Attach explanaﬂonl!amwnreemﬁeddm&sﬂwnme amm#applied{ur lnﬂralallﬂgureson this
App!{cahan and'on meConfn »_”,b?on ee g hata B char :
ARCHITECT/ENGINEE) LY

ey . /%
This certificate & notnéaal
herein. Issuance, payment a

The amoum wﬂﬁed s payabie orly ‘ta the’ t.‘.ontractor Names
‘acceptance -of: payment are without prefudice to the rights of the

) OwnerlClied ar Contractor under thls ConlraoL




ARCHITECTS,P.C.

@)

www.wb-architects.com TRANSMITTAL LETTER
DATE: December 9, 2020
PROJECT #: WBA# 19-31-057/072
PROJECT: New Franklin County Courthouse
Benton, Hlinois
TO: Franklin County Board Office
Campbell Building
901 Public Square
Benton, IL. 62812
ATTENTION: Gayla Sink Prather
FOR YOUR: Review and Processing
THE FOLLOWING:
| 1 lv 1/30/20 5:"A‘pplicatior.1 and Certificate for Payment #3 fror;f Fager $389,5 5 8.59
________ . . McGee Commercial Construction ) |
1 |11/03/20 .Fagq_r;Mg;Gpé Waiver of Lien to Date . 1$300,298.65

11 |10

_GRE Waiver of Lien to Date e »_

1/$131,490.00

1 |npono

| Wagner Masonty Waiver of Lien to Date

| $26,550.00

A&K Rentals Waiver of Llento Date

.1310,278.00

1 | mom

| France Mechanical Waiver of Lien to Date

$11,430.00

1 |1104r20

 Bergmann Roscow Waiver of Lien to Date

 Clinton Electric Waiver of Lien to Date

$7,798.50

Please note that these

documents have not been reviewed for compliance
concur with the amount requested and find the doc
the payment in the amount of $269,243.27 be issu

have any questions.

REMARKS: Gayla, enclosed please find the above-
action. The amount requested appears to be commen,

BY: White & Borgognoni Architects, P.C.

Hdmdc AGna—

Diana Davison

' IIlmuégff%‘(e)gg%ﬁ(%&ﬂf%%%ﬁ%}ﬁ%?&)%g%tﬂ%0ls 62901 « p.618.529.3691 - 1518.529.2626 -

referenced pay application for your review and
surate with work completed for the stipulated period..
documents have been reviewed only as they regard the completed work. The

with legal requirements or considerations. If you
uments acceptable as submitted, we recommend that

ed to the Contractor. Please contact our office if you

* Missouri office » 111 Wesl Port Plaza Drive, Suite 600 « St. Louis, Missouri 63146 » p.314.426,0500 + f.314.542 3111




Gayla-Sink

From: Joe Sweitzer <joe@navigatebuildingsolutions.com>
Sent: Thursday, December 10, 2020 3:30 PM

To: Gayla Sink; Nick Williams

Cc: Katie Aholt

Subject: RE: Franklin County Courthouse Pay Application #3
Attachments: Pay Application #3.pdf

Gayla,

Sorry, wrong attached in prior email.
Thanks,

Joe Sweitzer, Jr., AlJA, NCARB, €DT, LEED® AP
Senior Project Manager

9920 Watson Road, Suite 201 I St. Louis, MO 63126
Direct: 314-960-8094 I Email: joe@navigatebuildingsolutions.com

www.navigatebuildingsolutions.com | Facebook

‘From: Joe Sweitzer <joe@navigatebuildingsolutions.com>

Sent: Thursday, December 10, 2020 10:13 AM

To: 'Gayla Sink' <gaylasink@franklincountyil.org>; 'Nick Williams' <nickw@wb-architects.com>
Cc: 'Katie Aholt' <katie@navigatebuildingsolutions.com>

Subject: RE: Franklin County Courthouse Pay Application #3

- Gayla,

Pay application 3 payment is good to be processed. Attached is the certified copy. My cost codes down this email chain still apply.



Note'the remiarks 'c'Jni-‘thé“‘transmitﬁI"'r'éferénces-'$269,243-.27. “That-value should actually be $389,558.39 and WBA has confirmed that is an accidental typo.

}hanks,

Joe Sweitzer, Jr.; AlA, NCARB, CDT, LEED® AP
Senior Project Manager

BUILDING SOLUTIONS

9920 Watson Road, Suite 201 I St. Louis, MO 63126
Direct: 314-960-8094 I Email: joe@navigatebuildingsolutions.com

www.navigatebuildingsolutions.com | Facebook

From: Joe Sweitzer <joe@navigatebuildingsolutions.com>

Sent: Monday, December 7, 2020 7:15 PM

To: 'Gayla Sink' <gaylasink@franklincountyil.org>; 'Nick Williams' <nickw@wb-architects.com>
Cc: Katie Aholt <katie@navigatebuildingsolutions.com>

Subject: RE: Franklin County Courthouse Pay Application #3

Gayla,

Thanks for doing so. Looking at emails from this afternoon, it appears FMG still owes WBA additional paperwork. Nick and | will let you know when that
changes.

Thanks,

“Joe Sweitzer, Jr., AlA, NCARB, CDT, LEED® AP
Senior Project Manager

» 9920 Watson Road, Suite 201 I St. Louis, MO 63126
Direct: 314-960-8094 1 Email: joe@navigatebuildingsolutions.com

www.navigatebuildingsolutions.com | Facebook
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DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Dowmu SUMMARY‘SHEET AP_PUGATION AND CERTIFIGATE FOR PAYMENT, contalning

Camiador’s slgned Certification is attached. -
Use Calumn | on Contracts where variable: relainage for fina tems apply.

APPLICATION NUMBER: 3

APPLICATION DATE: 12/1/2020

. Page2ot11

PERIOD: 11/01/20 - 11/30/20

T il ' E

]

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

SCHEDULED!

WORK COMPLETED

VALUE

| THIS PERIOD

sionte.gol

52500000~

8500000}

"$1,300.02

“$0.00

$1,300,00,

)

'$000§ ’ suoo:

) 547500 .

$1,384.66

$0.00 $1,384 66 ;

o

souo"

3832500 A

$6,810.20

513 51 9.00

$882.80

$0.00}

s0.00

$0.00

$0.00

s219823)

321,574 68

'$18.464.32. -

"~ $1.7e350}

[Bl7e3s0]”

$2,14060]

s47500]

oo moo :
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COST CODE

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

WORK COMPLETED

D+E)

FRON PREVGUS]
- APPLICATION |

THIS PERIOD

NIATERIALS
PRESENTLY
STORED

1 (NOTIN DORE)} :

$1745500)

s

$1.00]

“$21.047.00f

Genemtor & Trash Endosma (labql) o

51 00§

GRE: Concrate (motiokzaton)

#amgel

GRE.C:

e Ty ——

o

si1091000}

s60,100.00]:

G.RE

Concrote (foolng & foundalion |

9188.600.00}

‘$17.00000

-$69,800.00 |

- $28,000.00

s1260000|

$22,600,00

$12,000.00}

$10,000.00):

ettt

szogstoa)

$20.651.00

$58.592.00

856,692.00).

 ssoo00n)

$9,000.00

$13,800.00

2100000

$32,332.00}

s21,100.00f

&&E.cm_(am ficor deck laboq)

$0.00

s32.332.00|

$4.400.00

$s460.00f

G.RE Concreto (curb & guttor kabar)

$15320,00

JerEco

$19.000.00}

" | GRE Conares (sidawa

$41.223.00 3




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 4 of 11
A B [ D YUE F o Q- H ]
; ' 'WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
' TTEM COSTCODE DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED ——1 PEESENILY |,NDSTOReDTO| % BN | revamace
NO. VALUE FROM meous : STORED DATE. (6sc) C-G
i APPLICATION | THISPERIOD |MNOTH DORE)- c-6
N S . _ _O2E) o+&+R
: - = — - : : -
57 smmmf’““‘m“" G.RE. Concreta wal ) _ szt $0.00 *0.00| $0.00 ;n_m 0.00% $20.347.00 50.00
" 58 W G.RE. Concreta {retaining wal tabor) $43,675.00 $0.00 $0.60 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $43,679.00{ $0.00
5o |04-0100 - Masonry g "F'n“a"’""‘c"”“""“” $59,500.00 $0.00 $6:000.00 . $0.00 $6,000.00]  10.08% $53,500.00" $600.00
60 104-0100 - Masanry- | \wagnes Mascary (rebar material) ] g15,000.00 $4,500.00 $000] $0.00 $450000]  30.00%| $10.500.00] $450.00
61  |04-0100 - Masonry Wagner Masonry (grout material) $19,000000 " 50,00 3180000 . B00017 7$1,80000] . 947%| $17, 200,00} $180.00
62 }04-0100 - Masonry* Wagner Masonry {CMU laboc) $380,000.00 ~ $0.00 $19,000.00 | T 8000 T 7S18,00000{ " 5.00%) 3351.@;06' : - $1,900.00
63 |04-0100- Masonry Wagner Mason 2 fRashivg, insidaton, & $35,500.00 $0.00 s000| .00 s000| omow|  sassoonof 50.00
64 - M-mpo"-uasun}y_‘__ " "Y\Wagner Masonry (brick material) $27,500.06 $0,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 0.00% | szrsuooo i $0.00
_ 65 | 04-0100- Masonry \Wiigner Masonry (imastone materid) 4 5216,500.00 ] $0.00} $0.00]. 50.00 $0.00 000%|  sz16500.00( $0.00
66 |04-0100 - Masonsy egner Masony (Bick & imesione $310,000.00 50,00 so00| 30.00 so0e] ooom|  smoonon|: 50.00:
67 |04-0100- Masonry Wagner Masonry (air harrier materi) $25,000,0¢ $0.00 sano| " 5000] %000 0.00%] $25,000.00 | $0.0:
68, |04-0100 - Masenry Wagner Masonry (air beurier labar) $15,000.00 $0.00} $0.00 5000 0 $0.00) " 000%]| s1sooouo_ : . $0.00
69 1040100 - Masonry Wagner Masonry {wira & anchor material) | $30.000.00: $25,000.00 | 30,00 . $0.00 $25000001 83.33%| $5,000,00 | ] sz.suooc
70" |04-0100 - Masoniy” vmnqmmwm&mmlmr) §11,000.00 - 50.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,00000{ - 9.09% $10,000.00 $100.00
74| 64-0100 - Masoary Wagher Masoary (averhead & profi) $408,000.00 $0.00 $19,000,00 $0.00{ $18,000.00 450% | $367.000.00 | _ $1,800.00
"75" J05.0100 - Structurat Steet m:‘m:(mdmwmamm $47,000,00 s0.00] $47,000.00 $0.00 s4rgo000]  100.00% so.00f . $4.700,00
73 . | 650700 - Structursd Stoct Hanley Steel (anchor bolts & embeds) $12,000.00 $0.00f  s1200000) 50,00 '$12,000.00] " 100.00%] - so.0a] $1,200.06
R Hanley Sloel (strsctural steel) $247,400.00 $0.00 $177,000.00 $0.00 $177,00000] 7i54%m| " s7o4o000] 317.700.00
5 el {Hanley Steel (sioel joists) ' $21.600,00 $0.00 sa.00| $0,00 § so00]  oooxi $21,600.00] $0.00,
ICH . {Haniay Sisel (sisel dock): $57,400.001 $0.00 00 3000 30,00 0.00%f  .$57400.00 $0.00
7 gy Shop diswings s $14.000.00 s000] 1200000 $0.00 $1200000]  ss71%) $2.000.00 $1.200.00
78 Hasley, Steet (3tzirs & railings) ' sz.oonnu 30001 - 3000 $0.001 $0.00] 0.00%]: $32,000.00 $0.00
79 Hariley Stadl (misc: steed) $16,000.00 ‘s0.00) 30001 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%]; $16.000.00 $0.00
80 os-mso SMEsedm Grover Mayes (structursf steef labor) $252,400.00 $0.00 $0.00| $0.00 30,001 Do0%| szsz.tun co|.. $0.00
060100 - Nails, Shots £ - - —— '
B e ‘| Fager-MicGee (Nais, Shots & Screws) $5,462.50. 30.00} $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%}: $5.452.50 50.00
“82 " j0s-0120- Mlmncmg Fager-McGea (Wall Blocking Labor) . 821.820.00 so.oal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% |- $21.920.00 $0.00
0 m Lumber : i—'éger—aicéee nnhberpauwgemm) $100,508.00 soo} $0.00 $0.00 soo0|  000% $100,505.00 0.00
B m Lumber Faeer-MoGea(meandmgamu) L smasio0 so.00} $0.00 $0.00 soool . ooow| se115500f £0.00
Cas |fe0225- etror Weod ﬁ:‘ﬁ:!‘)m Grterior wood vim $6,074.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 s000]  ooo% $8,074.00 s0.00
86 -g&mom-mmw : Fager-McGoe(inhnorwoadmhb«‘) 58,650.00 s0.00 50,00 $0,00 00|  ooow $6,650.00 $0.00




_CONTINUATIONSHEET _ . .. DOCUMENTDETAIL SHEET ___Pagesofn

'H ; L}

% | BALANGETO
@i | FNSH T | revamace
i, {C-G)

-é . SCHEDULED |-
costcape ‘| DESCRIPTION OF WORK . VaLuE © ¢

APFucATlon ' Tias PERIOD (NOTIN DORE)| | DATE

- = o

sg ]os-0400 - Gheny

hemy Pancing matedal sssgzzoe]  sonof $0.00 sa00] saoo]  ooom|  sesszreo s0.00
Paneding . Che?rvaaneﬁghhw : £1.00: sooal’ 80.99

woo0]  ooox] swueo $0.00

8 -

ssso0c0f  sooa) ~ s000 so.00f sooa]l  ooow|  s2ssooce} 50.00}

90

JWood Specistties (counestops) $15,600.00 ). sonu 3000 " socof _’ so00| _ooom|-  s15e0000] 50.00

| 060225  nterior Woed. $6,500.00| ‘soon] s000| ‘sacof s00f  ooos| sesoocn 000}

$181,600.00| so0 | 30.00 $0.00 sooo| ‘osow|  swevesosa| 000

Tooa25 - Intatior Wood ' s1400000f; so.00) $0.00 Y s0eal  ooonl $44,000.00 $0.00

1 Joleheetme‘H & Rnnﬁng crpo
WMatarict) $60,000.00

$0.00 saco}  sooal.  ooo% $60,000.00 £0.00

o Stat and &;Roofmg(TPOdec S §
Jatabany | 357.840.00]

':17_0110_5“@ Rnof B JMSMM &Rnofm (S‘hmgle

| 07-0110  Shingie Roof

50.00. $0.00 sooo|  oco% $57.840.00 $0.00

s2220000] $22200.00 $0.00

Jmersneammanooﬁu(smgh O e : — o
sm_ u bor” . _lwsgp.oqo.oq - s0.00] so.c0 $0.00 ..

| 07-0110- Stingle Roof - $10,000.00 $0.00

. 98 670110~ Shingte Root $21,500.00 s000)  0.00% $21,500.00 $0.00

"o | st | gg}guu'mwawwtmm Py

JomerSheatMetal & Roofing’ (Som
Material)

s0.00] s000) 000|  ooow| $9,600.00| $0.00

“100 *|07-0110- Shingle oot se.z0000} s0.00 $0.00

s 0o0% 5620000 $0.00

: 101 .{07-0%10- Shingle Raof ”m"s""““""‘m‘m sto4s000} $0.00, soon| s0.00); sooo|  ooo% $10,460.00 snon

| 102 Jorono shigoRoot #ﬂﬁ'mﬁm&w‘“ﬂ (Sheet siw70000f  so00 so00| soonf

$10,700.00|; %0.00

070110 - Shingle Roof. mmm&mmﬁhwl' | $23,000.00], $0.00 .s0.00 so0d)  sovel o $23,000.00- 20.00
- Jor-0110.- Stinglo oot mw&m"‘” stsoncef  soco] s0.00] $0.00, soo0|  aook 150000} " 5000

s13.2eo.oo,§ s0.00 sos0f”  sros000] ssesw|  ssesooo| 573000

. Jo7-0500- -Veate rproofng '

stazoc0] g0l s000f  snazo00] 0000w sooe)  stte200]

; |08-0100 - Doar, me&
Hanhoare

suoof ~ so00f s000| sooo|  ooox|  s1232e5.00] so0]'
50.00

s Isesal $0.00]

$0.00

sngem) s0.00|'

seoa) $0.00 so0e}, sooo|  oo0% $0.00
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COSTCOOE

%
GiQ)

RETAINAGE

i RnbettsLMngDod&Eq.(labor)

o

$0.60

0.00%

£0.00

JUniverzal Glass (nt aluminum frames &

olnznng malesa),

noos |

$0.00

BRI

o]

s0.00].

0.00%§

$0.00/

{fins |

' Unmmssdaass(m&wmnm

$0.00

30.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00%

s1.00],

$0.00

e

msdehaa(mm&m-wan .

s1.00}

sos0

$0.00

o |

0.0056 .

s1.00)

50.00

_. Unlversd&ass’(mm
) "M'“ﬂ')

s1.00

s.00]

$0.00

$0.00 |

0.00%)

$1.00

Ga&( glaboq

;{.ud’ -

_ so0a-

$0.00

$0.00

0.00%

s1.00]

- h Unhamd@am'(seunﬂydath

$1.00

so.00]

0.00

0,009

31.00{-

s1.00}

$0.00

0.00%

“s100]

stoof

s0.00]

0.00%.

sroof

s

soaf

so.of

stoe|

0.00

$0.00

$13,084.00

]

$0.00

$1.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93,854.00

$0.00

st.00]

$0.00

sw00]

 sn.o0

$1.010,888.00]

$0.00

$1.018.996.00

$0.00:

suoo

100

5.1;00

$1.00

$0.00

$1.00}

$1.00

S0

" $1.00

" $1.00

$0.00

T

T $312.250.00]

$0.00

~ s153988.00

$153,059.00

[ty :I: -

so.00}

$1.00]

" 'g19,041.00f

. 0.00%)

T .S19.041.00
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Y

F

COST-CODE

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

FROM PREVIOUS |~
* THIS PERIOD
o+ 4

APPLICATION '

MATERIALS
PRESENTLY

STORED
(NOTIN'DORE)' :

'so.ons

$0.00]

w00 |

s cm( m‘.&...h_.:_ - ) +

$0.00}:

$0.00

$0.00].

; s :b'_cmn:( - )

" s0.00

so.0f

$0.00

" s000

sooo)

$0.00

See0f

—wa[”

8000}

~-%30:00].

$0.00.

%000

$0.00

S0}

10:0130- Room Sgns -

seonf

i} 10-0150 - Dedicatin -
it Plaque .

sooa|

=3

$0.00

£

So.oaf

$0.00

30.00

50.00

$0.00

w000

. 50:00

" sp00)

3000}

so00

= OvedmdDoano (Acumﬂun F'imDoor :

matenal)

20.00]

OvarheadDoorCo (Anemﬂonﬁmboou'

tabor).

$0.00

“so.00|

50,00}

oo}

| Bradford Sysm (sbrago shehmg
: mahrid)

so.0af

.00

$0.00

$0.00°

$0.00

‘$0.00

$0.00

" |15-0200 - SpanKar: . -

15-0200- Sprinkler

AubF‘mSprtﬂda’(ﬁ'apump;.
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E

COST CODE

SCHEDULED

WORK OOMPLETED

VALUE

’ FROM PREVIOUS

APPLICATION
(D+E)

THIS PERIOD

1. srorEm .
NQTM DORE)

MATERIALS
PRESENTLY
L3

%
6Ic)

BALANCE TO -
FINISH -
ic-6)

RETAINAGE

166

750200 - Sprinkler

$4,000.00

$0.00

snoo}

[

$4,00000{

AB7

15-0200 - Sprinkler

: AthkeS;nﬂrtHlC)

$12,000.00

$0.00}-

200

5000

0.00%

“$12,000.00{-

168

{15-0200 - Sprinier

’ MmeW(Mhﬁ.ﬁhm.

System 1-4),

$32,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

ooowf

ss2000.00|

| tem

+{15-0200 - Speinkler

Auto Fe Spuidet(Rough In Material
System 5-7).

8,000.00

$0.00 .

s0.00

$0.00

0.00%

$8,000.00

Y AutnF’leSumuer(nghlnLabor
|System 1-4).

$44,264,00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.00%

$44,264.00

- | Auto Fire Spmlder(Rough 1 Labur
" § System 5-7)

$12,000.00

so00f

$0.00

$0.00

oomw]

$12.000.00

_ s0.00

“FAuto Fire Sprinkjer (Tmn Out Heads
JLakon

$15,000.00

s000|

$0.00

0.00%

$15,000.00

$0.00

K AulnFlaSpmlder(doseou‘i)

$3.570.00

$0.00

50,00

0.00%]

" $B,570.00

$0.00°

© . 4430000

$0.00

0.00%]

$44,300.00)

30.00

| France Mech. FVAC (abon)

. suess0.00]

$0.00

000

0.00%}"

$116,550.00

TS

$21,400.00

s0.00]

$0.00

0.00%]"

$21.400.60{

$0.00

A anee Medl.-HW\G (m 1 Material)

$85.200.50]

sa.c0

$0.00 §

0.00% -

9520050

.. 5000

- 178

15-0300'- HVAC

-} France Mech. HVAC (RTU 2 Labor)

'$9,700.00 |

s0.00]

5.700.00

"7 50,00

150300« HYAC

e Franee"Mech.-HVAC(RTU-ZMa.teri@)__‘_“

S s05a|

so.00f"

0.00%

" $84,350.50

s0.00

15-0300-HVAC .

™| Framce Meoh. FUAG o)

$146000.00|

segof -

. $24,147.00

T 16.54% ]

$121,853.00{

$2414.70

— 7] France Mech. wmmmmmm)

$29,510.00]

s0.00];

“$0.00] "

0.00%]

$39,510.00 |

$0.00

312,200.00

I

_.0.00%

$0.a0

ET)

$18,800.007

_ 30.00

. 184

“| Franca Mech. HVAC (Roof Cirbe)”

" $2232400]

$0.00

52232400}

oo “$0.00

"85

{ France Mech. HVAG (smsm;)

“seg79.00).

$0.00

0.00%

$5,979,00

" 80.00

186 ©

" "] France Mech. HVAC (Gas tnfrand
JHeate) .

$2,068.00 .

$0.00f

0.00%

$2,063.00

so.0e

_137:

“| France Mech, HVAC (Air Terminals),

-$21,890.001;

"0.00%]

$21,890.00

. 188

: Mech, HVAC (Blectric Unit
Het !ers :

o]

|

3000}

ooo%]

$2,840.00

-fFrance Mech. HVAc (AJrDevnas)

.. $13,380.00]°

S0

$0.00

T SR

Flassopof

-[France Mech, HVAC (Fans)

7 $12,500.00,

$2.620.00]

20.79%

3938070 ]

$920.00

30,00

0,00%}

e s 2y

$10,080,00

. $10,080.00

.s000} '

$10 080.00

© 100.00%

-$0.00

| France 1 " FIVAC (Over )

$58,828.00 |

$0.00

. $0.00

0.00% |

"S58,628.00 |

$57,000.00{

$5.700.00{

'$5,700.00 |

10.00%}

§51.300.00 |

__]Bergmann-Rosca Plumbing (Laboq)

$239250.00 ]

$0.00

| 0.00%}

7 s239250000 |-

150100 - Plumbm ]

d-Rore)
bt Bk <

.§35,000.001

$35,000.00] -

~100,00%

' 1so1oo Piumbng

| Bemgmana.
.(l.abor)

; Rm Plumlmg l—‘nmne

s17.00000}

30,00}

so.00|

$0.00

0.00%

$17,000.

3 1150100~ Plumbng

" | Beramann-Rosco Blumbing Fadire

$43,000.00

$0.00

" sooef

0.00% .

$48,000.00




" CONTINUATION SHEET-
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NO, ;- COST CODE

. SCHEDULED-

50.00

$1.500.00

. $3140.00)

$148.201.00

$57.976.00

$0462000).

$64.620.00.

$157,887.00

sts7ea7.00|

Tsszrs00)

$0.00

$52715.00

$16,956,00

30.00

-'§16,956.00

52431506‘

$2,180.00

sz213000]

s0.00

$97,125.00

$0.00

39.558.00]

saspsnon)

Ch

e e

s62,350.00}

s53,338.00]"

$13.477.00f

TSis000|

8845500

s981800]




CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET Page 10 of 11
o ] E F_ RS ) ‘ 1
i . . WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS |- muumn BALANC
JiTTEM COSTCODE DESGRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED Ll -| PRESENILY }.nD o} % Anion | revamace
- NO. VALLE  |FROMPREVIOUS STORED  |AND STORED GIc) ot ARNA
AFFLICATION | THISPERIOD |NOTIN DORE)| . CATE (c-6)
N S __(D+E) - feEsn
| 228 |16-0100 - Blectrical E’mw"(m"’““’wm"’”ﬁj ssoooc]  so00 sa.ca $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $38,000.00 £0.00
;229 |16.0100 - Boctical mmg‘ (ommunicaton I 44415000 50.00 s0.00} $0.00) so00l  ooox s19.15000] $0.00
T 230 J160100-Becticat O aoowic 18 { (‘m"““"m"" $52.125.00 soco] $0.00 0,00 so0of  000% $52,125.00 50,00
231 [16.0100-Goctical mﬂmms o et $133.980.00 so.00} £0.00 50,00 sooof  ooow|  s13assoso] $0.00
232° |16-0100 - Electricad mmwwmsymm $35.000.00 so.o0} s000| s0.00 so00]  000% s3s,000.00 " som
233, |16-0100 - Blectrical mmmame $27,015.00 so.o0f sa00 $0.00 30.00 0.00% $27.015.00 s0.00
234 }16-0100 - Blecticat &?‘mﬁg"‘“m‘m" $38,000.00 $0.00} so.00| sno0| sooof  ooow]  s3soonc0) $0.00
235 1160100 - Hectrical m&w | $45,415.00 sooal socaf $0.00 $0.00 ooox}:  sasiesso0]  sooo
236 160100 -Bocticat | Slimon o 22 (i & smoke $17.270.00 $0.00]. $0.00 s0.00 $000f" 000%  s17.220.00 $0.00
27 16010 Boctrical - 23 {racoway, baxes, & $7.720.00 sa.00] $0.00 $0.00 so00f ooox] s772000 $0.00
236 |16.0100-Blecticat g‘;ﬁ", M,) % (raceway, boxes, & $42.762.00 so.00} s0.00 $0.00 soo0]  omonf  $4276200 s0.00
239 "|16.0100-Fectical | m&ma (“"“”“"""“"’“““ s15§ss¢.au $0.00 sa.00 “so00f soca]  ooom].  sisesecn $0.00
240 [160100% Blectical - mslem«:n (Gt detnion srz.tmoa so.ca} s0.00 50,00 s0.00 0.00% s “s72613.00 30.00
-'Gern.l.abiny&vvmc«:mp.lmum snsmm C o C§NS04EAGE T so00] sooof 115,046,180 ‘_ 1oom . s0.00| s11.50462
' $384.146.00 $55,180.45] .$0.00 50,00, 355.180.44]  14.00% $338,965.55 $5.518.04
243 (oM $52,105.00| $52.105.00{ $0.00 so.00 $52.105.00|'  100.00% s0.00 $5.210.50
244 ;|01-0020-Bulders Risk: {5 00 Risk insuvance s2274120{  sz27arz0] %0.00 s0.00 s274120) 100.00% 50.00 $2.274.12
| 2e5 |B0100-Overhead s Foooohend & roce sra037085|  sr03mar0| 50,00 savof  swaswzel 1402w se54215] s1038077
B JTJOTALS:|  $12634,000.00] 51,210,891 53] $432,842.88 T 31';643."}3'4.19 7 13.01%)  $90,380,2685.31 - §164,373 42
‘Chaiige Orders _
R - B c S | € F [] H t
) wonxcowmzn MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED . PRESENTLY |, COMPLETED % BALANCE TO
DESCRIPTION OF WORK : | anD STORED TO FINISH RETAINAGE
T VALUE | FROMPREVIOUS RED .| AND STORE i) st
APFLICATION || THISPERICD | (NOTIN D ORE) ; (c-6)
@+E) (D+E+F),

FCO#OM

_|02-0200 Trockhoe 8 haurs @152 S50Mmr

SR

100.00%]

Se0a)




CONTINUATION SHEET

DOCUMENT DETAIL SHEET

Page 11 of 11

A

DESCRIFTION OF WORK

SCHEDULED
VALUE :

MATERIALS |
PRESENTLY
pt :

TORED |/
.(NOT® DORE)

%
{GiC)

BALANCE TO
FINISH
(©-g)

RETAINAGE

me i (.1000)55:'4__"

3(1,384.66) |

s06001

s(1aa47)

BuilemRisklrmraxm(iM)%

.- 319.88]0

| S0.00)

100.00% |

. $187

"‘smammsum(so)%

CXIm

100.00% |

8850

) ,P:m&‘om_ma (10.0)%

So.e0).

| Pccaoos”

01-&1b0FIExﬁngCﬂam\M1hCLSll

. §01-0100 Labor

Sz8220)

5292.203

§(5,875.39)] -

6, 87539} }

H BuidusRsklnmmm(f

$80.57/

$60.57

| Profit& Overhead ofi Silbeonﬁadnm [5.0)05

$0.00]

so.0o)

Profit & Overhead (10.07%

5000

“000%}

PCO%007

$500.62

'] 93-0300 Drill & Pouring Concrets Piers

“3153.622.00] -

50,00

$0.00

Di-OIDOD)rzSpoiHauloﬂ )

$12,500.00

/$0.00

s0.00

{02010 PeerLayout |,

$2.750.00

so00]

_s000

$25.0010.00

-

$0.00

$7.500.00

040100 MaswwExpansnnJomts o

$7,567.00

“$0.00] -

50,00

% 01-0100 Drywsall Expansion. Xints

51,840.00

$0.00

$0.00

| From Project Contingency (-100.0%%

R CELET

$0.00

| Buiders'Risk fosurmnce (1.44)%

$0.00]

$0.00

| 'Proft & Overhead on Subcontractors (5.0)%

saaorssl

$0.00

£0.00

-} Profit & Oveshead (10.0/%

$4.724.00

" $0.00|

TOTALS:

x|

$0.00

_50.00

I

F

G .

SCHEDULED

WORK cOHPLEIED

VALUE

FROM PREVIOUS -
APPUCATION |
©O+g) . "

MATERIALS
PRESENTLY

S TCREy {mnm«mm‘
(NOTIN D ORE)

toraL |
COMPLETED |

m*a’n

% A
©Ic)

" BALANCETO

FINISH
-6

RETANAGE

' GRAND TOTALS:] ™

‘$12,634,000.00 |

$1,210,891.83

%m0

" $1,643,754.49 R

T130I% ]

' $10,990,285.81

$164,373.42




WAIVER OF LIEN-TO DATE

State of lllincis Date: 11/3/2020

Ss Pay Application # 2

. Colinty of Franklin

*

T
CBE;
SeeEnak

W

-
-

*

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. i waiver is fbﬁ "q:'or.gdr-ation. corporate name should be tis
title of officer signing walver should be ‘set forth; if walver s for.a pannership; the parinership name should be nsetl

designate:himself as pariner,

CONTRACTOR'S AEFIDAVIT

State of lllinols
s8
County of Franklin
TO WHOM.IT MAY CONCERN: . N y
.. _THE-undersignad, being duly swom, deposes and says ihat Yeyo Granadas is Vice President of FagerMcGee Commersial

Construction who i the contractor for the: New Franklin County Courthouse building located at 100 Publlc Stuare Bentoh, IL. 62832 owned
by The Caunty of Franklin, itinols. ‘

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $12,634,000.00 on which he has received payment of $789,503.73 pricr to this

payment,

ers are true, correct and genulne and dalivered unconditionally and that there s no‘claim either legal or-equitable t6 defeat the
F:said walvers, Thatithe following are the names of all parties who have furnished material oriabor, or both, for Said-work and il parties
. onfracts or suby contracts for specific portions of said work or for material éntering into the construclion thereof and the amount due or to
become due to each; and that the items mentioned include il labor and material required 1o comiplete sald work according lo plans and
specifications.

Names What Fof ~Contract  Amount i This Balance
Price __Paid  Payment Due

Ses Altached Sworn Statement

. Total Labor & Materlal to Complete

That there are no other eontracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due orto become due 1o any person for material, [abor or
other work of any kind dona ar to be dene upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this __ 2ok dayof

Subscribed and swom o befora me this 3Y'0L _

PORRAY
ROTARY FUBL ,
[ GoAson )

ol A o P o8




State of

County of
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO OWNER

Iilinois}
55
Franklin}

Date:11/3/2020

Application # 2

THE affiant, beirig frst duly swotn, on oath deposes that Yeyo Granados is Vice Prasident at Construction of Fager-tcGer Commer<ial Cansteuction has a contraciwith Tho County of
Franklin, Winols far the Genaral Conshructien & Contracting wolk on the buikding located at 100 Public Square Senton, IL 62822, That, for the purpose of sald tonlract, the lollowing
persons have béen contracted with, and have furnlshed, of are furnishing and preparing nraterials for, and have done o ape dolng labior on seid improvement. Thatthere is duez and to
Became due them, respectively, the amoaunts sot opposite thesr nsmay far matecials ar labar 25 statad, That thls ttatementTs a full, troe and complete statement of ll such persans, the

62902

Cantractor

amounts pald aad the amounts Jue or become due ta cach. - e .
: 1. 8 9. Balance to
1, 5. Previous Current Payment | Finish Including
Nama and Address Kind of Wark Amount of Contract | Total Retainage| Payment [ Oue Retainage
F2ger-McGae Comimérdal Construction  jGeneral Contraciing  {52,480,097.60 $121,089.15 $265.181.53  |567,428.35 §2.156.186.72
Mathls Encavating 527 Quilfman fd. Sitowark Centisctar  [$253,622.00 '158.58180" ‘7724520 [s0.00 14t62.754.00
OuCuain; 1L 62832
G.R.E. Condtruttion 625 Palesting Rd. Cancrete Contractor  [$712,080 00 $15,270.00 55,940.00 $431,490.00 “1 $574,656.00
Choster. L 62233 ’ :
Otls flevator £050 Wedahing Drive "} elavator Contractar $978,080.00 $48,304.00 $440,13600 30.00 : $837,414.00
Evansville, IN 47715
\Wagnar Masonsy 11614 E.660 Av, Masonry Cantracter  ]$,550,609.00 $2,950.00 50.00 $26,550.00 $1,523,450.00
Newton, iL52448
A& K Renmols 11327 617 Ad, Marissa, 1L [Waterproofing & 1$24,700.00 41,132.00 £0.00 $10,273.00 514.922.00
62287 Insulation Conlractor |
France Machanlcal Corp, P.0. Box 646 [HVAC Contractor $740,000.00 5132000 $o.00 $11,430.00 $728,870.60
Edveardsvilln, iL 62025 :
Bergmann-Rosco Plumbing Inc. 56 Empire {biumbing Contiactor | $386,250.00 184,020.08 Tsuou $35,530.00 1 $159,62000
Trive Bellaviife, 1L 82220
Clinton. Electrlc P.0. Bor 117 Ing, IL 52836 | Eizctricul Contractar | $1,708,682.00 $265.50 50.00 57,798.50 $1,701.833.50
‘Hanley Steet 8811 N. inddstsial Rd. Peoria, Structuiral $teel $347,400.90 2d.oe 5000 5000 5447.400.00
wLels1s Supptier
GS1Signs 3110 Wasiington Av. Interlor Signage $13,360.00 40,00 50,00 $0.00 $13,360.00
Minnaapolis, MN 55411 Supplier
Eirw Sataty Inc. 1 Helmiamp Drive Wuod | Fire Extiaguisher $2,740,.00 ‘|s0.00 5000 50,00 $2,740.00
River, IL 61085 Suppler }
vl!iﬂownn-ﬂan:'ls 3410 N Walnut St Flagpaole Suppfier $3,979,00 50.00 50.00 $0.00 $3,879.60
Muncle, IN 47303 :
‘Commercial 8 athwares 4599 Fyler Ave. St Tailet Aceassories 516,280,600 50,08 50,00 $0.00 $10,280,00
Louls, MO 63133 Supplies - :
"Wi6bd Speciallics 8920 Higliway Casewiark, Miltvatk, & §$273,300.00 S0.00 50,00 50,00 $278,300.00
65 Evansvite, IN $2720 Countertaps Suppher !
Adcock-+ Ca. 532 Axminister Driva | Ooor, Framés, 1nd $120,365.00 $0.00 40.00 $0.00 5120,955.00
Featan, MO §3026 Hardware Supglier 5
Envira-Tech P.D, Box 2346 Carkondala, IL | Soil Poisuning §2,504.00 $0,00 §0.00 $0.60 52,504.00




Tlszado0ce “Teomo $0.80 %050 AT

"[s17doe0e Tose  Jswao Teona ~[iTnacem

gutgr‘;j_:_u:‘msmmuqims Indisstrial  [Flre Sprink
JParkRd. Normal, IL 61751 Contractor

Asphalt Paving 554,519.40 $0.00 ‘|seo0” - Tsooo ’ 554,5:114'0
Coniractor . -
Rbdnn;'g@_ SnestMatal’ $zn.obo.du 40,00 5000 $o00" '1$233,000.00°
- [Met1Stud 8 Drywall §51,139,600.00 $0.00 $000° 50.00 CJ61.839,600.00
’Unlvuml Glm-c:rman M.llllnonAn. quz(h;“ti:’riun':ldi' " '15372,583.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 19877,554.00
Carbondale, 1L 62501 - :
sr-dromsvutmv msuxlm W|Ilhm| Rdfﬂmshchrhn ©[saa,19500 T jda00 "{50.00 soon ) 529,795.00
) Cantmtm - - .
Fenton; MO 63026 .
ock EquipmentCo,  ‘{Oveihead Do $6,040.00 “150.00 T {eain0 60 - 7 |sso4000
.St Louls, MO 63115 ‘{Contractar ’
WOS) 4568 Dicorah Rd, West Bend, Wi nmmha Eqnu:mam $234,500,00 $0.00 $0.00 000 T 7 [18234,800.00°
Contractor
P:lnﬂng Contractor  [$124,718.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $124,718.00
olletpartitoss - [512.900.00 lsatn 50.00 5000 $12.900.00
Flonssant Mosausx Supplier
!Ov!'rhvgglqur‘;_c:c.,o.l_.sg.vl.'jh‘ls-_l_ZWE | Axcordion Fire Door 48760000 50.00° T s000 %som " 148760000
Lackland Rd. St Louis, MO 63146 Contrastor
ArchRactural Systems 3261 lvanhoe Ave_ |Glast & Metal Handrail £592,865.00 {s0.00 : $0.00 $0.00 9285900
St Lnuls, M0 63139 Contractor
Tervice Fence 1208 CommerclaiDrive | Pormanant Enclosurs *1$21,348.00 50.00 $0.00 5000 $21,148.00

atlan, IL 62059 Conlractor

L

!S!mwuu crmzsss Rock Hllllnduilxial sau ‘}35.848.00 — so.ob ) Sb.do- _r,b.qn ;ss,ué.m )
Caurtge. Laul:, MO: aam ) me« Contnclor i :
Pm(uslnnnl Fumlrun Ins . sl W[naqw sh'uda - 'sﬁ.iﬁs’.dd S000 50,00 30,00 ﬁ?isshd
Prichard ‘Farm Rd, Maryhind Halghts, Mo -}contractar ] a
63043 :
Parfids Lordaceding 145E K Aidge A4 |dsesning Contrsetor| 1750000 5000 5000 W [srseemo
Grand: cmln, ILgded1 - : :
'srrji'ghz_ Un.:sglpg'm 4!72Malu s}. — Pivam!ntMMkihl l;‘_z;sxs.’bb' — fso.00 su.ba ’ “{50.00 $2,515.00
Marion, [L62958 ;onfn:lnr : ; )
GRAND TOTAL ) ’ ls:z.su ,000.00 | sm.om:s s'las,soa 72  $300,298.65 $11,544,197.62

LAmount of Original Comract 512, 634,000 00 4. Work Completed ta Date $1,210,881,53

2.Extras to Contract 50,00 5..¢s8_10% Retained $121,089,15
3.Total Contract & Extras $12,634,000.00 §.Net Amount Edrned $1,089,802.38
Credlts to Contract $0.00 7.Net Praviousiy Pald $789,503.73
AdJusled Total Cormact 512 634, ocnoo 9. Balanr.e to F‘msh mcluding retairisge ) $11 544 197. 62

1t15 undeysbobad that the total amoint mld to dateplus the lmuum Tequested In thisapplication hall niotexserd 10 % of the cost of work completed to'date.
1agrew to tumich Watvers, of Lten far o masertals under my eonerset whan demaridad.
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WAIVER OF LIEN TO.DATE

Date: 11/19/20

State of lllinois
Ss Pay Application # 2

Counly of Frankfin

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Fager-McGee Commercial Construction 1o furnish CONCRETE MATERIALS &

LABOR far the premises known as New Franklin County Courthouse @ 100 Public Squarae Benton, L 62812 of which The County of
Franklin, lilinois is the owner.
~ THE undersigned, for and in consideration of ONEHUNDRED THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY Dollars & 00/100

($131,430.00} Doilars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby waive and
release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, Ilen, under the statues of the State of Illinois, ralating to mechanics' liens, with respect ta and on
sald above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the
moneys, funds or. other considerations due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus ar
machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the abave-described premises.

Given under my hand and seal this day of L20_ .

Signature and Seal:

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amaunt paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, comporate seal affixed and
title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver Is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and

designate himself as partner.

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

State of lllinols
§S

County of Franklin

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: )

THE undersidred, being duly swom, deposes and says that GARY R EGGEMEYER js AGENT of G.R.E. CONST who Is the contractor
for the New Franklin County Courthouse building located at 100 Public:Square Benton, IL §2812 owned by The County of Franklin,
linois.

That the total amount of the contract including extras is § 865,708.00 on which he has received payment of $5,840.00 prior to this/payment.
That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and-thal there is no claim either lggal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers. That the following are the. names. of all paties who have furnished mateiial or labor, or both; for said work and all partles
having contracts or sub cantracts for specific porticns of said work or for materdal entering.info the construction thereof and the amount due or to
become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said wark according to plans and
specifications.

Names What For Contract Amount This Balancs

: Price Paid Payment Due
TULLEY STEEL | REBAR & MESH 20.000.00 14,398.00 14,602.00
_ODUM CONCRETE .CONCRETE 144,720.00 26,000.00 112,022.00
KATZ CONTRACTING REBAR LABOR 1.22,800.00 12,000.00 10,800.00
NUWAY CONCRETE FORMS MATERIALS ' 2,500.00 - 2,500.00
GOEDECKE MATERIALS 1.200.00 1 1,200.00
‘BEELMAN LOGISTICS ROCK 1.2,000.00. - 2,000.00
CHANGE ORDER #1'G.R.E. CONST | DRILLED PJERS 153,622.00 1563,622.00
G.R.E. CONST MAT & LABOR - 5086,866.00 || 8,600.00 93,702.00 400,564.00
Total Labor & Material to 865,708.00 6,600.00 146,100.00° -713,008.00
Complete= § ) .

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding,
other work of any kind done or 16 be done upon or In conne

o N

Slgned this

Subscribed and swam to before me this

H0th dayor_Noveu bien”

L2020

uA‘AAnAA"AAA-‘-A

o e aieiegy Publi
JLLMSMITH e

“OFFICIAL SEAL®

My Commission Expires

lanuary 10, 2022

»>

b

W
i i g e
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/ /)/ LI f?{/f/{

and that there is nothing due or o become due to any person for material, labor or
clion with said work other than above stated.




SWORN STATEMENT FROM SUBCONTRACTOR TO CONTRACTOR

3

STATE OF: . JL PAYREQUEST NO:
COUNTY OF: RANDOLPH _ DATE: __ 11/20/20
The undersigned Affiant, =~ . GARY R EGGEMEYER being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states that he is
(Autkenxed Office or Agant)
an authorized officer oragent of G.R.E, CONST subcontractorto ~ FAGER-McGEE CONSTRUCTION
(Conipacy Natws) (General Contracior)
for the provision of goads and services for FRANKLIN COUNTY COURT HOUSE
’ ) - i B (Froject Name)
(here generally describe the project) on and upon the following described premises in said FRANKLIN COUNTY 1.
(Courty} Taicy

to wit:

100 PUBLIC SQUARE BENTON [L

N i . " (Project Addrew)
and thntfor the purpose of said subcontract, the following persons, firms and entitics have been contracted with and have furnished or are furnishing and preparing materials for
end have done or are doing labor on said improvements, and that there is due and to become due them, sespectively, the amounts set opposite their names for material or labor,
This Smlemcm Is mode to Genern! Contractor and may be relicd upon by the owner of said rcal estats and is full, trug, and complele statement of all such persons, firms, and

entities'and of the amounts; .pald, due; end to become duc togach of them.
' AMOUNT OF TOTAL PREVIOUS AMOUNT OF THIS BALANCETO
e -NAME & ADDRESS ..} CONTRACT FOR; CONTRACT REQ[._E":_STED REQUEST COMPLETE
[~ TULLEY STEEL & SUPPLIES .| REBAR&MESH [ 20.000.00 1439800 [ 4,50000 10.102.00 .
“ODUM CONCRETE PRODUCTS 1 CONCRETE . 14492000, ~36,000.00 . - 669800 . . | 112,022.00
RATZCONTRACTING | RESAR LABOR TR0 300000 | 10,800.00
_NUWAY CONCRETE FORMS | MATERIALS 250000 . | .. .. 2,500,00 . _
Goum:cxs .MATERIALS 1 1.200.00 130000
BEE[MANLOGISTICS f — ROLK 2.000.00 7.000.00
_CHANGE ORDER #1 " DRICLED PIERS” 536300 153,622.00
GRE, CONS’I‘ | MAT &LABOR 509,866.00 100,302.00 33,802.,00 165.763.00
TOTAL - T 865,708,00].  152,700.00 55,000.00 . . 658,008,00
Amount of Ongmal Contract 5 ... f8. . 712,086.00 iTotal Amount Requested 18 . 207,700.00.
Total Change Orders - ) , ' © 7 ILess 10% Retained 5 20,770.00°
Total Change Orders & Contracts . 1§ 712,086.00:|Net Amount Earned . 18 . 186,930.00.
CreditstoContract .. .. . . S TAmount Due this Payment $ 49,500.00
Net Amount of Contract -~~~ R .712,086.00 {Balance to Complete. . = 13 .. .504,386.00 .

It is understoad that the total amaunt paid to date plus the amouut requested In this application shall not exceed 100% af the cost of work completed 1o

date, [agree t_o‘_' rivish-all Wan_re_rs of Lien for all materials supplied and fsbor performed under my contract as a condition of payment,

Novem b

0% day of

i

2020

Subscribed and sworn to bcfore me this

LM SM!TB’ '

,)/,(/ mdo

“OFFICIAL SEAL” /,
My Commission Expires
s January 10, 2022

/’i'hvvv‘r"""""

. 40 o an g

-k

Notary Public




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE .

State of lllinois pate: 11/20/2020
Ss Pay Application# 2
County of Franklin
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: .
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Fager-McGee Commercial Construction to furnish Masonry for
the premises known as New Franklin County Courthouse @ 100 Public Square Benton, IL 62812 of which The County of Franklin, lllinois
is the owner. e - . e '

THE:UAGerIgHad, 16r arid enty Six. Thousand Five Hundred Fifty piojlars 8:00/100.$28550,00

WD AN (Tl
S+ and KBIoN §

- “{  WaAsidri0 -
NOTE: All waivers must be far the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should Gl 03] 4 2 s |

title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be Uéeﬂ,"partner shoula signand ™
designate himself as partner; . e e -

CONTRACTOR'S AFEIDAVAT
State of Hlinois :
s
County of Frankiin
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: e
. THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and.says thiat DOTothy Wagner is_Sec./Tres, of

Wagner-Masenrv. fic, who'is the:contractor:for-the:New Franklin County Courthouse building located at 100
Public Square Benton, IL 62812 owned by The County of Franklin, lilincis.” - 0.00

That the total amount of the contract including extras is $71;557,587.00___on which he has received payment of $ - --0- - =~
payment. .. o

That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers, That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties
having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to
become due to each, and that the items mentioned include ali labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and
specifications.

~___.priorto this

Names ‘ ' Whét For 7 Contract ' Amohnt " This™ " Balance

: Price | Paid _Payment _Due
American Builders Supply Wire,-Anchors '$30,000.00 ] $23,000.00 '$7,000.00.

Sesser Concrete _ . joMmu, Brck ... :$87.000.00 . e $6,000,00 $61,000,00

'A&K Rentals [Weather Barier '1$39,000.00 ) _ "~ {%39,000.00

Evans Limastion . Stone Cladding $216,111.00 $216,111.06 ~ °
Americari Biiilders Supply’ Flashing, insulation ... | $35,500,00 . ... ... . |s3ss00.00

13RF Rebar '$15,000.00 : '$4,500,00 ~ Istas00.00

Compiet aterialto _ |$422,611.00 $33,500.00 |$389,111.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or
other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this _S\(_, day of_{ 030 - .
° Signaiur&( s O S Sk,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this_ 20 day-of__ NoN. \ | q(a &/5 e
Notary Pubic, RTHAVWILSON

: " OFFICIAL SEAL -

‘E Notary Public - State of lllinois
My Commission Expires |

June 18,2024




Stata.of Llnsis A
. Sl : G . 88 ‘
County of » .

s sty anopit, 2027’ oe

}_‘Jb[ch N T
 TWG - HINDIZED: szmmlwg;(;/fr 0090
oy acshiiledgdy, uu(w neredy Waiveahia ¢

Signature and Sedf;

NOTE: Alfwalvdrs must bé for e full amount pafd. Ifwaivers fora  campatation, compdrate name shou!d bo used, corporpte seal sfiixed-dnd
titls of flicar signing walvershould be set forth; If walver i fora par!nemhlp, the pattnerahip nafne should be used padnershould ‘gign and
».daslg nato himsolf as! padnar .

' Th 2t the: tota) amountof this contraot !ncludlng extras la§ Z"/I 70@ °O on which ha hes recelved payment of #Qa aer

prio mer

all walvers are Irue, correct ahit genuline and daliverad unconditionally.and that therg Is no claim elther legal or equilabla to dafest the
vatmtty of sald wall That tha following are: names ‘of all partise who' fumished matarial or Jabor, or both, for aald work and &l parlies
having « oy contrals for specific partforia of sald work or for meterial sntaring into the construction thereof and the amount due or to
‘bacams @ach, and thatthe items misntianed include sli fabor and materlal required to complete sald work according to plans and

Names T WhatFor | Contract Amount Ths | Balance
N P , Price Paid Payment {  Due
IS T L B /4
Tl abor & Wateral e Complels | 174766, % |/5, 778 001 i ST ]

That there are no other coniracts for eald work outstanding, and that there Is nothing due or to becoms dua to any person for materlal, tabor or
other work of any kind done or to ba dona upon or in cannection with said work other than above stated.

saeats 27 aayor_Morepber 20229.

* NICHOLAS RAY HOTZE
% OFFICIAL SEAL

Subscribad and sworn to before me this Z 2# day of

Mv Commigsion Expirea
ctobsr13, 2024




Stateof Illinois....

88§
County of _Madison

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the vridgrsignag

premises known as.____ ~HAg N KL,

THE undersianag; for

1§ besg employg
and’in gonside
Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the recsipt
fien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statues of the State of
premises, and the improvements therean, and on the material, fi
considerations due or to become due from the owner, on accol

_ .date by the undersigned for the -a_b"qvg;desdih%iogﬁmiéés; o
Given under my hand and geal this __SY&1. day.of N

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

JFager-M

d by

ration

LA LA AT
or Eleven Thousan

e Ao furnish ‘
of which __tounty of Fia

forthe

_is'the owner.

e . V, 2 Wi
007100 ($11,430.00)

A

AR

3
Signature and Seal:-i{ Q

et 2 2_(1.1_.,?.,;
AL ( :C‘I‘,’}é g

.
ay A

d Four Hufidred Thirt:
ryfu rnzsm,,agd,%im

¢ NOTARY PUBLIC — STATE OF ILLINGIS
Y COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 22, 2021

whereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby walve and release any and all
llinois, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described

ures, apparatus or machinel sk
nt of labor services, material, fixturesapparetyE TR

S8V nss o5 oiper
S B
DANA C. CARROW

MADISON BOUNTY, 1L

RS AR
i@

7

aaNaa

Nofé: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corparation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal afﬁxé‘d‘éad

title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and

designate himself as paitner,

State of Tlimis ,

County 5 Medison N
TO WHOM [TMAY CONCERN.

$3

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, déposes and-sa

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

That the total &

R

prior to this payment.

having contracts ar's

mount of the contract 'ir:lcludin

genuiné afid delivéred uriconditionally and thathere is no claim either legal or equitable fo defeatthe
d-material of [abor, 6r both; for said-work dnd all-parties

nto:the construction thereof and the-amount due-or to

— .. _ofthe _France Mewr
.work on the-building located at Trorkiin Goxey

g extras is_iL—./‘erOO BO:T

That the following are.the names of all parfies wha have fuinished
vcantracts for specific portions of-said work or for material entering i
become due o each, and that the items mentioned inciude all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and

.. on which he has received payment of

sthat, DEVIAHEIL o President
anCal UIPOrak1s  whois the contractor for the
: owned by

$0.00 N

specifications.
Ném,_qs What For Contract ' Arﬁour'lt' ' Tﬁis : Baiénce
. Price Paid Payment ‘Due
R | 1abce & material A1,58 — | $281,52 ,
__ Hreunll Ophri/rs $146,000 |-$146,000 ..
[ Toangie _Mech, Toiatdp [ $ 39,510 $ 29,510
G InC, Befrigorant Pinipg [ $718,800° % 18,800
m&é"‘mﬁﬁ Brnfhon imibe. w180 72 $180;172
G - Bir terminals & Terbeod & _ § 24,850
. Knbmem . Alr Dvices < 13.360 - $.13,;360
i Sarp | Eers, laters,cams|. 23,600 | s1A430 . . | $12TI0
Total Labor & Matenalto Complate -$740,000 $430 372&50 -

That thers are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing dus or to become due to an

other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated:

Signed this Z;O//\ .

day

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

y person for material, labor or

 “OFFICIAL SEAL”
DANA C. CARRSW
= NQTARY PUBLIC — STATE OF ILLINOIS
- MARISON COUNTY, IL
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 22 0




WAIVEK OF LIEN IV VAL .

State of {llinois Date:
Ss Pay Application #
County of Franklin ,,
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Fager-McGee Commercial Construction to furnish __plumbing . for
the premises known as New Franklin County Courthouse @ 100 Public Square Benton, IL 62812 of which The County of FranklIn, lllinals

s the owner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideralion of .. Thirty :Elg red Thirty Two . Dollars & 50100
(S 5,832:50 ) Dollars, and other good and valuable corisiderations, the raceipt wheredf is hereby acknowledged do(es) hereby waive and
release any and all fien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statues of the State of llinaig, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on
sald above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the maferial, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the
monaeys, funds or other considerations due or to become dua from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or
machinery, furnished ta this date by the undersigned for the above-described premisss. o

Given under my hand and seal this ___24 day of . Nevember,. ..»r . .,20_20 .

Signature and Seal; /" X .2/

—
NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount pald. If waiver is for a corporatibn. corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and
title of officer slgning weiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnarship neme should be used, partner should sign and
designate himsslf as partner. . o

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

State of lilinols
85

County of Franklin

TO WHOM IT MAY CONGERN:
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, depases and says that _EJ Roscow . . is _President ___of

. Beragmann Ragcow Plimbing, Inc., - _-who is the contractor far the New Frankiln County Courthouse building located at 100

Puhlic:Square Benton; IL 62812 owned by The County of Franklin, lllincis.

That the total amount of the contract including extras Is $ 393‘250 00 ___ on which ke has recelved payment of $_0
payment.

That all waivers are trus, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitabie to defeat the
validity of sald waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished malerial or labor, or both, for said work and all parties
having cantracts or'sub coniracts for specific portians of said work or for material entering into the construction thereaf and the amount dug or to
become due to each, and ihat the items mentioned Inciude all labor and material required 1o complste said work according to plans and

speclfications.

prior to this

Balance

"~ Names “What For " Contract Amount This
o . ] o Price _ Pald . Payment ~ Due
_Bergmann Roscow Plumbing Stack Materisl 31,414.16 Q 0 31.414.16
Bergmann Roscow.Plumbing _Laber 221,825.00 . 0 15,621.66 1 '208,003:34
Paragon Pipecoverers Ingulation Sub 22 000,00 0 0 22,000.00
Capitol Group Material 1 90,000.00 o} 0 90,000.00..
“Plumbgrs Supply ~ o7 1 Material 10.000.00 Q- 1o -{/10,000.00
t Kassen Excavating Excavation Sub 17,625.00 0 _17,625.00 0.. ‘
‘Core and Main ~ 1 'Material ~ ~ 3,585.84. 0 [.3,585.84 10
Total Labor & Material ta 398,250.00 0 T 36,832.50 1 359,417.50
Complete= § :

That there are na other contracts for said work outstanding, and that therae is nothing due or ta become due to any person for material, labor or
other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this ___24 dayof _November. . ... .20 _20. Z y,
Slgnawre)< ke
Subscribed and sworn to before me this___24 day of Novembor .20 20, .
ELTZABETH SCRULE ™ Notary Public

‘ié 3 'Noiary Public, State ot Winols
A7/ My Commission Expires
gt _May 23, 2073

:f ; QFFICIAL SEAL




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

State of Illinols #
Countyof Jefferson |55 Gty # )
Loan# .
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Fager-McGee to furnish Elec Labor & Material

for the premises known as 100 Public Square, Benton, IL . of which Co. of Franklin e
is the owner. '

THE undersigned, for and [n considerationof. .. Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Nirety-Eight Dollars and 50/100

$2,798.50. Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowladged, dofes)

hiareby waive and release any and all lien or clalm of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Iifinols, relating to mechanics’

liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvement thereon, and an the material, fixtures, apparatus

or machinery furnished, and an the moneys, funds or ather considerations due or to become due from the Owner, on account of labar

services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.
Given under my hand and seal on this 13th day of . " .. Octaber 20_20

Signature and Seal: \-)OW Am’;

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be Used, corporate seat afhxed and
titfe of officer signing waiver should be set forth; If waiver is far a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and

designate himself as partner;

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT

State of lllinois -

County of Jefferson 58

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that s/he is President of the Clinton Elsctric, Inc.
wha is the contractor for the Electrical work on the bullding located at 100 Public Square Benton, IL

owned by Co. of Franklin_ .

That the amount of the contract including extras is $1,599,682.00 on which s/he has received payment of

$0.00 . prior to this payment. That alf waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is
no claim elther legal or equitable to defeat the validity of sald waivers. That the fallowing are the names of all parties who have furnished
material or labor, ar both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub-contracts for specific portions of said work or for material
antering into the canstruction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include ail labor and material

-equiredto.complete said work actording'to plans and specifications: )
' CONTRACT
e NAMES WHAT FOR PRICE AMOUNT PAID | THIS PAYMENT | BALANCE DUE
Zlinton Electric ' Material §230,277.00 0.00 $3,500.00( $226,777.00
Zlintan Electric Excavation . 11,643.00 0.00 0.00f  11,643.00
Zlinton Electric Lahor 680,690,00 0.00 5,165.00] 675,525.00
springfigld Eleckric Matgrial” o 253,529.00 0.00{ 0.00f 253,529.00
atler Material 9,558.00 0.00] . . 0.00 9,558,00
vapag | . . Material 68,700.00 0.00 0.00 £8,700.00)
4LP ' B Lightnlng System i 24,875,001, 0.00 0.00 24,875.00
Zomm Sgtiad, Cabling System 38,000.00 0.00] = "0.00 38,000.00
ZommSgid . L . |tabor 76,000.00} 0.00 0.00 76,000.00
“ech Electric Material i T 206,41000f 0.00] 0.00] 206,410.00
" Total Labar & Materfal to.Complete| 1,599,682.00 .0.00 8,665.00] .1,591,017.00

“hat’there-are no othier contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or ta become dus to any person -for matertal, labor or
ither work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection wlith said wark than above stated.

Signed th 19th day of Qctober 2020 ‘
Signature: (P@M /Jx‘ éﬁﬁ‘,‘/
Subscribed and sworn to bafore me this 19th . day of October 2028,

4

Notary.

OFFICIAL SEAL
. FAYE L. SCHULTZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE QF ILLINOIS -
{HY CONMISSION EXPIRES AUG, 28: 20231




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

>ay Application #

vahdlty of sald walvers "rhat the followmg are the names of all partles wh'o have furmshed material.or labor, of both, for said work and all pa ies -
having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the: amount’ due or to
' become due to each ‘and that the items menttoned mclude all labor and matenal requnred to complete sald work accordmg to plans and

; :;::_C_,ontraot'v Amount -fThls e
Price s o Pald ' Payment

Iabor or; ,. .

day of ﬂao , '} -
. ' Sngnaturexéﬁ’ ﬂ 1

" day of. Mou en berﬁ iy
Notary Pubh

B “oFFICIAL SEAL" ﬁ_i
oy LAURALACKERVAY f Winols
3 -wc%‘:x%wéxspmo \avz02!

AN



TOR TO CONTRACTOR

PAYREQUEST NO
' DATE

11/20/20

"BALANCE TO -

OMPLETE

10,102.00

" 6,698.00

- 112,022.00 -

B T6.800.00

) 2 300 00

1,200.00 :

3,000.00

~ 153,622.00

365,762.00

58,008.00

207,700.00

*90,770.00

‘1:86;'93_'0.,0'0' '

- 49,500.00

504 386.00

, .




- WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

recelved payment of $5 940 00 prior to thls payment.
r no clalm exther Iegal or equxtable to defeat the

Pald

© This .

. ‘Payment

~ Balance
Due

14,398.00

14,602.00

26,000.00 -

1 112,022.00

T [2,000.00

~**} 10.800.00

- 1:#1,200.00 -

~1.2,000:00

153,622.00 _

193.702.00

409.55'6'4.00

| 148,100.00.

" 713,008.00

Mv Commissionisxplres
. January 10,2022 -




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

State of lllinois N T S Date:
Ss ‘ o o Pay Application #

County of Franklin -

TO WHOM IT MAY CONGERN:

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Fager-McGee Commercial Construction to furnish _
se @ 100 Public Square Benton, IL 62812 of which The!

AL

the premises known as New Franklin County Courthou

($36,832.50 )

relea

ished to this date by the unc
under my.hand and.seal this

Given

Signature ana__sea 4 \ =V /L
NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is fp_r.a,QOEPOT?ﬁ'O_n.'i,beﬁ‘dfa'(e name should be used, corporate sel affixed and
title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and

desighate himself as partner.:; ‘..o oo gk o o S B R I R ST Lo

State of lilinois

ss
County of Franklin
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: :
THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that _EJ Roscow is _President -
Bergmann Roscow Plumbing, Inc. who is the contractor for the New Frankiin County Courthouse building located a
Public Squsre Benton, IL 62812 ownad by Tha County of Franklin, lllinls, "~ "% v n T T
That the total amount of the ‘contraict including exiras is $,396,250.00 " on which he has received ‘paymentof$ 0
That all walvbfs are trie, cbiact and gerbing and delivered nconditionally and that there is no claim sither legal or equitable to defeat the
validity of said waivers, That the following are the names of all parties who have fumished material of labir, of both, for said work and all parties
having contracts or sub contracts for specific portians of said work or for material entering into the construiction thereof and the amount due or to
become due 10 each, and that the items mentionéd include all labor and material required to complete said work according to'plansand
specifications.” ) ' o ' ; ‘

- of -
£100

priortothis

.7 Names ) ’ What For . Contract .. "Amount " This - .. 2|, Balance
- Price Paid Payment Due
L kI ' 13141416 -
15,621.66 . |-206,003.34
Slos 22,000.00
- o ... 9000000 ‘-
0 10,000.00 .+
1762500 - {0 v
,3:685.84 . [0 e

Bergmann Roscow Plumbing™7 - - | Stock Material 31,414.16°
Bergniann. Roscow Plumbing * - - [ Labor _ | .221,625.00
Paragon Pipecoverers - - | Insulation Sub B 7| 22,000.00
Capitol Group . ] o Material "' 90,000.00
Plumbers Supply | Material " 1"10,000.00
Kassen Excavating Excavation Sub -17;625.00
Core and Maln.*! Material ~1:3,585.84

ojojo|o|olo|o

Total Labor & Material to — 138625000 |0 13683250 | 35041750 |
Complete=$ . S

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or
other work of any kind done or to be done upon or i’ connection with said work other than above stated. '

Signed this__ 24 _day of _November ., 20 _2_Q X . ZZ Z :
ST o Sigr:iéturé:" AY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this__24_ day of_November

ELIZABETH SCHULEIN Notary Public

A OFFICIAL SEAL

i Notary Publi¢, State of lilinois

My Commission Expires
May 29, 2023




WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE
State of fl/'hoﬁ

. S8
County of S:) e { Arf’

TOWHOM IT MAY CONGCERN: 75 % .

WHEREAS the undersignied s bee employed by, , 1 29&r” /(L Gee ___tofurgish_AJ¢ catins Work for the
premises known as.__ =GN X./in ooy QLT AN ich oL TN TS is#foowner. o

THE undersigned, for and in considafation of 7g,62 mz witatl, Seven Huondred ade e ¢62Y4,7460)
Doliars, and other good and valuable consxderaﬂons the recelpt whereof is hersby acknowledged; do(es) hereby waive and release any and all
lien or claim of, or right fo, fien, under the statues of the State of Hlinols, relating to mechanics’ liens, with respect to and on said above-described
premises, and the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other
considerafions due or to become dus from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, fumishad to this
date by the undersigned for the above-described p 7ams.es. /’[/ Lo’

Given under my hand and seal this _ 24972 day of Ik

.
Signature and Seal:

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount pald. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and -
title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and
designate himself as partner. _ _

jj/ « . CONTRACTOR’S AFFIDAVIT
State of Ine s
County of g’(e C/dl,/ .
TOWHOM IT MAY CONCERN: W : ' ,g :
‘ j u¥ frsigned belng duly sworn, deposes an sgys that \'LV Y s .
3 (QNT, of the Jad’ 1 ¢ who s the contractor for the

0 ST orkon the building focated at v Dy ‘\Elmﬂ Zlowned by.

EI1K ald °O
Thiat the total amount of the contract mcrudmg exiras Is § Z‘/; 70 0. °0 on which he has received payment of § / 0 2 7
prior to thls payment.

vahdity of said waivers. That the follomng are the names of aff parties who have furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties
having contracts or sub contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or fo
become due fo each, and that the {tems mentianed include all jabor and material required to complete said work accordingto plans and

specifications.

Names : What For Contract Amount This Bélance
- L Price Paid Payrpent Due
TxXwin PraducTs Watepresrig ptl | 1,20 | (0, 275,0° (/2] N
AT, o EnborJimf 13, 7KG 7 A AW 5s
Total Labor & Materal to Complets _ 1z4760.°116,7278 °° | &S] °2 1 7,771.°9

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due 1o any person for matertal, Jabor or
other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated.

Signed this 2. 7 day of /t/oWWéB/' ,20 22

SignamreM ?g-’

NICHOLAS RAY HOTZE
OFFICIAL SEAL

l§ Notary Public, State of lifinois

7/ My Commission Expires

October 13, 2024

on

Subscribed and sworn to before me this___2Z o4 day of éémm/ef .
Notary Public //




Name Last4SSN |Classificati jAddress City Race Ethnicity |G v J F - |A
; on .
‘David 3904 Brick 14903 N EFFINGHA iWhite NHL M No No lYes iNo
‘Broeringmeyer Mason COURT 1 ML 62401
‘Tony Clark 9905 Brick 8094 FRANKLIN [SUMNER  {White INHL M No iYes |No No
Mason RD IL 62466
§Jas'on Elmore 8379 Brick 16540 E 200TH |DIETERIC |{White |NHL M No iYes |No No
Mason AVE H IL 62424 )
éRandy Funneman {0723 Brick 1051 EMBASSY ;MATTOON White NHL M No iYes iNo No
: Mason ST IL 61938
Bret Fuson 4264 Brick 3233 N SHELL |OLNEYIL |White NHL M No iNo iYes |No
, Mason RD 62450
fRyan will A547 Laborer 2519 N700TH {NEWTON (White NHL M No No :Yes |No
. ST {IL 62448

G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman E-Foreman A-Api

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L~ Hispanic or Latino

Name Mon iTue ‘Wed |Thr [Fri Sat :Sun :Straight .Tot OT {Dub Tim ;Hourly iOT Dbl Tim |Gross
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage [Wage {Wage
Rate
David p 8.00/ o0.00| 0.00f 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 8.00 0.00 34.50 0.00 2i
Broering
meyer
NP| 0.00] o0.00| 0.00( 0.00] 0.00| 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
Tony p 400 o0.00] 0.00| 0.00({ 0.00f 0.00]{ 0.00 4.00 0.00 32.10 0.00 12
Clark
NP | 0.00l o0.00| 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
Jason p 8.00| o0.00| 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 8.00 0.00 32.10 0.00 2k
Elmore
NP| 0.00{ 0.00/ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
andy p 8.00! 0.00} 0.00f 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00 8.00 0.00 32.10 0.00 2t
“unnema
7
NP| 0.00] o0.00/ 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00f 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




Case #: 20-CTP-043983

Illinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Payroll Date

Project Location

11/21/2020 to 1 1/27/2020

100 PUBLIC SQ

Contractor-Number Or FEIN

BENTON IL 62812

26.2427806

Project Number or Name

State Capital Funds

Franklin County Courthouse

False

Company Name

Contractor Loc_atioﬁ

Wagner Masonry, Inc

11614 E 600TH AVE

Contact Name

NEWTON [L 62448

Graham Wagner

Primary Email

Secondary Email

gwagner@wagner-masonry.com

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone

6182198999

Public Body Name

Public Body Address

Franklin County

100 PUBLIC SQ

Contact Name

BENTON IL 62812

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone




State of Ilinois

County of Jefferson

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE

SS

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by Fager-McGee

for the premises known as
is the oawner.

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of

$7,798.50

100 Public Square, Benton, IL

.of which

to furnish ..+
Co. of Franklin

#

Gty #

Loan #

Elec Labor & Material

Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars and 50/100

Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, dof(es) .,

hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Hlinois; relatmg 1o mechamcs
liens, with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvement thereon, and on the material, fixtures, apparatus
or machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations due or to become due from the Owner, on account of labor

services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the ‘above-described premises.
October 20 20

NOTE: All waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed and
title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and

Given under my hand and seal on this 19th

designate himself as partner.

day of

Signature and Seal:

State of lllinois

County of Jefferson .

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THE undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says that s/he is

who is the contractor forithe
owned by Co. of Franklin

CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT .

sS

President
Electrical

That the amount of the contract including extras is

$0.00

$1,599,682.00

of the
work on the building located at

Clinton Electric, lné.

100 Public Square Benton, IL

on which s/he has received payment of
, prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is

no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have furnished
materialor labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts or sub-contracts for specific portions of said work or for material
entering into the construction thereof and the amount due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material

required to complete said work according to plans and specifications:

CONTRACT

NAMES WHAT FOR PRICE AMOUNT PAID | THIS PAYMENT | BALANCE DUE

Clinton Electric Material $230,277.00 0.00 $3,500.00| $226,777.00
Clinton Electric Excavation 11,643.00 0.00 0.00 11,643.00
Clinton Electric Labor 680,690.00 0.00 5,165.00 675,525.00
Springfield Electric Material 253,529.00] - 0.00 0.00{ 253,529.00
Butler Material 9,558.00 0.00 0.00 9,558.00
Evapar Material 68,700.00 0.00 ‘0.00}° 68,700.00
HLP Lightning System 24,875.00 0.00 0.00 24,875.00
Comm Squad Cabling System 38,000.00 0.00 0.00 38,000.00
Comm Squad Labor 76,000.00 0.00 0.00 76,000.00
Tech Electric Material 206,410.00 0.00 0.00 206,410.00
Total Labor & Material to Complete] 1,599,682.00 0.00 8,665.00f 1,591,017.00

That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or
other work of any kind done or to be done upon or in connection with said work than above stated.

Signea th 19th day of October 2020
Signature: 3044—'/ IAL //g@w
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of October 2020,
Notary: Aﬁlh
OFFICIAL SEAL

FAYE L. SCHULTZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

{ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 29, 2023




PARTIAL WAIVER OF LIEN

State of lllinois_ ; '_ _ 11/19/2020
o , 5s

County of . Jefferson v

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

WHEREAS the uhdérsigneci has been employed by Féger-McGée Commercial Construction, Inc.
to furnish mateﬁal and labor for the bfémis"es knowrn as New Franklin Co. Courthouse
of which is the Owner.

The undersigned, for and in consideration of

Seven thousand seven hundred ninety-eight and 50 / 100

($7,798.50 )Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt wereof is hereby acknowledged, do(es)
hereby waive and release and and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statues of the State of Illinois, relating
to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said machinery furnished, and on the moneys, funds or other considerations
due or to become due from the owner, on account of labor services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery,
furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises.

CLINTON ELECTRIC INC
PO BOX 117

INA, IL 62846
Signature and Corporate Seal (\ \/;\ﬁ/\f\ m

Vice-President

Signed and sworn before me this 25 day of _November, 2020

Signature and seald:]-@Q_chﬂ, l/‘ét—Q_ OH%:LEIYA;‘ 18.',_%'%‘
Ncfajy Public NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
L JEFFERSON COUNTY
My commission expires: 10/27/22 ? MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/27/2022

Note: All lien waivers must be for the full amount paid. If waiver is for a corporation, corporate name should be used, corporate seal affixed
and title of officer signing waiver should be set forth; if waiver is for a partnership, the partnership name should be used, partner should sign and
designate himself as partner.

FAGER-McGEE Fav, (515) 687369

5 ;g COMMERGIAL CONSTRUCTION accounting@fager-mcgee.com
PO Box 1239 www.fager-mcgee.com

Murphysboro, IL 62966



Case #: 20-CTP-043970

lllinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinais.gov = Phone: (312) 793-3600

[Payroll Date Project Location i
:11/14/2020 to 11/20/2020 100 PUBLIC SQ ,
‘Contractor Number Or FEIN BENTON IL 62812
:26.2427806

‘Project Number or Name State Capital Funds

Franklin County Courthous False

i

Company Name Contractor Location
Wagner Masonry, Inc 11614 E 600TH AVE
Contact Name NEWTON IL 62448 :
Graham Wagner

Primary Email Secondary Email ’
gwagner@wagner-masonry.com gwagner@wagner-masonry.com
Primary Phone Secondary Phone ‘
6182198999

Public Body Name ' b | Public Body Address ‘ |
Franklin County 100 PUBLIC SQ ;
Contact Name BENTON IL 62812 ;

Primary Phone Secondary Phone .




Addreséw

Race

‘Name Last4SSN |Classificati Eﬁﬁicnty {PhoneNumber !
on . |
‘David 3904 Brick 14903 N EFFINGHA :White NHL M No {No Yes No 6182198999
‘Broeringmeyer Mason COURT 1 ML 62401
‘Randy Funneman 10723 Brick 1051 EMBASSY {MATTOON iWhite INHL M No iYes iNo No 16182198999
Mason ST IL 61938
‘Bret Fuson 4264 Brick 3233 NSHELL [OLNEYIL ;White NHL M No INo Yes iNo 16182198999
Mason RD 62450 : !
gRyan will 4547 Laborer 2519 N700TH INEWTON {White [NHL M No INo Yes No 16182198999
: ST IL 62448

G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H.L- Hispanic or Latino

L

Straight

Name Mon iTue (Wed {Thr :Fri Sat {Sun Tot OT :Dub Tim ;Hourly {OT Dbl Tim :Gross INet
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage [Wage
Rate
David P 0.00l o000l 0.00| 0.00| 8.00| 0.00{ 0.00 8.00 0.00 34.50 0.00 276.00 224.39
Broering
meyer
NP| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 0.00|] 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
Randy P 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00f 8.00 0.00| 0.00 8.00 0.00 32.10| 0.00 256.80 211.24
Funnema
n
NP| 0.00| o000l 0.00] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
Bret P 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 8.00( 0.00| 0.00 8.00 0.00 35.50f 0.00 284.00 209.67
Fuson
NP| 0.00| o0.00| 0.00( 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
Ryan Will |P 0.00| o0.00| 0.00( 0.00{ 8.00| 0.00| 0.00 8.00 0.00 33.50] 0.00 268.00 202.08
NP| o0.00| o0.00{ 0.00| 0.00} 0.00{ 0.00( 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.80

g



1, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project  that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behaif of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Graham Wagner
Dec 01, 2020



Case #: 20-CTP-042497

lllinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, [L 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll@iliinois.gov » Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

:Payroll Date

Project Location

1 1/18/2020 to 11/24/2020

100 PUBLIC SQ

‘Contractor Number Or FEIN

/BENTON IL 62812

202949103

Project Number or Name

State Capital Funds

FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

False

Company Name

Contractor Location

BERGMANN ROSCOW PLUMBING INC

56 EMPIRE DR

Contact Name

BELLEVILLE IL 62220

BETH SCHULEIN

Primary Email

Secondary Email

beth@brplumbing.biz

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone

6182331324

Public Body Name

Public Body Address

FRANKLIN COUNTY

901 PUBLIC SQ

Contact Name

BENTON IL 62812

2rimary Phone

iSecondary Phone




Tlonrs s

‘Name - LastdSSN |Classificati jAddress City Race |Ethnicity |G v

on R i
'WESLEY 8406 PLUMBER {306 AVISTON |white [NHL im No [No |Yes |No:
| ALEMOND =" |ROSEWOOD  {IL 62216 S

LN

) G—G.e'nder\ 'V-Vet.e'ran___'v J-Jq_urneyrqan o _ F-Foreman

Name Mon {Tue [Wed Thr. Fri Sat Sun Straight {Tot OT Dub Tim iHourly ;OT Dbl Tim Gross

Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage {Wage [Wage
, Rate -

wesLey |p | o.o0o|l o.00] 0.00] 0.00| o0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0:.00[ 0.00 0.00
ALEMON
D

ne| o0.00| o.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00{ 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.00[. 0.00] .. 0.00

Pension  0.00 Health © =~ 0.00 =  Vacation =~ 0.00 " Trainin 0.00 ~

g

|, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll
commencing between mentioned above , all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that n:
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the clas
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

ELIZABETH SCHULEIN
Nov 25, 2020



Name Last4SSN | Classificati [Address City Race IEthnicity' G vV J F A
David 3904 Brick 14903 N EFFINGHA {White NHL M No No Yes No
Broeringmeyer :Mason COURT 1 MIL 62401
Bret Fuson 14264 Brick 3233NSHELL ‘OLNEYIL White NHL M  [No 'No :Yes No |
Mason RD 562450 ; : i

Ryan Will 4547 Laborer 2519 N700TH NEWTON White NHL No No :Yes No
ST jlue2dds

G-Gender V-Veteran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-Apg

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino
H L- Hispanic or Latino

§Wed Thr gFri Sat Dub Tim (Hourly {OT :Dbl Tim  |Gross
{ : Hrs Wage Wage :Wage
i : : : Rate
lavid p 0.00/ 0.00| 0.00] 0.00f 8.00| 0.00{ 0.00 8.00 0.00 34.50 0.00 27
roering
eyer
NP| 0.00] 0.0/ 0.00] 0.00§ 0.00| 0.00{ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
andy P 0.00| o0.00/ 0.00| 0.00] 8.00| 0.00{ 0.00 8.00 0.00 32.10 0.00 2E
Jnnema
NP{ 0.00] 0.00| 0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
ret p 0.00| o0.00| 0.00| 0.00f 8.00| 0.00| 0.00 8.00 0.00 35.50 0.00 2¢
lson
NP! o0.00| o0.00/ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00| 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 10.15 Health 9.50 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.88
g
'yén will |P 0.00/ 0.00| 0.00] 0.00| 8.00] 0.00f 0.00 8.00 0.00 33.50 0.00 2€
NP| 0.00] o0.00| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pension 16.79 Health 7.63 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.80

g



I+ 3

|, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll
commeéncing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that ni
been or Will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, othér'than permissible deductions as
Federal and/or State Law. [ further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the clas
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed -

Graham Wagner
Dec 01, 2020



Case #: 20-CTP-039117

lilinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll@lllinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date

Project Location

11/11/2020 to 11/17/2020

100 PUBLIC SQ

Contractor Number Or FEIN

BENTON [L 62812

202949103

Project Number or Name

State Capital Funds

FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

53

False

Company Name

Contractor Location

BERGMANN ROSCOW PLUMBING INC

56 EMPIRE DR

Contact Name

BELLEVILLE IL 62220

BETH SCHULEIN

Primary Email

Secondary Email

beth@brplumbing.biz

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone

6182331324

Public Body Name

Public Body Address

FRANKLIN COUNTY

901 PUBLIC SQ

Contact Name

:BENTON IL 62812

H

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone




‘Name LastdSSN | Classificati /Address Race | Ethnicity

on '

WESLEY 8406 PLUMBER 1306 AVISTON |whitte INHL Im _ |No |No
 ALEMOND ROSEWOOD  |IL 62216

LN

 G-Gender V-Veteran F-Foreman

H L= Not Hispanic:or Latino .-
ispanicor Latino

Name Mon {Tue Wed [Thr i S Straight {Tot OT Dub Tim {Hourly |OT Dbl Tjrrjx
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage Wage iWage
) , ' Rate - o 1

WESLEY [P 0.00l o0.00| 0.00] 0.00 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ALEMON
D

NP.| -0.00{ - 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0.00 0.00 . 0.00,

Pension 0.00 Health ~ " 000 =~  Vacaton~ ~  0.00 Trainin 0.00

g

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that n
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the clas
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Elizabeth Schulein
Nov 18, 2020



Case #: 20-CTP-032553

lllinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll@!lilinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

Payroll Date

Project Location

10/28/2020 to 11/3/2020

100 PUBLIC SQ

Contractor Number Or FEIN

BENTON IL 62812

202949103

Project Number or Name

State Capital Funds

FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

False

Company Name

Contractor Location

BERGMANN ROSCOW PLUMBING INC

56 EMPIRE DR

Contact Name

BELLEVILLE IL 62220

BETH SCHULEIN

Primary Email

Secondary Email

beth@brplumbing.biz

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone

6182331324

Public Body Name

AR

:Public Body Address

FRANKLIN COUNTY

901 PUBLIC SQ

Contact Name

IBENTON IL 62812

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone




Name Last4SSN | Classificati Address , City Race |Ethnicity |G V.o o
on '
WESLEY 8406 PLUMBER 1306 ' AVISTON iwhite NHL m No {No
ALEMOND ' ROSEWOOD IL 62216
LN . ; <
'G-Gender . ﬂ'l*\v/=Vetevran J-Journeyman F-Foreman A-A

Name Mon |Tue |Wed |Thr |Fri |Sat |Sun [Straight [TotOT |Dub Tim |Hourly [OT  |DblTim |Gross
o Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage |Wage Wage
: Rate . - |-
wesLey [P | o.00| o0.00[ 0.00f 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] 0.00f  000] 0.00f 000 0.00 0.00
ALEMON
D _ | |
NP | 0.00| o0.00] 0.00[ 0.00{ 0.00{ 0.00| 0.00] 0.0  0.00 0.00[  0.00| . 0.00 - 0.00(
Pension  0.00 Health ~ 0.00 = ' Vacation® 0.00 Trainin 0.00
g

[, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll

commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that n«
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the clas
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Elizabeth Schulein
Nov 05, 2020



o Case #: 20-CTP-035815

lllinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroli@!llinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

Payroll Date

Project Location

11/4/2020 to 11/10/2020

100 PUBLIC SQ

Contractor Number Or FEIN

BENTON IL 62812

202949103

Project Number or Name

State Capital Funds

FRANKLIN COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Company Name

_Contractor Location

BERGMANN ROSCOW PLUMBING INC

56 EMPIRE DR

Contact Name

BELLEVILLE IL 62220

BETH SCHULEIN

Primary Email

Secondary Email

beth@brplumbing.biz

Primary Phone

Secondary Phone

6182331324

Public Body Namé

s

Public Body Address

FRANKLIN COUNTY

901 PUBLIC SQ

Contact Name

BENTON IL 62812

Primary Phone

iSecondary Phone




R

G-Gender

Latino .

Name LastdSSN | Classificati Address City Race |Ethnicity (G v oo - A
on : I [
WESLEY 8406 PLUMBER - {306 AVISTON jwhite [NHL m No [No °{Yes -INo-
ALEMOND ROSEWOOD  {IL 62216 s
LN
. V-Veteran J-Journeyman

Sat

Name Mon {Tue ;Wed Thr ‘Friv Sun iStraight {Tot OT Dub Tim {Hourly {OT Dbl Tim |Gross
Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage (Wage {Wage
. Rate. S
WESLEY [P 0.00/ o0.00/ 0.00| 0.00f 0.00| 0.00| 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00f 0.00 0.00
ALEMON
D
NP| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00| 0.00f 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| -0.00 0.00
Pension  0.00 Health 0.00 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 0.00
g

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that n
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as
Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the clas

forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Elizabeth Sc;hulein

Nov 12, 2020



Case #: 20-CTP-024074

illinols Department of Labor

900 Soyth Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayrofl@Mllinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

RTIFIED'TRANS.CRIPT OF PAYROLLFORM

Payroll Date ) o . {iject Location

10/8/2020t0 10/14/2020 T T e
Contractor Number or FEIN o o BENTON 62812 T T T -
37088937 - e -
Project Number—ér Name =~~~ T 77 R State Capltal Fun ds - - - —

FMcC 3825 |False

Com—pa ny ! N;Tﬁ-e ' - [Contractor Location L 5
“Clinton Electnc 1nc e ]PO BOX '1'1—'7‘"—‘" e el L et —
Cbntact Name T s e e INA X 62846 e e e L
Pam ‘Alen T o s —_— - ) —- e
an;;_ém_a‘l e - . Secondary Emél_l__m e
hollyt@cllntonelectriclnc com T J e — - T B —
"F-’E’r;ary Phone o T T T T M secondary Phone T T
6184375607 I - NSRSkl - SR

'Pubhc Body Name :Public Body Address

‘County of franklin N o 1100 PUBLICSQ T "_' T
‘ContactName 7T EBENTON Lezstz R -—
First Publ{c—'@{ Pubii&'_— oo T T — -— - —
Primary Phone T T ;Secondal’yPHor_le — e s
6—1'@583221 T ' T e e :




LastaSSN [Classlficati |Address iy }Race ’Ethniclty e v 4 F ‘A
S Jo. . |on . | e e b ...!._..._‘ % S . .".:;_ {.
Wayne EClinton  |1167 'Electﬁcian 1650 N TILTON {INA L~ }white‘ [N HL ; ) lNo No :Yes |No (6182372577 "
e . A N e o L o
G-Gender V-Veieran J-Journeyman F-Foreman

N H L- Not Hispanic or Latino . .. .
H L~ Hispanic or Latino_ S

L e

A-Aﬁprenﬂce

‘Name Mon |Tue |Wed |Thr |Fri [Sat {Sun IStraight {TotOT- ;DubTim [Hourly [OT  (DblTim |Gross Net
’ ‘Hrs Hrs Hrs Wage |Wage {Wage
p— Rate
‘Wayne [P | 800| soo| 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 0.00] c.00] 4000] o0.00] o0.00] 4999 o0.00 0.00]  1999.60 0.00
.EClinton _
NP| 000 000 0.00f 0.00[ o0.00f 0.00] 0.00| . 000l 000 o000l 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00] 0.0
Pension 14.00 Health 7.75 Vacation 0.00 Trainin 1.00
g

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed )

Holly Tate

Oct 16, 2020



Payroll Date

Case #: 20-CTP-027493

Dol.certifiedpayroll@Hlincis.gov = Phone: (312) 793-3600

lllinols Department of Labor

900 South Spring Strest
Springfleld, IL 62704

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLLFORM

Pro]ect Locatlon

110/15/2020 to 10/21/2020

Contractor Number Or FEIN

100 PU__B_]__IC sQ

BENTONIL62812 7

beer g nsm =

37-1098937

Prdject Number or Name o

F MCC 3925

Company Name

Contractor Location

—Publlc Bady Name

Clinton Electnc lnc PO BOX 117

Contact Nama ST T INA ILe2848

iP,am Alen T T - B T
Primary Email Secondary Email

hollyt@clintoneleciricine.com o T T
Primary Phone Secondary Phone

6184375607 “

Public Body Address

County of Franklm )
Contact Name

1Q0 PUBLIC SQ
BENTON IL. 62812

First Public Last Public

anary Phone

6184383221 T

Secondary Phone




[ﬁame Last4SSN (Classiflcati [Address  [City . JRace [Ethnicty|[6@ [V [ |[F |A
on

\Wayne EClinton |1167 Electrician |1650 NTILTON [INAIL ~ |white '|NHL |m  |No |No  |Yes INo g

[ \ N 62846 | 1
G-Gender V-Veteran . J-Journeyman

F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L~ Not Hispanic or Lati
L e alepen

§Name Mon |Tue |{Wed |Thr [Fri Sat |Syn [Straight [TotOT |Dub Tim |Hourly |OT  |DblTim |Gross Net
i Hrs = |Hrs . Hrs Wage [Wage |Wage
i : Rate . .
iwayne [P | 800 8.00] 8.00] 8.00] 8.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 40.00] 0.00] ~ 00| 49.88] 000 0.00f  '1999.60 0.00
{ECiinton
r NP | 000] o000 0.00{ 0.00[ 0.00] 0.00] 0.00] - ~0.00]  ¢.00] 0.00| ©0.00] 0.00 0.00 0.00 10.00

Pension  14.00 Health = 7.75 "Vacation C o 0.00 "Trainin 1.00

- : . B ' : : . 9.

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Holly Tate

Oct 23, 2020



Case #: 20-CTP-029245

illinols Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfield, IL 62704

Dol.certifiedpayroll@illinois.gov « Phone: (312) 793-3600

Payroll Date o ' ' T ' l"rojectLocatlic.)n.

10/22/2020 to 10/28/2020
Contractor Number Or FEIN
37-1098937

érojé&_mbér o_r-Name T
FMCC 3925

|10 pusLiC sq
BENTON IL, 62812

!Eorﬁpany Name . o tﬁntractor L;catlon

Clinton Electric Inc. PO BQX 117

Contact Name T T o T IINALL 62846 )
T

Primary Emallv Sacondary Email

hbli;'t@clIntonéieéfﬁdnc.com T I o N
Primary Phone Secondary Phone

6184375607 o

e

Public Bod?l‘:lame o {Public Body Address |
County of Franklin ~ ' L 100 PUBLICSQ o
Contact Name BENTON IL 62812

First Public Last Public ’ ' -

Primary Phone Secondary Phone T

6184383221




Last4SSN

on

Wayne EClinton {1167

Electrician

LN

1650 N TILTON

INAIIL -
62846

white . - (NHL

No |No Yes

NHL- Not’Hispapig or, Latino «
H L- His it

G-Gender

Latin

~ V-Veteran

J-Journeyman

F-Foreman

Name Mon |Tue {Wed {Thr {Frl [Sat |Sun |Straight {Tot OT |Dub Tim Hourly DbI Tim |Gross Net
Hrs - -|Hrs Hrs Wage {Wage |Wage
' Rate
Wayne (P | 800 soo| 8.00] 8.00] 8.00[ 6.00] o0o] "40.00] 000 000 49.99] 0.00 0.00] . 1999.60 0.00
EClinton
NP| 000 ooo| 0.00] 0.00] 0.00[ 0.00] o0.00[..000{ . 000 000 000 0.0 0.00 .0.00[ . 000
pension  14.00 Health = 7.75 Vacation © 0,00 Tralnin 1.00

I, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons e‘mployed' on the public works project that during the payroll period’
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions

have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law, | further certify that this payroll is correct and complete; that the wage rates herein stated and that the classification set

forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Holly Tate

Oct 28, 2020




Case #: 20-CTP-032261

Hlinois Department of Labor

900 South Spring Street
Springfleld, IL 62704

Dol.certiﬁedpayrol.l@Illinois.gov . Phone:'(312) 793-3600

CERTIFIED TRANSCRIPT OF PAYROLL FORM

Payroll Date o B o Project Location

10/29/2020 to 11/4/2020 100 PUBLIC SQ

Contractor Number OFFEIN  |BENTONILe2812 B
37-1098937

Project Numberor Name T T  state Capltal Funds

FMCC 3925 False

Company Name Contractor Location

Clinton Electric Inc, PO BOX 117

ContactName INAIL 62846 B B o )
o R S - -
Primary Email ) Secondary Email

holiyt@cintonelectricinc.com | R
Primary Phone Secondary Phohe

6184375607 ' ) T o
Public Body Name ' ) Public Body Address

County of Franklin 100 PUBLIC $Q

Gontact Name BENTON IL 62812

First Public Last Public o

Primary Phone " |secondary Phone

lo1g4383221




LastdSSN {Classiflcati
on
[Wayne EClinton (1167 Electrician 1650 N TILTON EN,A IL " lwhite INHL fm  [No [No |Yes [No
LN 28467 - |

G-Gender o V-Vetg(an . J-Journsyman ’ F-Foreman A-Apprentice

N H L~ Not Hispanic or Latino .,
H L- Hispa

{Name Mon |Tue (Wed |Thr |Fri Sat (Sun (Stralght |Tot OT  |Dub TIm {Hourly |OT Dbl Tim |[Gross Net
‘ Hrs . . |Hrs Hrs Wage [Wage |Wage o
i Rate e
%Wayne P | 000} 200{ 0.00{ 8.00; 0.00| 000 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00| 4¢.98| 0.00|. 0.00 499.90{ 0.00
|EClinton | ‘
x NP} 800 6.00] 8.00| 0.00( 8.00{ 0.00] 0.00{ < 30.00}~ . 0.00{. 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 1499,70| © - -~ 0.00
Pension  14.00 Health 7.75 Vacalon - 000  Trainin 1.00

l, do hereby state: that | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed on the public works project that during the payroll period
commencing between mentioned above, all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said from the fully weekly wages earned by any person, and that no deductions
have been made either directly or indirectly from the full weekly wages earned by any persons, other than permissible deductions as defined by
Federal and/or State Law. | further certify that this payroll is correct and com plete; that the wage rates hereln stated and that the classification set
forth for each laborers, workers, or mechanic conform to the work he/she performed

Holly Tate
Nov 04, 2020



U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL

Wage and Hour Division

e

(For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm) “US. Wage aind Hour Division
Persons are not required to respond to the callection of information unfess it displays a currently valid OMB controf number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR (| OR SUBCONTRACTGR m ADDRESS 527 Quiliman Rd . 0Ml_3 No.:1235-0008
Mathis Excavating, Inc. Du Quoln, IL 62832 Expires: 04/30/2021
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
#8 10/24/2020 Frankiin County Courthouse
_ 2 Benton, IL FMCC 3925
R)) (2 (3) {4) DAY AND DATE (s) () ) © @
%’g E s|MmlT|wlTlFr]s DEDUCTIONS \er
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER |, O a GROSS WITH- - WAGES
{e.9. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY | & g% WORK s{ 18| wj20]2n]2|23 4| e AMOUNT HOLDING union TOTAL PAD
NUMBER) OF WORKER g CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DA HOURS]  OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER _ |DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
Cassoutt, Nathan 318 Operator a $52.73
7948 4
3 35.15
Gibbs, Phillip 773 Laborer |0 $0.00 [$196.00
1247 0 $1499 | $21.70 $23.45 $60.14 $135.86
] . 28.00
° | |70 $196.00
Hynes, Jason 318 Operator o $52.73
7008 0
s 35.15
Harris, Carl 773 Laborer* o
1215 0
s 28.00
Q
S
[}
8
a
s
(o]
8

Vihile completion of Form WH-247 is optional, it is mandatory for covered contractars and subcentracters perfarming work on Federally financed or asslsted construction caniracts ta respond to the information callection contained in 29 C.F.R, §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copefand Act
(40 U.8.C. § 3145) contractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to “fumish weekly a statement with fespect to the wages paid each employee during ths preceding week." U.S. Department of Labor (DOL} regulations st

29 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(if) require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrolls to the Federal agency contracting for or financing the construction project, accompanied by a slgned “Statement of Compliancs" indicating that the payrolls ere comect and complete and that egch laborer
or mechanic has heen paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevalling wage rate for the work petfermed. DOL and federal contracting agencles recelving this information review the information {o determine that employess have received legally required wages and fringe benefits.

Public Burden Statement

We estimate that is will take an average of 55 minutes to complete this collectian, including tims for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and revi g the collection of information, If you have

any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Waga and Hour Divislon, U.S. Department of Labor, Room S3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Nashington, D.C. 20210




Dae  10/28/2020

Kim Jones Office Manager

(Name of Signatory Party) (Title)
do hereby state:

(1) That { pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by
Mathis Excavating, Inc. '
(Contractor or Subcontractor)
Franklin County Courthouse
(Building or Work)
18 dayof __ Oclober 2020 . and ending the __ 24 day of __ October 2020

all persans employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said :

an the

; that during the payroll period cammencing on the

Mathis Excavating, Inc. from the full

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages eamed by any person and that no deduciions have been made either directly or indirectly

from the full wages eamed by any person; other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part
3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat, 948,
63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are
carrect and complete; that the wage rates for faborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contalned in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications
set forth therein for each labarer or mechanic conform with-the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenticeship
pragram registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureai of Apprenticeship and
Training, United States Depariment of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, -

(4) That
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

I

— in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees,
except as noted in section 4(c) below. : ’

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

D '— Each laborer or mechanlc listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate pius the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the cantract, except as noted in sectlon 4(c) below., .

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS:
Gibbs only worked this job this week |

NAME AND TITLE

Kim Jones
Ot_ﬂqe Manager,' .

CONTRAGTOR OR

THE -WILLFUL . FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY r R
18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE

SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR GRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SEGTION 1001 OF T
31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE:* i §




HB

U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL .
Wage and Hour Divisian . s . i : . - ——
g (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/formsiwh347instr.htm) 1S, Wagé. aitd Hour Division
Persons are not required to respond to the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR ] OR SUBCONTRAGTOR ADDRESS 527 Quiliman Rd : OMB No.:1235-0008
Mathis Excavating, Inc. Du Quoin, IL 62832 Expires: 04/30/2021
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
#11 11/14/2020 Franklin County Courthouse
Benton, IL FMCC 3925
() 2 () (4) DAY AND DATE ) (6) @ @ ©)
% 2 E s|MmlitIwlTl®][s DEDUCTIONS -
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER |, 2F g GROSS WITH- A WAGES
(6.9.. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY °E§ WORK 5 IO 12/ 3] Wirora] rate AMOUNT HOLDING union TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER ez CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACHDAY ___[HOURS|  OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER _{DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
Cassoutt, Nathan 318 Operator o $52.73
7948 4
s 3515
Gibbs, Phillip 773 Laborer  |o : $0.00
1247 0
s 28.00
Hynes, Jason 318 Operator o 100 1.00] $52.73 $896.33 -
7008 0 $96.14 | $241.20 $115.58 $452.92 | $803.71
8 .00 | 8.00 8.00 24 0] 35.15
0 $1,256.63
Harris, Carl 773 Laborer' ° 100 1.00 $672.00
1215 0 $74.28 | $165.06 $115.58 | $92.31 $447.23 $523.65
s 8.00 | 800 300 24.0( 28.00 $970.88
Bishop, Charlie Operator o $398.50
3572 0 $121.94 | $224.90 $91.82 $438.66 | $1,155.34
3
800 {200 10.0( 39.85 $1,594.00
421.8
Headrick, Terry Operator o $ 0 )
0423 o} $32.27 | $98.88 $40.20 $171.35 $250.45
S
8.00 | 4.00 12.00 3515 $421.80
[o]
s
o
8

While completian of Form WH-347 is optional, It is mandatory for covered contractors and subcontractors performing work an Federally financed or assisted construction contradts to respand to the information collection contained in 29 C.F.R, §§ 3.3, 5.5{a). The Copeland Act

(40 U.S.C. § 3145) contractars and subcontractors performing work on Federally fi d ar assisled construotion contracts to "furnish weekly a statement with respect to the wages paid each employes during the preceding week.” U.S. Department of Lahor (DOL) regulations at

29 C.F.R § 5.5(a)(3){ii) require contrectars to submit weekly a copy of all payrolls ta the Federal agency contracting for or financing the canstructlon project, accompanied by a signed “Statement of Compliance* indicating that the payrolls are cotrect and complete and that each laborer
of mechanic has been pald not ess than the proper Davis-Bacon preveiling wage rate for the work psrformed. DOL and federal contracting agencles recelving this information review the information to determine that employees have recaived legally required wages and fringe benefits.

Public Burden Statement

We estimate that Is will 1ake an average of 65 minutes to complete this coflection, including time for reviewing instructians, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the coliection of Information, If you have

any comments regarding these estimates or any othar aspact of this caflection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administratar, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Department of Labor, Room $3502, 200 Canstitufion Avenus, N.W,
Washington, D.C. 20210

(over)




pate  1117/2020

Kim Jones Office Manager

(Name of Signatory Party) (Title)
do hereby state:

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persans employed by
Mathis Excavating, Inc.
(Contractor or Subcentractor)
Franklin County Courthouse - ; that during the payroll period commencing on the
(Building or Work)
8 November 2020
day of

on the

. andendingthe 14 _dayor  November 2020

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have
been or will be made elther directly or indirectfy to or on behalf of said -

Mathis Excavating, Inc. from the full

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made elther directly or indirectly

from the full wages eamed by any person, other than permissible deductions as‘defined in Regulations, Part
3 (28 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeldnd Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,
63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the abeve pericd are
correct and complete; that the wage rates.for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contalned in any wage determinatlon Incorporated into the contract; that the classifications
set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly reglstered in a bona fide apprenticeship
program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training, United States Department of Labor, or If no such recognized agency exists in.a State, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

¥4

— in addition to the baslc hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed In
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees,
except as noted In section 4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN.CASH

] []'— Each laborer or mectianic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as Indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
baslc hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4{c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS:

EXCEPTION (CRAFT)

EXPLANATION

REMARKS:

Terry Headrick only worked this job, Hynes, Hamis and Bishop worked other jobs this week.

NAME AND TITLE
Kim Jones
Office Manager

Mia-

SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR GRIMINAL PROSE!

THE WILLFUL - FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY suassg@;e CONTRACTOROR . .

31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.

CUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF 18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL n
Wage and Hour Division = . : - ’
g (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/formsiwh347instr.htm) 'S, Wags.arid Hour Diision
Persons are not required to respond to the collectlon of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR ] OR SUBCONTRACTOR 7] ADDRESS cou  iliman Rd OMB No_:1235-0008
Mathis Excavating, Inc. Du Quoln, IL. 62832 Expires: 04/30/2021
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOGATION PROJEGT OR CONTRACT NO.
#12 11/21/2020 gemnf:g'\" EOU"W Courthouse FMGG 3925
M @ @ (4) DAY AND DATE (5) (6) @) ® ©
§§ flsImlTIwlTlFls DEDUCTIONS
835
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER % ok 8 : GROSS WITH- - wigss
(.9, LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY | © gg WORK BIIS[I6]I7])18119)20§21 lyorm| pate AMOUNT HOLDING bnion TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER 8= CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACHDAY ___|HOURS]  OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER _ |DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
Cassoutt, Nathan 318 Operator o $52.73
7948 4
s 35.15
Gibbs, Phillip 773 Laborer o $0.00 $280.00
1247 0 $90.50 | $221.56 $139.03 $451.09 $731.91
28.00 _
°l 8o 10.00 $1,183.00
2.4
Hynes, Jason 318 Operator o $52.73 $562.40
7008 0 $115.62 | $300.82 $140.70 $566.14 | $945.32
s 800 800 . 35.1
16.0€ * 5151146
Harris, Carl 773 Laborer o $224.00 |
1215 0 $68.54 | $144.35 $107.20 [ $9231 | $412.40 | $483.60
s 00 8.00 28.00 $896.00 -
Bishop, Charlie Operator a $637.60
3572 0 $121.95 | $224.90 $91.82 $438.67 | $1,155.33
¢ swlsef 1600 ¥55 | /$1,504.00
Headrick, Terry Operator o
9423 0 ’
s 3515
Self, Ron Operator ° §318.80
5913 2 $121.54 | $212:69 $91.82 | $42645 | 81,161.55
° *® 8.00 3% |/$1,594.00
[0}
S

Ahile completion of Form WH-347 is aptional, it is mandatory for covered contractors and subcontractors performing wark an Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to respond to the information collsction contained in 29 G.E.R. §§ 8.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act
{40 t).8.C. § 3145) contractars and subcontraciors petforming work on Faderally finariced ar assisted construction contracts to "fumish weekly a statement with respect to the wages paid each employee during the- preceding weak™ U.S. Department of Labor (DOL) regulations at

28 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(l) require contractors ta submit weekly a copy of all payrolls to the Federal agency contracting for o financing the construction project, accompanied by a signed “Statement of Compliance" indicating that the payrolls are comect and complete and that each laborer
¥ mechanic has been paid not less than the praper Davis-Bacan prevailing wege rate for the work performed. DOL and federal contracting agencles recelving this Information review the information to determine that employees have received legally required wages and fringe benefits,

Public Burden Statement
Ne estimate that Is will take an average of 55 minutes to complete this collection, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the coliection of information. If you have

iny comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, induding suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Department of Labor, Room §3502, 200 Gonstitution Avenue, N.W.
Vashington, D,C, 20210

(over)




Date 12/2/2020

Kim Jones Office Manager
{Name of Signatory Party) (Title)
do hereby state:

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by
Mathis Excavating, Inc.
(Contractor or Subcontracter)
Franklin County Gourthouse ; that during the payroll period commencing on the
(Building or Work)
15 day of November 2020 ., ending the 21

an the

day'of November 2020_

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

Mathis Excavating, Inc. srom the full

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages eamed by any person and that no deductions have been made either dlrecﬂy orindirectly
from the full wages eamned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part
3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,
63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 367; 40 U.8.C. § 3146), and described below:

(2) That any payrolis otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are
correct and complete; that the wage rates far labarers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage determination incorporatad into the contract; that the classifications
set forth therein for each Iaborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed. .

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly reglstered in a hona fide apprenticeship
program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and -
Tralning, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeshlp and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TG APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

¥}

— In addition to the basic hourly wage rates pald to each laborer ar mechanic listed in
the above referenced payrall, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees,
except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE: PAID IN-CASH

D — Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been pald,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not léss than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below. -

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXGEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS: .
Bishop, Gibbs, Harris, Hynes, Self all worked other jobs this week.

NAME AND TITLE

Kim_ Jones .
Office Manager

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATGIERTS MANSUB.E E CONTRACTOR OR

-| SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVil. OR CRlMINAL PROSECUTION SEE SECTION 1001"OF E 18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE

31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE. *




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL

HS

Wage and Hour Division : . : T .
(For Gontractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.gpvlwhdlfonnslwh347|nstr.htm) UiS Wage aiid Hour DI
Persons are not required to respond fo the collection of information unless it displays & currently valid OMB control number. ) Rev. Dec. 2008
N D
NAME OF CONTRAGTOR[ ]~ OR SUBGONTRACTOR 7] ADBRESS 527 Quiltman Rd OMB No.:1235-0008
Mathis Excavating, Inc. Du Quain, . 62832 : Expires: 04/30/2021
PAYROLL NO. FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
#13 11/28/2020 Franklin County Courthouse
Benton, IL FMCC 3925
1) 2) (3) {4) DAY AND DATE (5) (6) @ ® 9
: EDUCTIONS
22 sl s|m|T|w[T|F]s DEOUGTION \er
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER wQ E Q . GROSS WITH- . WAGES
(.9, LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY °EE WORK B[ 2]23]24]25]126127 |28 liora|  pate AMOUNT HOLDING union TOTAL PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER 9= CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY HOUR81 OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER _ |DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
Cassoutt, Nathan 318 Operator o $52.73
7948 4
5 35.15
Gibbs, Phillip 773 Laborer' o $0.00
1247 0 N
8 28.00
Hynes, Jason 318 Operator o $52.73
7008 0
8 3515
Harris, Carl 773 Laborer o
1215 0
§ 28.00
Bishop, Charlie Operator o
3572
$ 39.85
Headrick, Temry Operator o
9423 0
] - 3515
Self, Ron Operator o
5913 2
N 39.85
NO WORK o
THIS WEEK |
8
While completion of Form WH-347 is cptional, It is mandatory for covered contractors and subcantractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to respond to the information collection cantaned in 28 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copefand Act
(40 U.8.G. § 3145) cantractors and subcontractars pesforming work an Federally financed or assisted construction confracts to "furnish weekly a statement with respect to the wages paid each employee during the: precading week.” U.S. Department of Labor (DOL) regulations at
29 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)() require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrolls to the Federal agency coniracting for or financing the construction project, accompanied by a signed "Statement of Compliance” indicating that the payrolls are correct and complete and that each laborer
or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevaillng wage rate for the werk performed, DOL and federal contracting agencies receiving this i ion review the inft N to d fne that employees have d legally required wages and fringe benefits.
Public Burden Statement ° Py
We eslimate that Is will take en average of 56 minutes to complets this collection, induding time for revlewing Instructions, searching exlsting data sources, gatharing and malntaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the caollection of infarmation, If you have
any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collectian, Including suggestions for reducing this burden, send tham to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Divisian, U.S. Department of Laber, Room $3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W,
Washington, D.C. 20210
(over)




Date 12/2/2020

Kim Jones Office Manager

(Name of Signatory Party) (Title)
do hereby state:

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons emgloyed by
Mathis Excavating, Inc.
{Contractor or Subcontractor)
Franklin County Courthouse ; that during the payrofl period commencing on the
(Building or Work)
22 day of __November 2020 .4 ending the

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

on the

28 day of November 2020'

Mathis Excavating, Inc. from the full

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages eamed by any person end that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly
from the full wages eamned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part
3 {29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Gopeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,
63 Stat. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.G. § 3145), and described below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are
correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contalned therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contalned in any wage detennination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications
set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in a bona fide apprenliceship
program registered with a State apprenticeship agency recognized by the Bureau of Apprenticeship and
Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a State, are registered
with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, Uniled States Department of Labor, .

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

¥4

— in addition to the basic hourly wage rates pald to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed In the contract
have bheen ar will be made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees,
excepl as noted in section 4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

E] — Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid

3

as indicated on the payrali, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted In section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT)

EXPLANATION

REMARKS:
NO WORK THIS WEEK !

et

NAME AND TITLE

Kim Jones
Office Manager

SIGNATU

A

s

THE WILLFUL FALSIFIGATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STA

SUBGONTRACTOR TQ CIVIL. OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTIQN, SEE SECTION 1061 OF

31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.

NTS MQY SUBJELT JTHE CONTRACTOR OR

LE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE




OB NUMBER: 9194

MASTER

JB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SHIPPING
HANLEY STEEL, INC

LIST

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 1

=====HEIGHT======

)TY ==== ==== =======DESCRIPTION======== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==
6 1aB1 3/4 X 16 ABOLTS 0 0
60 1AB2 1 X 16 ABOLTS 0 0
12 1AB3 1 X 16 ABOLTS 0 0
2 2EM1 L 3x3x1/4 10- 3 50 100
2 2EM2 L3x3x1/4 20- 0 o8 196
2 2EM3 L 3x3x 1/4 10- 9 53 105
1 2EM4 L3x3x1/4 13- 8 3/4 67 67
1 2EMS L3x3x1/4 9- 8 5/8 48 48
1 2EM6 L3x3x1/4 13- 1 64 64
1 3EM1 L3x3x1/4 6-11 34 34
2 3EM2 L 3x3x1/4 8- 7 42 84
1 3EM3 L3x3x1/4 9- 3 45 45
1 3EM4 L3x3x1/4 5- 6 27 27
1 3EMS L3x3x1/4 8- 8 42 a2
2 3EM6 L3x3x1/4 2- 4 3/8 12 23
2 3EM7 L 3x 3 x 1/4 8-10 43 87
1 3EMS L3x3x1/4 6-11 3/8 34 34
1 3EM9 L 3x3x1/4 2- 5 7/16 12 12

ontinued Next Page



JOB NUMBER: 9194

TOB NAME : NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

M A O L B X

S H L P P LNG
HANLEY STEEL, INC

L 1 ST

CUSTOMER: FAGER~-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 2
==———WEIGHT===——=
QTY ====MARK==== =é===——DESCRIPTIO ======== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==
10 4EMI PL 3/4 x 7 0- 8 12 119
59 4EM2 PL 3/8 x 7 1/2 . 0- 8 6 376
24  4EM3 PL 3/8 x 9 . 0-10 10 230
50 4EM4 BAR 3/8 x 5 0- 8 4 213
4 4EM5 PL 3/8 x 7 1/2 0- 8 6 26
1 5c1 TS 20 x 8 x 1/2 59- 2 5/8 5505 5505
1 .6C1 TS 20 x 8 x 1/2 52- 4 5/8 4876 4876
1 7c1 TS 20 x 8 x 1/2 52- 4 5/8 4876 4876
1 8ci W 12 x 65 . 47- 8 1/8 3217 3217
1 8c2 W 12 x 65 13- 0 1/2 961 961
1 oci W 12 x 65 47- 2 7/8 3184 3184
1 9c2 W 12 x 65 47- 2 7/8 3184 3184
1 1o0c1 ‘W 12 x 65 58- 4 7/8 3910 3910
1 10c2 W 12 x 65 47- 2 1/8 3184 3184
1 1ici W 12 x 65. 58- 4 7/8 3910 3910
1 11c2 W12 x 65 sé; a7/8 3910 3910
66 A 3/4 X 1 3/4 A325 T-C 0 0
58 ..B ;. 3/4 X 2 2325 T-C 0 0

ontinued Next Page—




OB WUMBER: 9194

OB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

MASTER SEHIPPING LIST

HANLEY STEEL, INC

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE

LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 3
=====WEIGHT=

QTY ====] ==== =======DESCRIPTION====—c== === LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==
122 ¢ 3/4 X 2 1/4 A325 T-C 0 0
50 D 3/4 ALL THREAD X 7 1/2 0 0
50 E 3/4 HEX NUTS 0 0
50 F 3/4 FLAT WASHERS 0 0

295 G 3/4 X 4 7/8 STUDS 0 0
295 H 3/4 THRU DEéK FERRULES 0 0
1 12B1 W 24 x 55 28- 3 5/16 1595 1595

1 12B2 W 24 x 62 21- 1 5/8 1349 1349

1 1283 W 24 x 62 26- 2 3/4 1665 1665

1 13B1 W 18 x 35 14-11 5/16 547 547

1 13B2 W 18 x 35 20~ 0 5/8 740 740

2 13B3 W 18 x 35 26- 2 7/8 949 1898

1 13B4 W 18 x 35 26- 2 /8 949 949

1 13B5 W 18 x 35 27-11 3/4 1003 1003

1 14B1 W21 x 44 27- 9 7/16 1249 1249

1 14B2 W12 x 14 8- 7 5/8 129 129

2 15B1 W 18 x 35 31- 6 1126 2253

1 15B2 W 18 x 35 29- 4 11/16 1044 1044

'ontinued Next Page




‘OB NUMBER:

MASTER

9194

OB NAME : NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SEHIPPING
HANLEY STEEL, INC

LIST

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 4

=====WEIGHT===—==

QTY ==== ====  ======z=DESCRIPTION===s===== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==
1 15B3 W 18 x 40 29-11 15/16 1239 1239
1 15B4 W 18 x 35 27-11 11/16 1003 1003
1 16B1 W 18 x 35 27-11 5/8 1003 1003
1 16B2 W 18 x 35 29- 4 11/16 1044 1044
1 16B3 W 18 x 35 13-10 5/8 517 517
1 17B1 W 1l4 x 22 9- 8 5/8 230 230
1 17B2 W 14 x 22 9- 8 9/16 230 230
i1 1783 W 12 x 14 11- 4 174 174
1 17B4 W 1l2 x 14 9- 4 5/8 155 155
1 17BS w12 x 14 11- 7 5/8 186 186
2 1sMml L 4x 4 x 3/8 19- 3 1/4 189 378
1 18m2 L 4x4x 3/8 20- 0 196 196
1 18M3 L4x4x 3/8 9- 3 1/4 91 91
1 18mM4 L 4x 4 x 3/8 7- 3 71 71
1 18M5 L 4 x4x 3/8 1- 2 1/4 12 12
1 18M6 L 4 x4 x 3/8 9- 6 1/8 93 93
1 18M7 L 4 x4 x 3/8 1- 5 5/8 14 14
4 1oMl- TS 8 x 8 x 3/8 9- 0 1/2 350 350

continued Next Page




)B NUMBER: 9194

MASTER

SHIPPING

HANLEY STEEL, INC

)B NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

CUSTOMER:
LOCATION:

LIST

FAGER-MCGEE
FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1l:14pm

Page:

5

TY ==== ====  =======pESCRIPTION======== ===T,ENGTH=== =EACH= TOTAL==
1 20cC1 W 12 x 65 45- 4 7/8 3065 3065
1 20c2 W 12 x 65 45~ 4 7/8 3065 3065
1 21ci W 12 x 65 45~ 4 7/8 3065 3065
1 21cC2 W 1l2 x 65 45~ 4 7/8 3065 3065
1 22C1 W 12 x 65 45- 4 7/8 3065 3065
1 22C2 W 12 x 65 45- 4 7/8 3065 3065
1 23cC1 W 12 x 65 45~ 4 /8 3065 3065
1 24B1 W 27 x 84 48- 0 5/8 5180 - 5180
2 24HB1 TS 14 x 4 x 1/4 1- 2 37 - 75
1 25B1 W 27 x 84 34- 5 1/2 2941 2941
1 26B1 W 24 x 76 33- 5 7/8 2584 2584.
1 26B2 W 24 x 84 35- 1 5/8 2990 2990
1 2781 W 24 x 94 35- 1 5/8 3349 3349
1 27B2 W 24 x 94 35- 1 5/8 3345 3345
1 28B1 W 24 x 94 35- 1 5/8 3345 3345
1 28B2 W 24 x 84 35- 1 5/8 2990 2990
1 2981 W 24 x 94 35- 1 5/8 3349 3349
1 2982 W 24 x 55 26- 8 9/16 1508 1508

ontinued Next Page



OB NUMBER: 9194

OB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE -

MASTER

SHIPPING

HANLEY STEEL, INC

LIST

CUSTOMER: ' FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 6

=====WEIGHT======

QTY ==== ==== =======DESCRIPTION======== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==
1 2983 W24 x 55 26- 8 9/16 1508 1508
1 30B1 W18 x 40 33- 5 7/8 1370 1370
1 30B2 W18 x 35 27- 2 1/2 983 983
2 30B3 W 18 x 40 34- 5 1/2 1409 2818
1 30B4 ‘W18 x 35 27- 2 1/2 983 983
1 30B5 W 18 x 35 26-2 7/8 949 949
1 31B1 W 18 x 35 27- 8 15/16 995 995
1 31B2 W 18 x 35 28- 2 3/4 1012 1012
1 31B3 W 18 x 35 27- 8 15/16 995 995
1 31B4 "W 18 x 35 28- 2 3/4 1012 1012
1 32B1 W 18 x 35 20- 0 5/8 736 736
1 32B2 ‘W 18 x 46 26- 2 1/8 1238 1238
1 32B3 "W 18 x 35 33- 5 7/8 1203 1203
1 32B4 W 18 x 46 26~ 2 7/8 1238 1238
1 32BS W 18 x 35 26- 2 7/8 949 949
1 33B1 W 18 x 35 27~ 2 1/2 583 983
2 332 W 18 x 40 34- 5 1/2 1409 2818
“1 3383 W 18 x 40 33- 5 7/8 1370 1370

continued Next Page




OB NUMBER: 9194

OB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

MASTER

SHIPPINSG
HANLEY STEEL, INC

LIST

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 7

= HWEIGHT======

QTY ====MARK==== =======DESCRIPTION ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==
1 33B4 W 18 x 35 27- 2 1/2 983 983
1" 34B1 W 16 x 26 20~ 0 5/8 552 552
1 34B2 W 16 x 26 20- 0 5/8 552 552
1 35B1 W 16 x 31 25- 1 778 778
1 35B2 W 16 x 26 17- 1 521 521
2 36B1 W 14 x 22 20- 5 15/16 468 936
2 36B2 W 14 x 22 20-11 3/4 479 957
1 36B3 W 14 x 22 20- 5 15/16 - 468 468
2 36B4 W 14 x 22 20-11 3/4 479 957
1 37B1 W 12 x 14 14- 1 220 220
1 37B2 W 1i2 x 14 14- 1 1/8 220 220
2 37B3 W 12 x 14 13- 7 1/4 214 427
1 37B4 W 12 x 14 10- 6 1/2 171 171
1 37BS W 1l2 x 14 14- 1 220 220
1 38B1 W12 x 14 7-10 5/8 126 126
2 38B2 W12 x 14 6- 7 7/8 109 217
1 38B3 W 1l2 x 14 7- 7 5/16 130 130
1 38B4 W 12 x 14 2- 9 13/16 55 55

‘ontinued Next Page




JOB NUMBER: 9194

MASTER

JOB NAME NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SHIPPING

HANLEY STEEL, INC

LIsSsT

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 8

' ' =====WEIGHT======

OTY ==== s =§§====DESCRIPTION-—====== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==
1 38B5 W12 x 14 6- 1 1/8 101 101
4 38B6 W12 x 14 9- 0 9/16 142 568
2 39B1 “W 8 x 24 20- 9 9/16 515 1029
1 39B2 ‘W8 x 24 20- 9 9/16 515 515
1 40B1 We x 18 7- 2 17/8 145 145
1 ©40B2 W8 x 18 4~ 7 1/8 98 98
1 40B3 W 8 x 18 4-'7 1/8 90 90
1 41mmM TS 20 x 8 x 1/2 25- 8 1/2 3729 3729
1 42M1 TS 20 x 8 x 1/2 25- 8 1/2 3017 3017
1 43M1 L4x4x 3/8 18- 7 5/8 183 183
1 43M2 L 4x 4 x 3/8 9- 3 1/4 91 91
1  43M3 L 4x4x 3/8 8- 7 5/8 85 85
1 43M4 L 4 x4 x 3/8 10- 4 5/8 102 102
1 43M5 "L 4 x 4 x 3/8 8- 2 80 80
1 43M6 L4=x4x3/8 8~ 6 3/8 84 84
1 43M7 L4x4x3/8 9- 3 5/8 91 91
1 43M8 L4x4x3/8 1- 3 1/4 12 12
.1 aaM9 L4x4x 3/8 1- 3 1/4 12 12

Sontinued Next Page—




JOB- NUMBER: 9194

MASTZER

JOB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

S HIPPING
HANLEY STEEL, INC

LIST

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 9
' m====HEIGHT===
QTY ==—= ==== =======DESCRIPTION======== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==
1 43M10 L 4x 4 x 3/8 9- 3 1/4 91 91
1 43M11 L 4 x4 x 3/8 8- 3 3/8 81 81
1 44M1 L. 4x4 x 3/8 4- 7 1/4 45 45
2 44M2 L 4x4x 3/8 5- 1 17/8 51 101
1 44M3 L 4x4x 3/8 8- 4 7/8 82 82
1 44M4 L 4 x4 x 3/8 i~ 6 5/8 15 15
1 44M5 L4x4 x 3/8 19- 3 1/4 189 189
8 45M1 L 4x 4 x 3/8 20- 0 196 1568
1 4asm2 L 4x4x 3/8 19~ 6°15/16 192 192
1 45M3 L 4x4x 3/8 9-11 97 97
1 45M4 L 4x4x 3/8 8- 4 3/8 82 82
1 45M5 L 4x4x 3/8 10- 7 104 104
1 45M6é L 4 x4 x 3/8 9- 7 94 94
1  45M7 L 4x4x 3/8 9- 1 89 89
1 45M8 L 4x 4 x 3/8 11- 1 109 109
1 45M9 L 4x 4 x 3/8 9- 2 1/8 90 90
1 45M10 L 4x4x 3/8 1- 5 5/8 14 14
1 4eM1 L 4 x4 x 3/8 1-11 3/8 19 19

Continued Next Page—




MASTER SHIPPING LIST
HANLEY STEEL, INC

JOB NUMBER: 9194 CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
JOB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.
Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 10

===—=WEIGHT======
QTY ==== m=== =======DESCRIPTION======== —==T,ENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==
1 4eM2 L 4 x 4 x 3/8 3- 5 33 33
1 4eM3 L 4x4x 3/8 9- 7 1/2 94 94
3 46M4 L 4x 4 x 3/8 11- 2 109 328
1 4eM5 L 4x 4 x 3/8 2- 1 1/2 21 21
2 46M6 L 4 x4 x 3/8 11- 5 112 224
1 4eM7 L 4x 4 x 3/8 11~ 8 3/8 115 115
"1 46emM8 L 4 x 4 x 3/8 ' 9- 2 1/8 90 ‘90
1 46MS L 4x4x3/8 2- 1 1/2 21 21
1 47M1 TS 8 x 8 x 3/8 9- 0 1/2 350 350

3 48M1 PLNS/S x 6 1/2 1- 6 1/4 hold
13 48M2 12 GA x 10 7/8 10- © 40 515
2 48M3 12 GA x 8 3/8 10- 0 31 61
3 48M4 10 GA x 21 1/8 10- 0 99 297
3 48M5 12 GA x 12 3/4 10- 0 46 139
80 49M1 PL 3/16 x 20 1- 8 21 1702
16 49M2 PL 1/4 # 18 1- 6 23 368
192 49M3 L 5x 3 1/2 x 3/8 1- 0 10 1997
-9 5OM1 - L 2x2x1/4 1- 7 1/16 5 46

Continued Next Page—




'OB. NUMBER: 9194

'OB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

MASTER

SHIPPING

HANLEY STEEL, INC

LISsT

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 11
=====WEIGHT
QTY ==== ==== =======DESCRIPTION === ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==
2 50M2 L2=x2zx1/4 1- 1 1/4 4 7
5 50M3 L2x2x1/4 2-11 11/16 9 a7
1 51B1 W 27 x 84 48- 0 5/8 5329 5329
1 52B1 ﬁ 24 x 94 35- 1 5/8 3345 3345
i 5252’ W 24 x 84 35- 1 5/8 2990 2990
1 53B1 W 24 x 94 35- 1 5/8 3349 3349
1 53B2 W 24 x 94 35- 1 5/8 3345 3345
1 54B1 W 24 x 76 33- 5 7/8 2584 2584
2 54B2 W 24 x 55 26~ 8 9/16 1508 3015
1 54B3 W 24 x 76 34- 5 1/2 2657 2657
1 55B1 W 24 x %4 35- 1 5/8 3349 3349
1 55B2 W 24 x 84 35- 1 5/8 2990 2990
2 56B1 W 18 x 35 27~ 8 15/16 895 1990
1 56B2 W 18 x 35 26- 2 7/8 949 949
2 B56B3 W 18 x 35 28~ 2 3/4 1012 2024
1 56B4 W 18 x 35 27- 2 1/2 983 983
1 56B5 W 18 x 35 27- 2 1/2 983 983
1 56B6 W 18 x 35 27- 2 1/2 983 983

continued Next Page




JOB NUMBER: 9194

JOB NAME : NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

MASTER

SHIPPING

HANLEY STEEL, INC

LISsST

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 12

===——WEIGHT======

QTY ==== mm==  z======DESCRIPTION======== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL:==
1 57B1 W 18 x 35 20- 0 5/8 736 736
1 57B2 W 18 x 35 26- 2 7/8 954 954
1 57B3 W 18 x 35 26~ 2 7/8 954 954
1 58B1 W 18 x 35 27~ 2 1/2 983 983
1 58B2 W 18 x 35 33- 5 7/8 1203 1203
1 58B3 W 18 x 35 26~--2 17/8 949 949
1 58B4 W 18 x 35 27~ 2°1/2 983 983
2 58Bb W 18 x 40 34~ 5 1/2 1409 2818
1 b58B6 W 18 x 40 33~ 5 7/8 1340 1340
1 59B1 W 18 x 35 27- 2 1/2 983 983
1 60B1 W 18 x 40 33~ 5 7/8 1370 1370
2 60B2 W 18 x 40 34- 5 1/2 1409 2818
1 60B3 W 16 x 26 17- 1 444 444
2 60B4 W 16 x 31 25~ 9 798 1597
1l 60B5 W 1l6 x 31 25~ 1 778 778
1 61Bl W 16 x 26 20~ 0 5/8 552 552
1 e61B2 W 1l6 x 26 20~ 0 5/8 552 552
=1 62B1 W 1l4 x 22 20- 9 9/16 481 481

Continued Next Page




JOB° NUMBER: 9194

JOB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

MASTER SHIPPING LIST

HANLEY STEEL, INC

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 13

=====WEIGHT======

OTY ==== ==== ====z===DESCRIPTION==s===== === ENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL=—
2 62B2 W 14 x 22 20- 5 15/16 468 936
1 62B3 W 14 x 22 20~ 5 15/16 468 468
2 62B4 W 14 x 22 20-11 3/4 479 957
2 62B5 W 14 x 22 20-11 3/4 479 957
1 63B1 W 12 x 14 4- 2 13/16 94 94
1 63B2 W12 x 14 4- 2 13/16 82 82
1 63B3 W12 x 14 10- 6 1/2 171 171
1 64B1 W12 x 14 2- 9 7/8 55 55
1 64B2 W12 x 14 6- 1 1/8 101 101
2 64B3 W12 x 14 9- 0 9/16 142 284
1 64B4 W12 x 14 2- 9 7/8 55 55
1 64B5 W12 x 14 7-10 5/8 126 126
1 64B6 W12 x 14 6- 7 7/8 109 109
1 65B1 W 12 x 14 4- 1 11/16 93 93
1 65B2 W 12 x 14 4- 1 11/16 81 81
1 65B3 W 12 x 14 14- 5 5/16 225 225
2 65B4 W12 x 14 14- 1 220 441
2 65B5 W 12 x 14 13- 7 1/4 214 427

Continued Next Page




JOB NUMBER: 9194

MASTER

JOR NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SHIPPING
HANLEY STEEIL, INC

LIST

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 14

=====WEIGHT =

QTY ====| ==== ======zDESCRIPTION==s=s==== ===LENGTH==< =EACH= ==TOTAL==
1 65B6 W12 x 14 14- 1 1/8 220 220
1 66B1 W 12 x 14 7- 7 5/16 130 130
1 &Ml TS 8 x 8 x 3/8 9- 0 1/2 350 350
1 eé8M1 L 4 x 4 x 3/8 13-10 7/8 136 i36
1 eé8mM2 L 4 x4 x 3/8 7-10 1/2 77 77
1 68M3 L 4 x4 x 3/8 19- 3 1/4 189 189
1 68M4 L 4x 4 x 3/8 10~ 3 5/8 101 101
1 68M5 L 4 x4 x 3/8 1- 3 1/4 12 12
1 68M6 L 4 x4 x 3/8 8- 3 3/8 81 81
1 e68M7 L 4x 4 x 3/8 4- 7 1/4 45 45
1 o68M8 L, 4 x 4 x 3/8 7- 7 5/8 75 75
1 68M9 L 4=x4x 3/8 9- 3 1/4 91 91
1 e9M1 L 4x 4 x 3/8 8- 7 5/8 85 85
1 e69M2 L 4x 4 x 3/8 10- 4 5/8 102 102
1 69M3 L 4x 4 x 3/8 8- 2 80 80
1 69M4 L 4x4x 3/8 9- 3 5/8 91 91
1 69M5 L 4 x 4 x 3/8 9- 3 1/4 91 91
S 7QM1 L 4 x4 x 3/8 20- 0 196 980

;ontinued Next Page—




MASTER SHIPPING LIST
HANLEY STEEL, INC

JOB° NUMBER: 9194 CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
JOB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.
: Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 15
, mm==={EIGHT======
QTY ==== ==== ==s=====pDESCRIPTION======== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==
1 70M2 L 4x4x 3/8 19- 6 15/16 192 192
1 70M3 L 4 x4 x 3/8 10- 7 104 104
1 70M4 L 4x 4 x 3/8 9- 7 94 94
1 70M5 L 4 x4 x 3/8 9-11 97 97
1 70M6 L 4 x4 x 3/8 8- 1 79 79
1 70M7 L 4x4 x‘3/8 5~ 4 52 52
1 70M8 L 4x 4x 3/8 6-11 3/8 68 68
1 70M9 . 4 x 4 x 3/8 9- 1 89 89
1 70M10 L 4 x4 x 3/8 1- 5 5/8 14 14
3 7iMl L 4 x4 x 3/8 11- 2 109 328
1 7imMm2 L 4x4x 3/8 11~ 8 3/8 115 115
1 71M3 L 4 x4 x 3/8 2-11/2 21 21
1 71M4 L 4x4x3/8 11- 1 109 109
1 71M5 L 4x 4 x 3/8 9- 2 1/8 90 90
1 71M6 L 4x4zx3/8 1-11 3/8 19 19
1 71M7 L 4x4x 3/8 3~ 5 33 33
1 71mM8 L 4x4x 3/8 9- 7 1/2 94 94
1 71M9 L 4 x4x 3/8 2- 1 1/2 21 21

lontinued Next Page




OB NUMBER: 9194
OB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

MASTER

SEIPPING

HANLEY STEEL, INC

LIST

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:1l4pm Page: 16

=== WEIGHTs=====

QTY ====MARK==== =======DESCRIPTION======== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL—=
2 71M10 L4x4x 3/8 11- 5 112 224
1 71M11 L4x4x 3/8 9- 2 1/8 90 90
1 7281 W 24 x 94 35- 1 5/8 3361 3361
1 7282 W 24 x 94 35- 1 5/8 3361 3361
1 7381 W 24 x 68 35- 1 5/8 2428 2428
1 73B2 W 24 x 94 35- 1 5/8 3341 3341
1 17481 W 24 x 94 35- 1 5/8 3346 3346
1 7482 W 24 x 94 35- 1 5/8 3346 3346
1 17581 W 18 x 35 34- 5 1/2 1237 1237
1 7582 W 18 x 35 26- 2 7/8 949 949
1 175B3 W 18 x 35 33- 5 7/8 1203 1203
1 75B4 W 18 x 35 34- 5 1/2 1237 1237
1 76B1 W 16 x 40 25- 1 1056 1056
1 17781 W 16 x 26 20- 0 5/8 557 557
1 77B2 W 16 x 26 17- 1 444 444
3 178B1 W 16 x 26 33- 5 7/8 894 2681
1 78B2 W 16 x 26 20- 0 5/8 552 552
.1 78B3 W 16 x 26 20- 0 5/8 552 552

-ontinued Next Page—




JOB NUMBER: 9194
JOB NAME : NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

MASTER

SHIPPINSG
HANLEY STEEL, INC

LIST

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 17
=————WEIGHT======
OTY ==== ==== =======DESCRIPTION======== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==
1 79B1 W 14 x 22 10- 8 13/16 253 253
1 7982 W 14 x 22 10- 8 13/16 253 253
2 79B3 W 14 x 22 26- 8 1/16 598 1197
3 79B4 W 14 x 22 26~ 2 7/8 600 1801
1 79B5 W 14 x 22 10- 6 1/2 243 243
1 79B6 W 14 x 22 10~ 8 13/16 253 253
2 80B1 W 14 x 22 29- 4 1/16 645 1291
1 80B2 W 14 x 22 29-11 7/16 659 659
2 80B3 W 14 x 22 27~ 1 1/2 597 1194
1 80B4 W 14 x 22 28~ 2 1/4 626 626
1 8O0B5 W 14 x 22 28- 2 1/4 626 626
1 80BG6 W 1l4 x 22 10- 8 13/16 253 253
2 8iB1 W12 x 14 9- 9 7/16 160 320
1 81B2 W12 x 14 13- 7 1/8 213 213
1 81B3 W 12 x 14 13- 7 1/8 213 213
2 82B1 W 8 x 31 9- 2 hold
1 82B2 W 8 x 31 10-10 hold
1 82B3 W 8 x 31 9- 9 hold

lontinued Next Page




JOB NUMBER: 9194

M A S T ER SHIPPING LISsST

JOB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

HANLEY STEEL, INC

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 18

=====WEIGHT======

QTY =—== ==== ====s==DESCRIPTION======== —==LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==
2 83EM1 BAR 1/4 % 6 20- 0 102 204
4 83EM2 BAR 1/4 x 6 8- 3 47 189
2 B83ENS3 BAR 1/4 x 6 i1- 5 7 14
1 83EM4 BAR 1/4 x 6 5- 3 1/4 27 27
2 83EM5 BAR 1/4 x 6 8~ 3 42 84
2 84M1 L3 x3 x1/4 19~ 3 1/4 94 189
2 84M2 'L 3x3x1/4 8- 3 1/4 41 81
2 84M3 L3x3x1/4 9- 3 1/4 45 91
1 84M4 L3x3x1/4 11- 0 1/4 54 54
1 84M5 L3x3x1/4 10- 4 5/8 51 51
1 84M6 L 3x3x1/4 9- 3 5/8 46 46
1 84Mm7 L 3x3x1/4 9-11 1/4 49 49
2 84M8 L 3x3x1/4 9- 3 1/4 45 91
15 85M1 L3x3x1/4 20~ 0 98 1470
1 85M2 L 3x3x1/4 3-5 17 17
1 85M3 L3x3x1/4 3- 2 16 i6
1 85M4 L3x3x1/4 11- 5 56 56
.1 85M5 L3x3x1/4 11- 5 56 56

continued Next Page—




MASTER SHIPPING LIST
HANLEY STEEL, INC

/OB ‘NUMBER: 9194 CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
/OB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.
Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 19
\ ===seWEIGHT======
QTY ====MARK==== =======DESCRIPTIONs===—=== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL——
1 85M6 L3x3x1/4 9- 8 47 a7
1 85M7 L3x3x1/4 7-11 39 39
1 85M8 L3x3x1/4 7- 8 38 38
1 86Ml L3x3x1/4 15- 4 75 75
2 seM2 L3x3x1/4 19- 3 1/4 94 189
2 8eM3 L3x3x1/4 11- 0 1/4 54 108
2 86M4 L3x3x1/4 9-11 1/4 49 97
2 86eM5 L3x3x1/4 10- 5 5/8 51 103
2 86M6 L 3x3x1/4 13- 8 3/8 67 134
1 87M1 TS 8 x 8 x 3/8 9- 0 1/2 hold
2 8sHB1 TS 20 x 8 x 1/2 25- 8 1/2 3017 6034
1 8oM1 TS 5 x 5 x 1/4 15- 3 242 242
12 89M2 TS 6 x 3 x 3/8 20- 0 396 4757
1 8oM3 TS 6 x 3 x 3/8 23- 3 463 463
2 8oM4 TS 5 x 5 x 1/4 24- 1 3/4 379 758
2 goMs5 TS 6 x 3 x 3/8 15- 0 297 595
2 89M6 TS 6 x 3 x 3/8 10- 0 198 396
4 89M7 TS 4 x 4 x 1/4 5- 3 64 256

'ontinued Next Page



FOB NUMBER: 9194

JOB NAME: NEW COUNTf COURTHOUSE

MASTER

SHIPPING

HANLEY STEEL, INC

LIST

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 20
=====WEIGHT=—=====
QTY ==== mmmm m=s=s=e=DESCRIPTION === ===LENGTH=== =EACH= =—TOTAL=—=
2 89M8 TS 4 x 4 x 1/4 6- 1 1/4 75 149
26 90M1 C 6 x 13 3-0 39 1014
6 90M2 C 6 x 13 20~ 0 260 1560
2 90M3 C 6 x 13 15- 0 195 390
1 90oM4 C 6 x 13 4- 9 62 62
1 90MS C 6 x 13 4~ 3 56 56
1 90M6 C 6 x 13 4- 3 56 56
1 90M7 C 6 x 13 4- 3 56 56
1 90M8 C 6 x 13 4~ 9 63 63
1 96M9 C 6 x 13 4- 9 63 63
1 90M10 C 6 x 13 4- 9 63 63
1 91Ml W 6 x 15 1- 3 34 34
1 91M2 W6 x 15 1- 9 3/4 42 42
1 91M3 W6 x 15 1- 5 1/16 36 36
1 91M4 W 6 x 15 1- 5 1/16 36 36
1 91M5 W6 x 15 1- 9 3/4 42 42
1 91M6 W 6 x 15 0- 7 5/16 24 24
L 92M1 W 6 x 15 1- 8 7/8 41 41

ontinued Next Page




‘OB NUMBER: 9194

M AS T BE K

‘OB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

S B L F P ILNAG

HANLEY STEEL, INC

LI ST

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 21
: =====HEIGHT ==
OTY ==wma =======DESCRIPTION======== ===LENGTH=== <=EACH= ==TOTAL==
1 92M2 W6 =x 15 0- 7 5/16 24 24
1 92M3 W 6 x 15 1- 8 7/8 41 41
1 93M1 L2=x2x1/4 4- 4 14 14
2 93M2 L2=x2zx1/4 4- 7 3/4 15 30
2 93M3 L2x2x1/4 4- 3 15/16 14 28
2 93M4 L2x2x1/4 4- 2 7/8 14 27
2 93M5 L2x2x1/4 2- 8 3/8 9 17
2 93M6 L 2 # 2 x1/4 1- 8 5/8 5 11
1 93M7 L6x31/2 x 5/16 4- 4 53 .53
1 93M8 L 6=x31/2 x 5/16 4- 4 54 54
1 93M9 L6x31/2 x 5/16 4- 4 54 54
2 94M1 PARTITION PLATE hold
1 94M2 PARTITION PILATE hold
12 o9o5M1 L 4x 4 x 3/8 2-11 hold
12 95M2 L2x2x1/4 3- 7 7/16 hold
12 95M3 L2x2z=x1/4 3- 7 7/16 hold
2 95M4 WI 6 x 13 20- 0 hold
1 95M5 WT 6 x 13 25- 0 hold

ontinued Next Page




JOB NUMBER: 9194
JOB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

MASTER

SHIPPING
HANLEY STEEL, INC

CUSTOMER :

LIST

FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 22
WEIGHT=
QTY MARK: =======DESCRIPTION======== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==
24 95M6 BAR 1/4 x 4 0- 4 hold
44 96M1 L5=x31/2 x 3/8 1- 0 10 458
22 9eM2 PL 3/16 x 20 1- 8 21 468
1 97c1 TS 4 x 4 x 3/8 14- 0 1/4 256 256
2 97¢2 TS 4 x 4 x 3/8 14- 0 1/4 258 516
2 97C3 TS 4 x 4 x 3/8 13-11 250 501
1 97c4 TS 4 x 4 x 3/8 14- 3 258 258
2 98HBEL TS 8 x 4 x 3/8 12- 1 3/16 336 672
1 98HB2 TS 8 x 4 x 3/8 8-10 3/4 244 244
4 98HB3 TS 4 x 4 x 1/4 7- 7 3/4 93 373
1 98HB4 TS 4 x 4 x 1/4 2- 8 7/8 35 35
2 98HBS5 TS 8 x 6 x 3/8 5- 9 187 375
2 99HB1 TS 8 x 8 x 1/2 40- 0 1963 3926
2 99HB2 TS 8 x 8 x 3/8 44- 0 1677 3353
1 100HB1 TS 8 x 8 x 3/8 44- 0 1663 1663
1 100HB2 TS 8 x 8 x 3/8 20~ 0 hold
1 101M1 C 8 x 11.5 25~ 0 288 288
1 1loim2 C 8 x 11.5 25- 0 288 288

Zontinued Next Page




JOB *NUMBER: 9194

MASTER SHIPPING

JOB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

HANLEY STEEL, INC

LIST

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 23

====={WEIGHT====—x

QTY ====x ===m===DESCRIPTION======== ===]ENGTH=== =EACH= =—TOTAL==

1 1o02M1 C 8 x 11.5 20~ 0 230 230

2 102M2 C 6 x 13 40- 0 520 1040

1 103M1 L 4x4x 3/8 20- 0 196 196

1 103M2 L 4x4x 3/8 20- 0 196 196

14 104M1 TS 4 x 4 x 3/8 2- 1 5/8 44 617
2 1o05M1 W 6 x 15 1- 1 1/2 hold
2 1o05M2 W 6 x 15 1- 2 hold
2 105M3 W 6 x 15 1- 5 1/16 hold
2 105M4 W6 x 15 1- 6 5/16 hold
2 105M5 W 6 x 15 2- 0 5/8 hold
2 105M6 W 6 x 15 2- 2 3/4 heold
2 106M1 W6 x 15 2-11 7/16 hold
2 1loeM2 Weéx15 3- 2 3/8 hold
2 106M3 W6 x 15 4- 2 11/16 hold
2 10eM4 W6 x 15 4- 6 7/16 hold
2 106M5 W6 x 15 5- 7 13/16 hold

2 10mM1 PL 5/16 x 6 0- 6 11/16 4 7

2 107M2 PL 1/4 x 6 0~ 7 5/8 3 6

-ontinued Next Page—




JOB NUMBER: 9194

MASTER SHIPPING LISsST
HANLEY STEEL, INC

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE

JOB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IlL.
Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 24
=mmcoWEIGHT======
OTY ==== s=== =======DESCRIPTION======== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TQTAL==
2 107M3 PL 1/4 x 6 ' 0- 8 5/16 4 7
2 107M4 PL 1/4 x 6 0- 7 3/4 3 7
2 107M5 PL 1/4 x 6 0- 8 1/16 3 7
2 107M6 PL 1/4 x 6 0~ 7 1/2 3 6
1 1osMl L7=x4=x3/4 0- 4 12 12
1 109M2 L 7x 4 x 3/4 0- 5 14 14
1 109M3 L7=x4zx 3/4 0- 4 12 12
1 109M4 L 7x 4 x 3/4 0- 5 14 14
16 109M5 L7=x4x 3/4 0- 6 19 302
28 109M7 L 6x4x 3/8 0- 4 4 115
4 1iomMl TS 3 x 3 x 1/4 3- 4 33 133
4 110M2 TS 3 x 3 x 1/4 1-11 21 83
8 110M3 TS 3 x 3 x 1/4 2-11 30 236
2 1lioM4 6" Dia Std Pipe 7- 0 133 266
1 11im1 TS 6 x 6.x 1/2 . 9- 1 1/2 327 327
4 111M2 TS 3 x 3 x 3/8 6~ 3 7/8 79 317
1 111M3 BAR 1/2 x 4 6-10 46 46
S 111M4 PL 1/2 x 10 6~ 4 108 323

Continued Next Page




JOB‘ NUMBER: 9194

MmASTER

JOB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SHIPPING

HANLEY STEEL, INC

LIST

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 25

e WETGHT=====x

QTY ====MARK==== =======DESCRIPTION ==== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==

4 111M5 6" Dia Std Pipe 7- 0 133 531

6 111Me 6" Dia Std Pipe 6- 0 114 683

1 1li2m1 LADDER 64 64

1 113GLl L8 x4x 3/4 20~ 0 574 574

1 113GL2 L 8 x4 x 3/4 30- 0 861 861
10 114M1 L 4 x4 x 3/8 4- 6 hold
4 114M2 L4x4x 3/8 1-10 1/4 hold
4 114M3 L 4x4x 3/8 2- 0 1/4 hold
2 114M4 L4x4x 3/8 8- 4 hold
1 11sM1 L 4x4x 3/8 16- 4 15/16 hold
1 115M2 L 4x4x 3/8 2- 2 15/16 hold
1 115M3 L 4x4x 3/8 16- 6 3/4 hold
1 115M4 L4x4x 3/8 2- 4 3/4 hold
1 1leMl L4x4x1/4 5- 0 hold
2 1ieM2 L4x4x1/4 3-0 hold
9 116M3 L2x2x1/4 20- 0 hold
1 1lemM4 L4x4x1/4 5- 0 hold
2 1leM5 L4x4x1/4 1- 6 1/2 hold

Zontinued Next Page—



JOB NUMBER: 9194
JOB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE

MASTER

SHIPPING
HANLEY STEEL, INC

LIST

CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.

Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 26

====={EIGHT======

QTY ==== ===  z===m==DESCRIPTION=S=s=s==== ===LENGTH=== =EACH= ==TOTAL==
2 11eMe6 I x 4x1/4 1- 9 hold
2 1lieMm7 L4x4x1/4 1- 5 hold
2 1leM8 L x 4 x 1/4 1- 8 1/2 hold
2 1lieMm® L x4 x 1/4 1- 6 1/2 hold
6 11eM10 L x 2 x1/4 2- 6 hold
2 111 L x 4 x1/4 2-10 1/2 hold
2 117M2 L x 4 x1/4 4- 6 hold
2 117M3 L4x4x1/4 4- 6 hold
2 117M4 1 x 4 x 1/4 4- 6 hold
2 117M5 L x 4 x 1/4 1-10 1/2 hold




MASTER SHIPPING LIST
HANLEY STEEL, INC

JOB' NUMBER: 9194 CUSTOMER: FAGER-MCGEE
JOB NAME: NEW COUNTY COURTHOUSE LOCATION: FRANKLIN, IL.
Master Shipping List Summary Printed: 11-20-2020 1:14pm Page: 1

Drawings Included: 1 - 117

TOTATL 2227 Pcs 321457 lbs. (Invalid and 'on hold' items not included in summary)
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CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

HANLSTE-01 SAUCH1

DATE (MMIDDIYYYY)
11/20/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT:

If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confor rights to the certificate hoider in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
First Mid Insurance Group
1090 South Route 51
Forsyth, IL 62535

| ERNgaer Chelsea Saulsbery
| 8o, Ey: (217) 877-3344
| Ekss. csaulsbery@firstmid.com

[ T8 wop(217) 877-0795

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
iNsurer A : FCCI Insurance Company 10178
INSURED INSURER B ;
Hantey Stesl, Inc. INSURER C :
8811 N Industrial Rd INSURER D 2
Peorla, IL 61615
INSURER E ;
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANGE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED 8Y PAID CLAIMS.

INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE Iy POLICY NUMBER ) | (A DO Ty LIMITS
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
| CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR CPP100053810 12131/2019 | 12/31/2020 | DAMAGE TO RENTED s 100,000
] MED EXP {Any one person) $ 6'000
| PERSONAL & ADVINJURY | § 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERALAGGREGATE __|'§ 2,000,000
|| POUCY D K Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: $
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY [ GOVBINED SINGLELIMIT | ¢ 1,000,000
_)_(__‘ ANY AUTO CA100053811 1213172019 | 12/31/2020 | goDILY INJURY {Per person) | §
L W omy || RGrERUED BODILY INJURY (Per aceident)| §
| X [ RO onwy NORUER _(%t AMAGE s
s
A | X |umeretaiss | X | occur EAGH OCCURRENGE s 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE LUMB100053812 12/31/2019 [ 12/31/2020 | , ~ o oate s 5,000,000
peD | X | RETENTIONS 0 $
A |HORKERS SONRENSATION N X ERure | (357
ANY PROPRIETORPARTNEREXECUTVE | Jcoooosssa 12/31/2019 | 12/34/2020 | _ | _, 1 scoment . 500,000
(handatory In NE) EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE] § 500,000
If ées. dascribe under - 500’00 ]
DESCRIFTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional R hedule, may be d If more space Is regqulred)

RE: Franklin County Courthouse 100 Public Square Benton IL 62812

Stored Materlals are included under policy #CPP100053810 valued at $250,000 included in contents limit stored at 8811 N Industrial Rd, Peoria, I 61615.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Fager-Mcgea Commerclal Construction, Inc
347 S. Willlam &t
Murphysboro, It 62966

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

SR MA v

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

@ 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Alt rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD
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f Page 1 of 2
JC SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION ‘ Invoice No: 361543
PLEASE REMIT TO:

2521 State Street 15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
Chicago Heights, IL 60411
Phone: 708-757-9500 Fax. 708-757-9900 CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

Sales 1: Steve Dimovski o Sales 2: Mike Sugar

Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, INC. 00T @ 2 2020 Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.
8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA, IL 61615 PEORIA, IL 61615

Ship Via:  our Truck Customer PO:  28207-2B Invoice Dt:  9/24/20
F.0.B.. Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms: 1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 358101
Contract:
<Rty
/Shipped UM Description Width Length Welght Price UM Extension Tax
7 ™ .\‘ L
AN U — - BOL NO; 306932 wermrereere — /
1 \) P W.F.BEAM {8 @ 35# { / 30' 0" 1,050.00 4264 C $44777 €
A/ Ppes Length  FECeMAT: /{/‘ﬁ /
s Sy VA2 B3B3
) N, [#

P W.F. BEAM 18" @ 35# \ 50'0" . 1,750.00 746.75 A §746.75 E
Pcs Length PieceMark. .. -—
B A V4 1382
FONG L 29" 4 11/16"15B2 e
\,z \ P W.F.BEAM 18" @ 35# 60' 0" 4,200,00 4264 C 790.88 E .
\/j Pcs Length PieceMark . / /,./,.
..... ) [L T I B 725 LD 1=V I
.‘.l_ FEPETIIN 27 L} "1‘1"‘37—21 ‘l..._._—l_sBs ......... - .
fo 2 s e A5BI
! \\ 2 5(\ P W, F.BEAM 18" @ 35# 700" 4,800.00 4264 C $2,089.36 E
4, Pcs Length  __ PiegeMark
: o demm e 134TOTE 7Y 16B3 p
L AL & S A )X N
'.- 1--~""—'_'26"7_'77'84"'“ _— ),38‘4" 7.
Y L S 26-2.7/8" 13837
[y o0 "‘2:""'"1'1“"5'/'8"’_ NS ek —
Ao w2940 11/16% - L6B2- Y
1 Fue! Surcharge A $27.23.
Total Pieces 7.00 - Total Weight 11,900.00
RESALE IL. #2363-7498 Subtotal Non taxable B _$57101.94
PC MARKS ON SHIPPER. . . Subtotal taxable e $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT . /
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING : Tofal )
BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS ofa $5,101.94
STOCK MINI-MILL 25.51 may be deducted
BAND MATL. SEPARATE BY SIZE : if paid before 10/4/2020 12:00:00AM
**HEAT #S/ TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED*** {
| 25,57

5074 43

L]

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website www .Sugarsteel.com.

Page 7of2



f Page 10f2
C SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION Invoice No: 361743
PLEASE REMIT TO:

N

2521 State Street 15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
Chicago Heights, I 60411
Phone: 708.757-9500 Fax: 708-757-9900 CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129
Sales 1: Steve Dimovski RE GE E\/ E@ Mike Sugar
Bill To:  HANLEY STEEL, INC. 0CT 0.5 2020 shipTo: HANLEY STEEL, ING.
8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA, L 61615 HANLEY STEELINC, ~ PEORIA 1L ote1e
Ship Via:  Our Truck Customer PO 28207-28 Invoice Dt:  9/28/20
F.0.B.. Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 358102
Contract;
Qty
Shipped UM Description Width Length Welght Price UM Extension Tax
ermeeeemeeen BOL NO; 307072 -ememmmremmee /
NO P W.EBEAM12 @14 ' 45' " 630.00 25698 A P - '
Pcs Length PieceMark :
\ ]_.1' 4" 17B3 /
N ALt 7 578 17B5 :
N 8r 7 5/8" 1482 -
2o/ 9' 4 s/8e 1784 g

PLs .Length PieceMark

e
s
o
P /. F. BEAM 14" @ 22# , 20 0 440.00 40.64 C /s»ﬁs.az E
. -
S 9 8 9/16m 1782 e

9t 8 5/8" 1781 - g
/ P //
P/ W.F. BEAM 18" @ 40# 300"  1,200,00 536.45 A abas &
Length PieceMark / .
4~11 15/16" 15B3 .

"F. BEAM 21" @ 44# 30'0"  1,320.00 4064 C $5%6.45 E
e

S Length PieceMark o .
b 27'°8 7/16"  14B1 -
3 P AN, F. BEAM 24' @ 558 30'0"  1,650.00 40.84 C _se7056  E
s Length PileceMark /-’ e
I, 2B 3 5/16" 12B1 Ky e
\1 - P W/F. BEAM 24" @ G2# 49' 0" 3,038.00 4064 C ):-,164 E
PCc . Length PieceMark -
217 1 5/8" 12B2 S e
26' 2 3/4" 12B3 .
14 Fuel Surcharge : A o $1e.9/4/{ B~
Total Pieces 7.00. . . Total Weight 8,278.00 &7
RESALE L #2363-7498 ’ ' Subtotal Non taxahle 3,432.84
PC MARKS ON SHIPPER Subtotal taxable $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT P )
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING Total $3.432.84
BLKKINBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS . T
STOCK MINI-MILL 17.16 may be deducted
BAND MAT'L SEPARATE BY SIZE if paid before 10/8/2020 12;00:00A
**HEAT #S / TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED*** (O/Z/éw_)

: | T BB

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website Www .sugarsteel.com,

Page 1 of2



Page 10f2

fc SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION Invoice No: 361744

PLEASE REMIT TO:
2521 State Street 15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE

Chicago Heights, IL 60411
Phone: 708-757-9500 Fax:  708-757-9900 CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

Sales 1: Steve Dimovski REC E i/ g f_balos 2: Mike Sugar

AN

Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, INC. 0CT 6.5 2020 Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.
8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD -" 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA, IL 61615 PEORIA, IL 61615
HANLEY STEEL INC.
$hip Via:  Our Truck ’ Customer PO:  28207-2B Invoice Dt:  9/28/20
F.0.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 358106
Contract:
Qty
Shipped UM Descrlpﬂon Width Length Weight Price UM Extension Tax
S— BOL No: 307072 ~——mrmemeeees ‘
UBING 8" X 8" X 3/8" ' 10'0" 377.00 166.92 A 816692 E
S Length PieceMark T .
9+ 0 1/2" 19M1 , - /
,/
1 Fuel Surcharge A / §0.86 E
Total Pieces 2.00 Total Weight 377.00 = o
RESALE IL #2363-7498 ' Subtotal Non taxable 6778
PC MARKS ON SHIPPER ) Subtotal taxable $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT :
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING Total , .
BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS otal $167.78
STOCK MINI-MILL " 0.84 may be deducted
BAND MAT'L SEPARATE BY SIZE W pald before 10/8/2020 12;00:00AM
**HEAT #'S / TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED*** ) 2el @

166.9¢

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website www . sugarsteel.com.

Page 1 of 2
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2521 State Street
Chicago Heights, IL 60411

Phone: 708-757-9500 Fax: 708-757-9900

Sales 1: Steve Dimovski

C SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION

Page 1 of 4

Invoice No: 363338

PLEASE REMIT TO:
15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

Sales 2: Mike Sugar

Rgﬁg VE@ Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.

Bilt To. HANLEY STEEL, INC.
8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD oCcT 21 2020 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEOCRIA, IL 61615 b PEORIA, IL 61615
o ANLEY STEEL Ive. |
Ship Via:  Our Truck Customer PO:  28207-3B Invoice Dt:  10/14/20
F.O.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 359892
Contract:
Qty :
Shipped UM Description Width Length Weight Price UM Extension Tax
N e BOL No: 308336 o
\1 W. F. BEAM 8" @ 18# 170 306.00 4176 C $12779 E
cs Length PieceMark / i’
72 1/8" 40B1 /
N 9! 2 174" 4082 P )
71\ P W.F.BEAM &' @ 24# 600.00 4176 C $260.56 &
Bcs Length .PieceMark - ,./ ,/
T 2089 9/16" 3983 U pd 4
1 P W.F.BEAM 8" @ 24# ; 1,080.00 476 ¢ 54’51 01 E
g Pcs Length PieceMark o
vl k20100 9/16% 39B2./
/N 1or201..9.9/16". (3981 /
P W.F. BEAM 12" @ 14# 630.00 4176 C $263.09 - E
Pcs Length PieceMark //‘“"
T L - S
I D e 1 B &
.. 9! 0 9/16" 288677
1 P W.F.BEAM 12' @ 14# 50' 0" 700,00 4176 C $29237 E
Pes.. . Lenath. . . PieceMark 2y 97 /
v e y
c 1/ P w.F.BEAM1Z @148 i oo [ 840,00 41.76
l‘\ Pcs Length PieceMark ~_
= T 0N I 2 B
[V U S M VA RN ] - B
-L-/ \111_,}:':‘ N ‘3~7 \B5 .~
B"\_//
i \{‘\l—.’r/ﬁ g EQV 4
,/U P W.F.BEAM 14" @ 22# 210" 462.00 4176
| Pes . Length . _.PieceM rk"/;_ 3
: ! T2 TRYER 3684 A7) L0 :
W ey ,..:
13 P W.F.BEAM 14" @ 22# ) 45'0"/  2,870.00 41,76
\\J Pcs Length PieceMark N ',/'
20' 5 15/16" +~368F | N
20" 5 15/16" a{?g;’/
(?L 20X 11,3742 _(36B4Y
- 2/ 20" 11 3/4" 6B2 N -
‘\1\ . WFI—SE—AM‘lﬁ"@ZS# 60°0"  1,560.00 4178

| “~.
{

i
i

Page 1 of 4




BAR STEEL CORPORATION

847 Blate Street
(0 Holghts, IL 60411
Y& 708-757-9500 Fax; 708-757-9900

#ala8 7' Steve Dimovski

k¥  HMANLEY STEEL, INC.
8011 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PECRIA, IL 61615

rigin-Freight Prepaid

PLEASE REMIT TO:
16382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE

CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

Sales 2: Mike Sugar

Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC,
8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD

PEOCRIA, IL 61615

Our Truck ' Customer PO: 28207-3B

Piayge %4t 4

Invoice No: 363338

Invoice Dt: 10/14/20

Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#t: 359822
hllfppod UM Description Width Langth Welght Price UM Extentsion Tax
----------- BOL No: 308336 =--memeeemnnc
Length PieceMark ’
171 qe 3582
20t 0 B/gn 3482
20* 0 s5/8n 3481 .
| F. BEAM 16" @ 31% 30' 0" 930.00 4176 ¢ §38837
3 Cs Length PieceMark
g 250 g 3581
¥ E \ .
] d1 0 wE BEAM 18" @ 351 i 23' Q" 805.00 4176 ¢ $386.17  E
i CS  Length PieceMark-. ’
N B 20" 0 5/8" _3amT
.t P W.F. BEAM 18" @ 35 9,625.00 4176 ¢ $4019%0 g
PN Length PieceMafFk L . .
: 26" 2 7/8" ~3265_
26" 2 7/gv 3085
27¢ 2 1/2¢v 33B4
271 2 172w 3387
27" 2 1/2v 3084
27" 2 1/2v 30827
27' 8 15/16"  31py
27 8 15716
28' 2 340
28' 2 3/4n
W. F. BEAM 18" @ 45 55' o 2,630.00 4176 ¢ ATs6.61  p
Length PieceMark o
26! 2 7/g" 3284
26" 2'7/8" 3282
W, F, BEAM 24" @ s5# 55' 0" 3,025.00 4176 ¢ s126324 £
Longth PieceMark :
26''8 g/16n 2983 ,
26' 8 9716 2982
. BEAM 24" @ 762 35 o 2,660,00 1,136.68 A $3.13668 &
Langth PieceMark T
s q/8n 26B1 _ ”
| Burcharge A $7077 E




Total Pieces 22,00

RESALE IL #2363-7498

PC MARKS ON SHIPPER

TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT

BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING

BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS,

STOGK MINI-MILL ‘

BAND MATL SEPARATE BY SIZE

w+HEAT #S / TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED™*

Total Weight 28,723.00 T

Subtotal Non taxable $12,001.37

Subtotal taxable 7 $0.00

Total $12,091.37

, 60.46 may be deducted
if paid before 10/24/2020 12:00:00AM

(bo.¢6
120209/

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website www .sugarsteel.com.

Page 3 of 4



#

5401 Highway 41 N

Suite 9400

Evansville, IN 47711-1962
Phone: 812-428-5480 Fax:

Sales 1; Steve Dimovski

SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION

Pagg 1of2

Invoice No: 363518
PLEASE REMIT TO:

15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

812-428-5494

RECEIVED "™

Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.

x
1

~58 4778V Cidei-

Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.
8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD 0CT 22 2020 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA, IL 61615 PEORIA, IL 61615
HANLEY STEEL INC.
Ship Via:  Qur Truck Customer PO:  28207-2/3C Invoice Dt:  10/15/20
F.0.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 359735
Confract:
gy N
Shipped UM Rescription Width Length Welght Price UM Extension  Tax .-
s g wwrmrmseme BOL NO: 308401 ——fimme T
7 P MW.F.BEAM 12 @ 65# : 476" "21613.00 4384 C $947514 E
Pc Length PieceMark : ,-""‘
g5 4 7/80 23el- o
; Pofees 45+ 4 7/8" 2262 -~
i Tfeiaste g 778" 226 4
i Af--fasilg 780 2ies / '
YA T2 75 oga- = ; s
e A M P e i i /
: 225780 1002 ! ;! 7
i 3 F. BEAM 12" @ 65% 48'6"  5,468.00 4,144.25 A 84 «1425 E
! : Length PieceMark : i /
1 et TADC NG V] T 2161, L :
i g~ 7 /8" #9062 .
'\ JR— —47V BT/ 8 ~gerT / /,-"' .
\ P W.F.BEAM 12" @ 65# 60° o"/' 15,600.00 4384 C $5839.04 E
’ Pcs Length . _ PieceMark /
~TTtTIENG 1720 BeT———— 4
T gSL 4 T/8% ~206L.. i )
e+ B g Y GG 4 ™

GAx
2T

9 1/ Y

Fuel Surcharge

TDEI1--

—
?/ﬂ 15.00

Total Pieces 15.00

RESALE IL #2363-7498

PC MARKS ON SHIPPER

TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING

BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS -
STOCK MINI-MILL

BAND MAT'L SEPARATE BY SIZE

***HEAT #8/ TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED***

Total Weight 46,671.00 = |
///‘
Subtotal Non taxable $29 7@
Subtotal taxable $0.00
_Totgl $20,573.43
102.87 may be deducted
if paid before.10/25/2020 .12:00;00AM
(/02,8’7)

2047057,

This invoice and all proposals, quates and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website www .sugarsteel.com.

Page 1 of 2
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Page 10f2
% SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION Invoice No: 363547
PLEASE REMIT TO:

g‘;ﬁ; g;%'gway 41N 15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
Evansville, IN 47711-1962 CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

Phone; 812-428-5490 Fax: 812-428-5404

Sales 1: Steve Dimovski HE C E EV EBales 2: Mike Sugar

Bill To. HANLEY STEEL, INC. Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.

8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD 0CT 22 ZUZU 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA, IL 61615 PEORIA, IL 61615
HANLEY STEEL INC.
Ship Via:  Our Truck Customer PO:  28207-2C Invoice Dt:  10/16/20
F.0.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 359880
Contract:
Qty :
Shipped UM Description Width Length Weight Price UM Extension Tax
—=

e BOL No: 308493 --—mmmeoermr

/ P TUBING 20" X 8" X 1/2" : ; 540" 968500 19745 C' syadhass E
Length : ' / ]

PieceMark ;

52' 4 5/8" 7c1 / _ . /
/- 52' 4 5/g" 6C1 |
“TUBING 20" X 8" X 1/2" | 60'0" .~ 5381.00 7,380.36 A 738038 E
P Pcs Length PieceMark \\ _‘/_// . ‘ e —
— 591 2 5/8" 5C1 =27 P
1 Fuel Surcharge A / 33712 E -
Total Pieces 4.00 Total Weight 15,066.00 NI
RESALE L #2363-7498 Subtotal Non taxable $20,700.46
"PC MARKS ON SHIPPER ’ Subtotal taxable $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING _ ,
BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS Tota $20,700.46
STOCK MINI-MILL 103.50 may be deducted
BAND MAT'L SEPARATE BY SIZE if paid before 10/26/2020 12:00:00AM

““HEAT #S/TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED " PR TRAuanel ot

14,707# NET ' 5 Q03 SZD
A Py A

This Invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website www .sugarsteel.com.

Page 1 of 2



fé SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION

5401 Highway 41 N

Suite 8400

Evansville, IN 47711-1962
Phone: 812-428-5490 Fax:

81 2-428ﬁ
Sales 1: Steve Dimovski E CE E VE

Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, INC. 0CT 9 2 2020

8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD

Pageoj of 2
Invoice No: 363548

PLEASE REMIT TO:
15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

4169 2: Mike Sugar

Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.
8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD

PEORIA, IL. 61615 HANLEY ST PEORIA, IL 61615
EEL ING
Ship Via:  Our Truck ‘ Customer PO:  28207-36— .3 [ Invoice Dt:  10/16/20
F.O.B.: Origin-Freight Pr epaiq Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 359882
Contract: )
Qty . .
Shipped UM Description Width Length Waight Price UM Extension  Tax
' S BOL No: 308484 wrmveeeeee
\ TUBING 10" X 8% X 1/4* ' 40 0" 1,168.00 4434 C 518.33 .- £
Pcs Length PieceMark / ’
23' 11 1/2" HS6

“; "~

P TUBING 20" X 8" X /2"

Pcs Length PieceMark

(1) 258 1/,,2}" W
TP TURING 50 b

Pcs Length PieceMark

AN} 25' g 1/2% 41M1

S
P TUBING 20" X 8" X 172"

Length PieceMa¥k
2518 1/2v 88461
25" 8 L/2%  ~T42M1

1 Fuel Surcharge

7 agtor 2,514.00 - 12725 C
300" 2,600.00 12725 C

/
54'0" }/ 4,843.00 6,162.95 A

.

[ re

Total Pieces 6.00

RESALE I #2363-7498

PC MARKS ON SHIPPER

TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT

BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING

BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS

STOCK MINI-MILL

BAND MAT'L. SEPARATE BY SIZE

***HEAT #8 / TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED***

9,921# NET

Total Weight 11,213.00

Subtotal Non taxable p43,327.19
Subtotal taxable $0.00_

Total s $13,327.19

66.64 may be deducted
if paid before 10/26/2020..12:06:00AM X

/
é:" i

[22:05"

N

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are avaitable on our website www .sugarsteel.com.

Paage 1 nf2
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Page 1 of 2
pr SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION Invoice No: 363549

' PLEASE RENIT TO:
5401 Highway 41 N 15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE

Suite 9400
Evansville, IN 47711-1962 CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

Phone: 812-428-5490 Fax: 812-428-5494

Sales 1: Steve Dimovski RECE gVED Sales 2: Mike Sugar

Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, INC. OCT 2 ¢ 2020 Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.
8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA, IL 61615 PEORIA, [L. 61615
HANLEY STEEL INC.
Ship Via: Our Truck Customer PQ.  28207-3B Invoice Dt:  10/16/20
F.0.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms: 1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 359884
Confract:
Qty-, e
Sl)tf)ped\ UM Description Width Length Weight Price UM Extension Tax~"

—emememerren BOL NO: 308492 wemememne — /
A\ P W.F. BEAM 24" @ 84#% ' ' 40' Q" 6,720.00 ' 30,55 C 85776 E
J N\pcs Length PieceMark
o 35' 1 5/8" 2882

35' 1 5/8" 26B2 .

\ Ve
3\ ! P "W. F. BEAM 24" @ 94# 1{ 40'0" ~ 11,280.00 39.65 C 4,461.24 E
| Ppes Length PieceMark i
\\ 351 1 5/8" 2981
35¢ 1 5/8" 28B1 !
\ 35 1 5/8" 2782 :
Y., P°W.F BEAM 24" @ 94# 410" /  3,854.00 39.65 C $1:524.26
ength PieceMark
35' 1 5/8¢ 27B1
. F. BEAM 27" @ 84# 35' 0" 2,940.00 1.266.56 A
Length PieceMark
34' 5 1/2» 25B1

"~

Fuel Surcharge

. e
Total Piecas 8.00 Total Weight 24,794.00 = /

RESALE IL #2363-7498 Subtotal Non taxable 9,970.91
PC MARKS ON SHIPPER Subtotal taxabl/ $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT

BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING

BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS Total $9,970.91
STOCK-MINI-MILL ’ ’ 49.85 may be deducted
BAND MAT'L SEPARATE BY SIZE i paid before 10/26/2020 12:00:00A
**HEAT #8 / TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED*** é

22,008# NET | | W

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website www . sugarsteel.com.

Page 1 of 2



SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION | 11/1 112020

SS Checking Account

10415

363716
363856 - 363863

364461 x \\
364636 - 364651
364778 364 /3

2 @S @T U
REY

HHIATIN

104151

13711

97,933. 90
-489 66

4]

97,444.24

® e

Rov 2/14



™

2521 State Street
Chicago Heights, IL 60411

/C SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION ' : Invoice No: 363856

Page 10f2

PLEASE REMIT TO:
15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE

Phone: 708-757-9500 Fax: 708-757-9900 CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

Sales 1 Steve Dimovski

Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.
8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD

Sales 2; Mike Sugar

R E@E Evg hip To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.
=\ 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD

PEORIA, IL 61615 PEOCRIA, IL 61615
0CT 26 2020
Ship Via:  Our Truck HAMLEVWSTEBRING, 25RO 7 -8b Invoice Dt:  10/20/20 .
F.0.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms: 1/2% 10NET 30 Order#: 359909
Contract: .
Qty
. Shipped UM Description Width Length Weight - Prlce UM Extension  Tax
---------- -- BOL No: 308677 ~——mrrmemmmee
o1 P CAMBER BEAMS 3/4" . E /
F) P W.F. BEAM 18" @ 35# 35'0" 1,225.00 565.26 A ?_;65’2-6// E
becs Length PieceMark -~
N 33' 5 7/8" 3283
Q / P W.F. BEAM 18" @ 404 as'q" 8,400.00 E
- Pcs Length PieceMark
1 33" 5 7/8" 3383
EN 33t 5 778" 30B1
2 34 5 172" 3382
éé’j 34t 5 172" 3083 _ -
1 Fuel Surcharge A ( $23.72 F
Total Pieces 9.00 Total Weight 9,625.00 =
RESALE IL #2363-7498 Subtotal Non taxable 4,468.10
PC MARKS ON SHIPPER Subtotal taxable _ $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT .
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING
BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS Total $4,468.10

STOCK MINI-MILL
BAND MAT'L SEPARATE BY SIZE

***HEAT #S / TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED***

22,34 may be deducted
if paid before 10/30/2020 12:00:00AM

(2234)
| - HIEZ

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website www sugarsteel.com.

Page 1 of 2



N

/ . Page 10f 2
C SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION Invoice No: 363861

: PLEASE REMIT TO:
2521 State Street 15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE

Chicago Heights, IL. 60411
Phone: 708-757-9500 Fax:  708-757-8900 CHICAGO, L 60693-0129

Sales 1: Steve Dimovski RE @F %V ﬁﬁales 2: Mike Sugar

Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, INC. . Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.
8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD 0CT 26 2020 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD

PEORIA, IL 61615 PEORIA, IL 61615

HANLEY STEEL INC.

S‘hlp Via:  Our Truck Customer PO:  28207-3B1 Invoice Dt:  10/20/20
F.O.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 360400

Contract™ N

Qty
Shipped ..UM Description Width Length Weight Price UM Extension Tax
ST N —— BOL NO; 308677 —~ememrmreemee //-""'"

/4 P OTUBNG 1av X 4 X 14" ' 220" 2572.00 4750 C /.,/$1.221.zd...4.--E-)
. ( ¢ 1 Uel Surcharge A / /56.34 3

T —
Total Pieces 5.00 Total Weight 2,572.00 N

-

RESALE IL #2363-7498 Subtotal Non taxable /s“\{m
PC MARKS ON SHIPPER Subtotal taxable / $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT :
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING
BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS Total $1,228.04
STOCK MINI-MILL 6.14 may be deducted
BAND MAT'L. SEPARATE BY SIZE if paid before 10/30/2020 12:00:00AM
**HEAT #S / TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED*** : /p /o

/72196

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website www .sugarsteel.com,

Page 10of2
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f i ' Page 1 of 2
fc SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION Invoice No: 363862
PLEASE REMIT TO:

éif:aglaﬁeissﬁ:‘u s0a 15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
Phone: 708-757-9500 Fax:  708-757-900 CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129
Sales 1; Steve Dimovski HECE E v & @aies 2: Mike Sugar
Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, INC. UCT 2 6 ZDZU Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.
8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD " 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA, IL 61615 - PEORIA, IL 61615
: HANLEY STEEL INC.
Ship Via:  Our Truck Customer PO;  28207-3B1 Invoice Dt:  10/20/20
F.0.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 360402
Contract:
Q... .
Shlpﬁed VUM Description Width Length Weight Price UM Extension Tax- -
— BOL NO: 308677 =-smeeemeeem 7
. P W.F.BEANM 27" @ 84# ' © 500" 8,400.00 391541 A A,.$s’.'915.41 E
t Pcs Length - PieceMark -~
48' 0 578" 5181 .
\, 48* 0 5/8" 24B1 -
1 \Euel Surcharge
Total Pieces 3.00 Total Weight 8,400.00
RESALE Il #2363-7498 Subtotal Non taxable
PC MARKS ON SHIPPER Subtotal taxable
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT .
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING ,
BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS Total $3,936.11
STOCKMINI-MILL 19.68 may be deducted
BAND MAT'L SEPARATE BY SIZE if paid before 10/30/2020 12:00:00A
WrAHEAT #'S / TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED* - , ég

f—'—’“

391643

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website www .sugarsteel.com.

Page 1 of 2
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. Page 10f2
. . )
fc SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION Invoice No: 364646

PLEASE REMIT TO:

2521 State Street 16382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE

Chicago Heights, IL 60411

Phone: 708-757-9500 Fax:  708-757-9900 CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129
Sales 1: Steve Dimovski RE CF': %% {; E @ Sales 2: Mike Sugar
Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, INC. _ Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.
8811 N. INDUSTRIALROAD ~ NOV {2 2020 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA, IL 61615 PECRIA, IL 61615
HANLEY STEEL INC.
Ship Via:  Qur Truck ‘ Customer PO:  28207-48 Invoice Dt:  10/27/20
F.O.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30' Order: 360857
Contract:
Qty
Shipped UM Description Width Length Weight Price UM Extenslon Tax
Ry - T | I 1Y+ o< — —
1 P LABOR - CAMBERING ' ' L )
' CAMBER ALL BEAMS 3/4" P
.F. BEAM 18" @ 35# 35'o¥ 1,225.00 656.90 A ,.--"'3?56.90 E
. Length PieceMark ' :
o 33 5 7/8" 58B2
6 P W F. BEAM 18" @ 40# 35'0" 8,400.00 46.22 C /$8‘.ﬁ!2.48 E
i Pcs Length PieceMark /./'
- ~ .‘1\ 33" 5 7/8" 60B1 .
) 33* 5 7/8" 5886 g
- \g N 34 5 1/2" 60B2
i\") 347 .‘:3 1/2% 58BS
1 ’ Fuel Surcharge
Total Pieces 9.00 Total Weight 9,625.00
RESALE IL.#2363-7498 Subtotal Non taxabie
PC MARKS ON SHIPPER Subtotal taxable
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT .
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING
BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS Total $4,663.10

STOCK MINI-MILL
BAND MAT'L SEPARATE BY SIZE
**“HEAT #'S / TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED***

22.82 may be dedticted
if paid before 11/6/2020 12:00:00AM

(2382\
P40

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website www .sugarsteel.com,

Page 10f2



C SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION

5401 Highway 41 N

Suite 9400 .

- Evansville, IN 47711-1962
Phone; 812-428-5490 Fax;

Sales 1: Steve Dimovski .

812-428-5494

Page 10of 3

Invoice No: 365015

PLEASE REMIT TO:
16382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

REC E QVE Bales 2: Mike Sugar

A

Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, INC. NOV ¢ 2 2020 Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.
8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA.IL 61615 HANLEY STEEL INC PEORIA L ste1s
Ship Via: Our Truck Customer PO:  28207-4B Inivoice Dt: 10/29/20
F.O0.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 361166
Contract:
Q/ty..
Shlppa\c( " UM Description . Width Length-. Weight Price UM Extension Tax
;’ \ e BOL No: 300464 ~omoonmpomne /
i \}\ P W.F.BEAM 12" @ 14# J o aso b 830,00 26584 A /'52 584 E
H -\ PCs Length PieceMark . .
: T(I/\ ...... TN LM e 6584~ !
Lo 20 G B 64BEE ;
L 8..3-3/80 G5BT e
» 9170~9/16" . 64B3~ jok w but /L z‘l j y
e W. F, BEAM 12" @ 14# % 60" 0" /‘ 1,680.00 4238 C $711.98 E
v .. Length  _ ~ PieceMark B \\ 4
\ TOTe-E/2%  T63p3 | S .

-3 g 65 B T
SR AN
1178

G 5B
L1

i
!

4
i
{
i
b
!

g -5 .5 16" 6583 —
X Iyg TgEB2
= Bl G4 BE
'1""“""""""7*'—7""5’/'-1-6»'-'- e G GB L
4. 0 8'55/8%.. . . .63B1

P "1/' ~9+-079/16" 6483~
P‘ W F. BEAM 14" @ 22¢#

"Pcs/ Length PieceMark
2/,. 20' 5 15/16" 6282
W. F. BEAM 14" @ 22#
. Pcs Length Piece_}gark
Lt 20757 TBALA". 6283 A
I ——204-.8...9/ T 6281
24 20! 11 374" -62B5
&Q/ 20" 11 374" -6287
\L P W.F. BEAM 16" @ 26#
\\Pcs Length PieceMark
Iy 17 1= 6083
PN 20' 0 5/8" 6182
'\{\‘ 20' 0 5/8" ~ 61B1
\ W. F. BEAM 24" @ 55#
Length PieceMark
/\ 26' 8 9/16" 5482
2 / P W. F. BEAM 24" @ 76#
K\ Pcs Length PieceMark
\I\ 33' 5 7/8" 54B1
1\ 34' 5 1/2" 54B3
N
1 Fuel Surcharge

/

450"

990.00 4238 C $419.56 E
/""" e <
650" | 2:860.00 4238 C $1,21267 E
‘ > ' 2
N e
) -
800" 1,660.00 4238 C §061.13 E
//ﬂ,f.
550" 3,025.00 4238 ¢ _~F128200 E
(//.
nd
350" 5320.00 4238 C _$5225¢%7 E
_./"“"—
A $3958 E
S e TTT——ET

Page 10of 3



N,V e e
_ U AL 04
Tota) Pieces 11.00 N Total Weight/,' 606500
/- /N ST
s &"'() )24 { J //z
RESALE IL#2363-7408 \ (/ B Fi /7 “bd Subtotal Non taxable /$6;846.78
PC MARKS ON SHIPPER » / ¢ ) Subtotal taxable $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT .
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING '\ y ’
BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS 7/ ) Total $6,846.78
glﬁgmwﬂ'géﬁmm BY SIZE e oy be deducted
if paid before 11/8/2020 12:00:00A
***HEAT #8 / TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED*** 1 pald betore fz 5% 23
. . - '] . - N

L9155

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website Www .sugarsteel.com.

Page 2 of 3
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5401 Highway 41 N
Suite 9400
Evansville, IN 47711-1962

Phone: 812-428-5490 Fax: 812-428-5494

RECEIVED™ ">

Sales 1: Steve Dimovski

Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, ING.

/C SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION

Page 1 of 2

Invoice No: 365016

PLEASE REMIT TO:
15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.

8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD NOV § 2 2020 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PECRIA, IL 61615 - PEORIA, IL 61615
HANLEY STEEL INC.
%ﬁip Via:  Our Truck Customer PO:  28207-4B Invoice Dt:  10/29/20
F.O.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms: 1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#:: 361549
Contract:
Qty

Shippad... UM Description

Width Length Welght Price UM Extension Tax —~

4/ P W.F.BEAM 24" @ 94#

—rrereee—e BOL No: 309464 morrermerill -
,/I' 36'0" 13,536.00 5,878.90 A $5,878.90 E
< (e

\Pes Length PieceMark
N 35" 1 5/8" 5581
e 35' 1 5/8" 5382 4
\J\ 35' 1 5/8" 5381 _—
\K 35" 1 5/8" 52B1 )
1 " Fuel Surcharge A ] $3335 E_
Total Pieces 5.00 Total Weight 13,536.00 -

RESALE [L#2363-7498

PC MARKS ON SHIPPER

TARP DEGC THRU FEB FOR SALT

BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING

BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS

STOCK MINI-MILL

BAND MAT'L. SEPARATE BY SIZE

""*HEAT #S / TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED***

-~

?,94
/ $0.00

Total $5,912.25

Subtotal Non taxable
Subtotal taxable

29.56 may be deducted-
if paid before 11/8/2020 12:00:00AM

(29.5%)
Z75e)

586067

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are avaitable on our website www .sugarsteel.com.,

Page 10of 2
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AN\

_ PLEASE REMIT TO:

g‘lﬁ; g;%gway 41N 15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
Evansville, IN 47711-1962 CHICAGO, L 60693-0129

Phone: 812-428-5480 Fax: 812-428-5494

Sales 1. Steve Dimovski RECE BVE {:}Sales 2: Mike Sugar

4 SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION | Invoice No: 365476 °

Page 1 of 2

.Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, INC. NOV 06 '2[]2[] Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.
i 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA, IL 61615 : . PEORIA, IL 61615 '
HANLEY STEZ L 1ivC.

ShipVia:  Our Truck Customer PO:  28207-48 Invoice Dt:  11/3/20 °
F.O.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms: 1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 361618

Contragti—~— -

& )

Shipped UM Desgription Width Length Waeight Price UM Extanision  Tax

—— BOL No: 309667 —-

, F. BEAM 24" @ 84# 3g' 0" 6,048.00 2,626.84 A
Length PieceMark
—" 35" 1 5/8" 5582

ree

Total Pieces (. 3.00 - Total Weight 6,048.00

\F 357 1 s5/8" s2m2
uel Surcharge A $1384 B/ -

L_‘%//
RESALE IL #2363-7498 Subtotal Non taxable . $2,640.68

PC MARKS ON SHIPPER ' Subtotal taxable " $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT '

BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING Yo -

BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS Total $2,640.68
STOCK MINI-MILL - 13.20 may be deducted

BAND MAT'L. SEPARATE BY SIZE
**HEAT #8 / TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED***

if paid before 14/13/2020 12:00:00AM

s2)

: 52@97‘9’8

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website www .sugarsteel.com.

Page 10f2

o
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SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION

SS Checking Account

@ e

10415

Nﬁ

B

365539 - 365543
365981 - 365983
366510 - 366515

-6

llllllllllllllll i

104151

1 1/19/2020

@\W&
@@

13734

17,766.78
-88.84

17,677.94

Rav 214



W

2521 State Street
Chicago Heights, IL 60411

Phone: 708-757-9500 Fax; 708-757-9900

RECF Vi @es 2: Mike Sugar

Sales 1. Steve Dimovski

Bill To. HANLEY STEEL, INC.

fc SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION

Page 1 0f 2

invoice No: 365542 °

PLEASE REMIT TO:
15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.

8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD NOV 1 2 2020 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA, IL 61615 PEORIA, IL 61615
; HANLEY STEEL INC.
‘_é*}ip Via:  our Truck ; Customer PO:  28207-5M Invoice Dt:  11/4/20
F.0.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 361644
Céntract:
Qty
Shipped UM Description Width Length Weight Price UM Extension Tax
ceeceenanee BOL NO: 309845 —mmeerememee - -
F’(V\(.F_. BEAM 6" @ 15# 130 195.00 43.50 C . 83 E
s Length PieceMark e
I~ 13" o 91M1
1 Fuel Surcharge A $045 E s
r—————y ‘ - L“"‘/‘ ’_"_
Tg,t_al Pieces 2.00 .- Total Weight 195.00
FiESALE IL #2363-7498 Subtotal Non taxable : /sssf/
PC MARKS ON SHIPPER Subtotal taxable <7 $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT .
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING '
BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS Total $85.28
STOCK MINI-MILL 0.43 may be deducted

BAND MAT'L SEPARATE BY SIZE

***HEAT #S / TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED**

R
Ay

if paid before 11/14/2020 12:00:00AM -.

H3¢)

gidas”

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website WWW .sugarstesl.com.

Page 1 of 2
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SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION

Page 10of 3
Invoice No: 365543

PLEASE REMIT TO: ‘
2521 State Street 15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
Chicago Heights, Il 60411 , CAGO,IL 60693-01
Phone: 708-757-9500 Fax: 708-757-9900 _ CHI ' 93-0129
Sales 1: Steve Dimovski"' REC& ng@s 2: Mike Sugar
. NOV
Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, INC. 1 3 ZUZU ' Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC. )
8811 N, INDUSTRIAL ROAD 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA, IL 61615 HANLEY STEEL NG, PEORIA, IL 61615
Ship Via:  Our Truck Customer PO:  28207-5M Invoice Dt 11/4/20
F.O.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 361650
~ Contract: '
Qty : /
Shipped UM Description | Width Length - Welght Price UM Extenslon _Aax
e ~ BOL No: 309845 womesiie
10\ P CHANNEL 6" @ 13# S0 i 2,600.00 E
\g Pcs Length PieceMark / x;
150-0% - © O0M3.. ;
( L2001 QN e 90M2.. i
2§~ —*~3-L~0_" e OMY e |
.l_._*———-'4 - —%MT {
; L4 " " JMG .
. NIy = 0OM4— Y
- / B | - .__.4).-.910——-———-— IQ.QM_I‘G.-N - 4
My 7 P CHANNELE' @13# . 40' 0" 1,040.00 5057 C $525.93 E
4 Pcs Length PieceMark .
e L LY 1 e SO -
A3 - ~~.
e
e S TR : /90»46/
- T L :
TUBING 4" X 4" X 1/4" 400" 488.00 4482 C $218 E
§ ,Length ... PieceMark
_BA-3 89M7 .
Gl 1/47 08 -
P\ TUBING §" X 5" X 1/4" S a0 . 469.00 209.98 A $209.99 -
Pcs\  Length PieceMark / .
24" 1 3/4n 89M4 /
TUBING 5" X 5" X 1/4° 40'0" 625.00 44.82 c/aa 1 E
Length PieceMark T . .
15¢ 3 89M1 — .
. 24' 1 3/4v 89M4 .
-1 Fuel Surcharge A ,.
Total Pieces 16. 00 Total Weight 5,222.00
RESALE IL #2363-7498- Subtotal Non taxable /
PC MARKS ON SHIPPER Subtotal taxable $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT . '
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING
BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS Total $2,662.06

STOCK MINI-MILL :
BAND MAT'. SEPARATE BY SIZE

***HEAT #S / TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED***

12.81 may be deducted
if paid before 1114/20

) .
Page 1 0f 3



Page 1 of 2
fc SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION S Invoice No: 366510 °

PLEASE REMIT TO: .
2521 State Street 15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE
Chicago Heights, IL 60411 _
Phone: 708-757-9500 Fax:  708-757-9900 CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

_ Sales 1: Steve Dimovski o . g Sales 2: Mike Sugar
) RECEW&@

Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, INC. Ship To: HANLEY STEEL, INC.

8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD NOV 1 @ 2020 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA, IL 61615 PEORIA, IL 61615
HANLEY STeg e
Ship Via:  Qur Truck ' Customer PO:  28207-6R Invoice Dt:  11/12/20
F.O.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms: 1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 362603
Contract; ' ‘_ o -
aty N o
Shipped UM Description | .~ Width Langth Welght Price UM Extension Tax
. L// e BOL NO: 310619 ~——rerememre e .
‘ l 1 P ayelEexa X . 100" 287.00 7195 C_ 7 $206.50 TET
1 %el Surcharge : /_/-'/l'A // $0.66 }/
- 7 - -
Total Piﬁces/ 2.00 Total Weight 287.00 %, .
RESALE L #2363-7498 Subtotal Non taxable $207:46
PC MARKS ON SHIPPER Subtotal faxable -~ $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT . /
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING ! : . : !
BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS Total - $207.16
STOCK MINI-MILL o 1.04 may be deducted
~BAND MAT'L. SEPARATE BY SIZE if paid before 11/22/2020 12:00:00AM
**HEAT #8 / TEST REPORTS O BE EMAILED***
i . (lo¢
206./Z

it ’ o
e

B

ST

13,
- ;:j;f:k d
:v‘.\-l-.v.!! : * l’: .

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website www .sugarsteel.com,

Page 1 of 2
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W

2521 State Streset
Chicago Heights, IL. 60411
Phone; 708-757-8500 Fax:

Sales 1: Steve Dimovski

708-757-9900

%ECE %V ﬁ@ales 2: Mike Sugar

fc SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION

PLEASE REMIT TO:

Page 10of 2

Invoice No: 365981

15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE

CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

‘Bill To:  HANLEY STEEL, INC. NOV 1 6 2020 Ship To: OAKLEY STEEL PRODUCTS COMPANY
; 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD 650 S. 28TH AVENUE
PEORIA, IL 61615 - BELLWOOD, IL 60104
.. HANLEY STEEL INC.
ShipVia:  Our Truck Customer PO:  28207-6R Invoice Dt:  11/9/20
F.0.B.. Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 362597
Contract: o T "
Qty
Shipped UM Description Width Length Welght Price UM Exfension Tax
P memsenme—nme BOL NO? 310242 <o mne )
(% JUBING 8" X 8" X 172" 40'0".  3,908.00 4595 C ./$4779'{73/’E/
t P e . - :
‘~' MJBING B"X 8" X 3/8" 44'0"  4975.00 4495 C g2 E
;—-L'*"P/C-H ANNEL 8" @ 11.58 20' 0" 230.00 46.25 C ’/$106r38'::E_/
o - .::'/‘j,." . CHANNEL%" @ 138 40' 0" 1,040.00 §0.75 C “/$ﬁ0/ E
» / “}, e ANGLE 4" X 4" X 3/8" 200" 392,00 4495 C - )JJGQO:E/ '
1 Fuel Surcharge A @E/
Total Pieces 11.00 Total Weight 10,545.00
RESALE IL #2363-7408 Subtotal Non taxable $4 '854{
PC MARKS ON SHIPPER Subtotal taxable $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT I ‘
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING )
BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS Total $4,864.43
STOCK MIN-MILL t 24.27 may be deducted
BAND MAT'L SEPARATE BY SIZE

**HEAT#S / TEST REPORTS.TO BE EMAILED***

syt

bC:

K

e
e

3
EPA]

(3

-

-
—WR st

if paid before 11/19/2020 12:00:00AM )

(2727

GO/

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website www .sugarsteel.com.

Page 1 of 2
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N

2521 State Street
Chicago Heights, it. 60411
Phone; 708-757-9500 Fax:

Sales 1: Steve Dimovski

.Bill To:  HANLEY STEEL, INC.
g 8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA, IL 61615

708-757-9900

RECEIVEDsw2 e s

NOV 16 2020

SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION

Page 1 of 2

Invoice No: 365982 ¢

PLEASE REMIT TO:
15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE

CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

Ship To: OAKLEY STEEL PRODUCTS COMPANY
650 S. 28TH AVENUE

BELLWOOD, I. 60104

HANLEY STEEL INC.

Ship Via:  Our Truck Customer PO:  28207-6R Invoice Dt 11/9/20
F.0.B.. Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms:  1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 362508
Contract:
ay TN
Shipped—"UM Description \ Width Length Welight Price UM Extension Tax

] ) ——-——-- BOL No: 310242 ~—--- ' . e

' 1 P CHANNEL® @158 50' 0" 575.00 4625 C /m( E

! CUT IN HALF:T¢: . T e —

| fﬁ‘w/ ) ' - - r'r/

1 urcha'fge A < $0.66 /E/

Total Pieces 2.00 Total Weight 575.00 ]
RESALE 1L #2363-7498 Subtotal Non taxable 68.60/
PC MARKS ON SHIPPER Subtotal taxable / $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT :
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING Total . $266.60

.BLK INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS
STOCK MINI-MILL
BAND MAT'L SEPARATE BY SIZE

**HEAT #8 / TEST REPORTS '_fO BE EMAILED**

%

1.33 may be deducted.
if paid before 11/19/2020 1 Z(C):OOAg ~)

/.33

26527

This invoice and all 'proposa!s, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website www .sugarsteel.com.

Page 1 of 2

-
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#

N

2521 State Street
Chicago Heights, IL 60411
Phone; 708-757-9500 Fax:

Sales 1: Steve Dimovski’

Bill To: HANLEY STEEL, ING.

708-757-9900

RECEIVED sz wess

Ship To: OAKLEY STEEL PRODUCTS COMPANY

SUGAR STEEL CORPORATION

Page 1 of 2

Invoice No: 365983

PLEASE REMIT TO:
15382 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE

CHICAGO,IL 60693-0129

8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD NOV 16 2020 650 S. 28TH AVENUE
PEORIA, IL 61615 BELLWOOD, IL 60104
HANLEY STEEL INC. 2
Ship Via:  Our Truck Customer PO:  28207-6R Invoice Dt:  11/9/20
F.O.B.: Origin-Freight Prepaid Terms: 1/2% 10 NET 30 Order#: 362602
Contract: o
Qty
Shipped UM Description * Width Length Welght Ptlce UM Extension Tax
TN : (o Ny £, - S— o
P ANGLE 8" X4" X 3/4" 30’ 861.00 7185 C $61949 E
t Pcs Length PieceMark / _
- 30'. 0" e /
\P Al G‘LE 8" X 4" X 3/4" 20'0" §74.00 71.85 /C §}12. 9 E
Pcs Length PieceMark o
1/ 20% on ' / e
3 % R - .
‘:' - };F(iel Surcharge A / $164 E
_Total Pieces 3.00 Total Weight 1,435.00 S
RESALE IL #2363-7498 Subtotal Non taxable $1,034.12
_PC MARKS ON SHIPPER . Subtotal taxable - $0.00
TARP DEC THRU FEB FOR SALT .
BLK 4X4 FOR UNLOADING )
BI:K INBETWEEN & UNDER LIFTS Total $1,034.12
STOCK MINI-MILL ¥ 5.17 may be deducted
BAND MAT'L SEPARATE BY SIZ

“HEAT #S/ TEST REPORTS TO BE EMAILED***

3k ?.f

i

if paid before 11/19/2020 12:00:00AM

C577)
102895

This invoice and all proposals, quotes and orders for the sale or purchase of the products and services of Sugar Steel
Corporation are subject to the Terms and Conditions of Sale which are available on our website wvw .Sugarsteel.com.

Page 1 0f2



@

STEEL & PIPE SUPPY CO., INC. 10/28/2020 - __
93226655 _ 18,236.76
93226734 - 93226736 -91.17
93229364 - 93229365 _ g

SS Checking Account 18,145.59
® o | B OImnam : . 9e
10415 104151 ' Rev2/14
Invoice LUare 10/12/2020 Billing Date 10/12/2020 Cust Number 22076

Customer Reference Inco Terms DEL

Item | Material Description Quantity . ___Weight Unit Price Amount -
0010} 10860020 " BEA|/ 510.0001B| 45.50/100 LB 2§z:dﬁ]
1/4X 6 20" A36/A529GR50 HR FLAT i Y
Warehouse: 040 N | e
0020 | 504004001220 (’" 46 EA |/ 9016.000LB| 38.95/100 LB 3511773
4X4X3/8 20" A36/A529GR50 HR ANG R
Warehouse: 040 ’
2 bdles i) __
0030 | 50300300820 , “33EA.} 3234.000LB| 38.95/100 LB 125964

3X3X1/4 20" A36/A529GR50 HRAN
Warehouse: 040

0040 | 505003161220 C% 2496.000LB| 42.50/100 LB| .- 1-060:80 |
5 X 3-1/2 X 3/8 20' A36/A529GR50 HRANGLE == -

Warehouse: 040 )

0050 | 70660120TM < 6 EA | ,2298,000LB| 38.95/100 LB 895.087"
3/16 60 X120 A36 TEMPERSTPMILPLT | N\ _\ 1 '
Warehouse: 040

Net Value 6,959.30

Total Amount Due 6,959.30

| A
T L@ e

It payment made within 10 days of invoice date
you may deduct 8 CASH DISCOUNT of $34.80




Invoice

Hanley Steel, Inc.
8811 N. Industrial Roa
PEORIA, IL 61615-1507

REGE]

0CT 16

2020

HANLEY STEEL INC.

R

e T LR e R e e PR

L2y £

Invoice Number 93226655 Payment Terms
Invoice Date 10/12/2020 Billing Dats
Customer Reference Inco Terms

Ploase remit aheeks
P.O, Box 7393266

(]

Dalins, TX 783731260

ACH Reamittanoe:

Aocount humber: 887132703

Company Namat 8teel & Plps Bupply Co, k
Routing Number: 103000848 .

Bank Name: JP Morgan

Please emall remittance detalls for oleotror

payment (ACH) to:

StoalandPlpe AR®@spsci.com

Page: 1 of 1

1/2% 10, Net 30  Currency

10/12/2020
DEL

Cust Number

usb
22076

/

Welght

if payment made within 10 days of invoice date
you may deduct a CASH DISCOUNT of $34.80

Total Amount Due

T omdsE

Item | Material Description Quantity \ Unit Price " Amount
0010 10860020 ( 5EA |/ 510.000LB| 45.50/100 LB 232:05
l 174 X6 20' A36/A529GR50 HR FLAT Lz ’
L Warehouse: 040 e |-
0020 | 504004001220 L 48EA |/ 9016.000LB| 38.95/100 LB 35117
4X4X3/8 20" A36/A529GR50 HR ANG e S -
Warehouse: 040
2 bdles i s
0030 50300300820 33EA.L/ 3234.0001B| 38.95/100 LB 1269764
3X3X1/4 20' A36/A529GR50 HRAN s
Warehouse: 040 e )
0040 | 505003161220 CBEA/ 2496.000 LB 42,50/100 LB 1960‘80" "
‘5 X 3-1/2 X 3/8 20' A36/A529GR50 HRANGLE =
Warehouse: 040
0050 | 70660120TM ' 6EA | 2298.000LB| 38.95/100 LB 895.087"
3/16 60 X 120 A36 TEMPER STP MIL PLT & Nl '
Warehouse: 040 {7
Net Value 6,959.30
6,959.30

(Ga




Aras.cl O1oCL, B\, 1 3574

INVENTORY SALES COMPANY 9/16/2020 .
5912201 R 1,371.40
5912974 — e \ -11.78
5913509 AN \\ )
5913782 | \ AU
5913783

A

SS Checking Account - 1,359.62
e & B I - @ ©
10415 104151 - . Rev 2/14

PO Number Term Description Net Due Date Disc Due Date Discount Amount
28238 | 7. 1%10Net30 4 9/30/2020 - { - 9/10/2020 0.35
Order Date Pick Ticket No Primary Salesrep | UPS Salesperson
8/28/2020 10:13:11 | 3978420 Brannon Yarber | PPY/Add . AUSTINBECKER
Quantities st Pricing . /
. Item ID S UomMm Unit Extended
Ordered| Shipped Remalning U%%t Stze g Tten -Descrll'ptiOIl Unit Size Price Frice
Delivery Instructions: tefkeith, 1 .ct.n‘
Carrier;, PS Tracking #: 126742520374202044
15 0 EA HHCS008C072GR2ZN c " 38,00000 sg0—
1.0 1/2-13x4-1/2 HEX HRAD BOLT ZINC 100.0000 /o
Lot Number: §TR)8538012A100 Oty: 15 EA .
W 0 EA HHCS008C076GRSZN C 110.00000 /u/ﬁ
10 1/2-13x4-3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT GRADE 5 100.0000
. ZINCLOT# _
Lot Number: 642/04W ) - Oty: 10 EA
35 35 0 EA A325B08C020STLPL EA 0.16750 586
: 10 1/2xI-14 A325 HEAVY HEX BOLT PLAIN 1.0000 e
-\ 1710/KEG LOT# g
Lot Number: 395074A / Qip:. . 35EA _
60 - y 0 EA WF436080000HSTPL : c 4.00000 247
1.0 1/2F436 STRUCTURAL WASHER 100.0000 /
: ) PLAIN LOT# . - : :
Lot Number: 07/1’5{948 / . Ow: 60 EA
0 EA NAS56308C000GRDHPL c 15.60000 46
10 1/2A563 HEAVY HEX NUT GR DH ©100.0000 /
PLAIN LOT# /
A.Q.ty:_ 4 . 3 EA //‘-,
25 y . O0EA NFHX008CO00GR2ZN C 16.62500 /z/z?
: e 1.0 1/2-13 HEX NUT ZINC PLATED 100.0000

ORIGINAL

i2.5.113, 11/14/2010



Tl LIS,y N G T

9777 Reavis Rd

St. Louis, MO 63123

314-776-6200 |
RECEIVED

SEP 14 2020

HANLEY STEEL, INC, :

8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD

PEORIA, IL 61615 HANLEY STEEL INC.

packaging and will not be accepted after 7 days from Involce date.
Discrepancies, guanfities and pricing must be reported within 7 days
of invoice date.

INVOICE 5914668
Invoice Date Page

0/10/2020 09:57:46 | |

ORDER NUMBER

Ship To:

HANLEY STEEL, INC,

8811 N. INDUSTRIAL ROAD
PEORIA, IL, 61615

Ordered By: Mr. Andy Hanley

Customer ID: 102362
PO Number Term Description Net Due Date Disc Due Date Discount Amount
28272 1% 10 Net 30 10/10/2020 9/20/2020 5.57
Order Date Pick Ticket No Primary Salesrep | EXPRESS 2000 Salesperson
9/9/2020 11:07:17 3980961 Brannon Yarber | Prepaid AUSTINBECKER
Quantities Pricing
Item ID o vom Unit Extended
Ordered | Shipped | Remaining U%Izit Size §. {tem Description Unit Size Price Price
\ Delivery Instructions: sam/dave, 7 cins, | pallet, 367 lbs
Carrier: EXPRESS 2000 Tracking #:219558
400 | {400 0 EA HCAG080066STLPL EA 0.56000 224.00
i 1.0 1/2x4-1/8 HEADED CONCRETE ANCHOR  1.0000 :
‘\ . M/S
S W/ 1/2 F ARC SHIELD HT#
Lot Number: 20537140* Oty: 400 EA
295 295 0 EA SCTD0120078STLPL EA 1.13000 333.35
¥ 1.0 3/4x4-7/8 THRU DECK SHEAR CONNECTOR  1.0000
W/ 34 THRU-DECK SHIELDS HT#
Lot Number: 10635600 Ow: 295 EA
Total Lines: 2. NEW Remit To: P.O. Box 796016 St. Louis, MO 63179 SUB-TOTAL: ..
TAX ; 0.00
*Cortificate of Compliance* We herehy ceri i in acc 7 . S
e e e e e e e o e g e e b e, AMOUNTDUE: 55735
This statement is being provided to meet the intent of Public Law 101-592 (Fastener Quality Act) /"" s
lle_resl on past due balances will be charged ( 1.57o per'monlh. Auomay {ess will bq charged for any collection aclivily Jun'sdiclion for any legal Lo \/ . ‘-_ 3

ORIGINAL

12 5.113, 1371472010

I,

VAR

o



s o | 13590

INVENTORY SALES COMPANY , 912412020 ’
5918510 | P o 9,172.78
5916044 ' ‘ : . -90.83
5316680 ' ;
\".1\ §l ‘l\.\ ".\‘ \_‘\ .‘ .‘\ 3
\\ Y H \ )
<\ f \M \ T
\ N \,\,\\’ ) . \'\ \ D
o // L\ \’ . \ YD) \ s
\ 2 <”B X’\,\
X ~ \U) V
,,,,, A
e <f )
) \ L
,: . \\ N
v\
SS Checking Account i 0,081.95
10415 104151 Rev 2/14
PO Number Term Description Net Due Date Disc Due Date Discount Amount
28279 : 1% 10 Net 30 - 10/14/2020 0/24/2020 10.89
Order Date Pick Ticket No Primary Salesrep | EXPRESS 2000 Salesperson
19/11/2020 14:06:21 3981827. Brannon Yarber | PPY/Add - KOREYFUMAGALLI
Quantities Pricing
: Item ID VoM Unit Extended
Ordered| Shipped Remalning U%}z-’ Size g‘ ltem Description Unit Sige Price Price
Delivery Instructions: te,davefnick, keith, 3 kegs, 3 bkis, 4 ctns, 1 pallet,
o 735 Ibs ‘
Carrier: EXPRESS 2000 Tracking #: 219570 _
170 / 1o/ 0 EA HHCS008CO80GRSPL C 43.01667 7343
i 1.0 1/2-13x5 HEX HEAD BOLT GRADE 5 100.0000 e
'( L/\ PLAIN LOT #
Lot Numbe -.'\3;-260909'60 Qiy: 170 EA ‘
68 /68 / 0 EA HHCS008C104GRSZN c 60.45000 4/1,..1»'1""'
iU 10 1/2-13x6-1/2 HEX HEAD BOLT GRADE § 100.0000 o
i ZINC LOT# 4
Lot Number:\7l,7,89l\(_ QOty: A 68 EA
238 Y238]  0EA NFHX008C000GRSZN - c 7.37000 17,54
. 10 1/2-13 HEX NUT GR 5 ZINC PLATED 100.0000 7
Lot Number: ﬁ{a'}sl_wo\;zzos _ ou: 238 EA . d
238 ;’\‘ 237 0 EA WUSS0080000STLZN C 24.30000 57463
, A , 1.0 1/2USS FLAT WASHER ZINC 100.0000
Lot Number: 716631 "-} O: 238 EA P
o I\_s0/ 0 EA A325B12C028STLPL EA 0.51300 ?rsﬁ
A 1.0 3/4x1-3/4 A325 HEAVY HEX BOLT PLAIN 1.0000
Voo 650/KEG LOT# 4
Lot Number: 130801 o: 50 EA .
160 160/ 0 EA A325B12C032STLPL - - _ EA 0.54867 87,79
/ ' 1.0 3/4x2 A325 HEAVY HEX BOLT PLAIN 1.0000 /
ORIGINAL

iL.113, 11/14/2010



RN, INBUSTRIAL HOAD:
PRORIA, 1, 61614 A

Customer ID; 102362

HANLEY 8T, NG,

.......

41) N INBUBTIIAL
- PRORIA; ;61618

Ordered By: Mr. Andy Hanley

PO Number Term Description Net Due Date Disc Due Date Discount Amount
28288 1% 10 Net 30 10/16/2020 9/26/2020 2,53
Order Date Pick Ticket No Primary Salesrep | EXPRESS 2000 Salesperson
9/15/2020 13:28:13 | 3982656 Brannon Yarber | PPY/Add AUSTINBECKER
QOuaniities Priving
Item ID UoM Extended
Ordered | Shipped Remuining U%%, Size §' ftem Description Unit Size Price
Delivery Instructions: te/keith, | keg, 2 bkts, | paliet, 193 1bs
Cuarrier: IXPRESS 2000 Tracking #: 219567
66 60 0 EA BRTBO012C028A325PL EA 0.97000 64,02
. 1.0 3/4x1-3/4 A325 RT BOLT PLAIN 1.0000 .
W/NUT & FW 300/KEG LOT#
Lot Number; 435155D Ot: 66 EA
38 58 0 EA BRTBO12C032A325PL EA 1.02000 59.16
1.0 3/4x2 A325 RT BOLT PLAIN 1.0000 w7
WNUT & FW 280/KEG LOTH
Lot Number: 440852A Ory: 38 LA
X 122 0 LA BRTBOI2CO36A325P1. EA 1.06000 129.32
1.0 3/4x2-1/4 A325 RT BOLT PLAIN 1.0000 -

Lot Number: 436648A

ORIGINAL

12.5.013, 1171972010

W/NUT & FW 270/KEG LOT#

Qu:

122 EA




INVENTORY SALES €

97177 Rouvis Rd
St Louls, MO 63123
314<776-6200

uantitles o
¢ _ s 1
Ordered | Shipped | Rumnining A (l)/tl’ll-ﬂw g' lteni Dewevipiton "

ety

Towl Lines: 3 NEW Remit To: P.O, Box 796018 St. Louls, MO 63179 SUB-TOTAL: 15 5,
TOTALFREIG{!T? 89.70

e

e ane e

TAX ; 0.00
“Cortificate of Compliance™ We hereby cerlity (0 the bes! of our knowladgs that the following shipment is in accordance with your purchase order. MO N T D UE:
Fastaners on this order may have been altered by, but not fimited to, plaling application of Jacking materials, or machining to mest your requirements. Thi A U — 342.20
statement Is being provided to mset the intent of Public Law 101582 {Faslenor Qualily Acl) Paeggiory
Interest an past due balances wlil be charged at 1.5% per monih. Allorneys (8as will ba charged for any collociion activity. Jurisdictlon for any legal acliol LQ/ J w)
ballbhe indtha Caoun s.Slala 3.0t ha Sialg 8 arnany leant orocandings, .

ORIGINAL

12.5.113, 1111472000



